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S.4 Q.6a Do you believe Canada is at an advantage or a disadvantage with other industrialized countries uhen it comes to

DATE 04/06/95
958001 Gotdfarb Report

competing on world markets?

Pra~ Ont- Total French English
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec

Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51

TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 n 42
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Canada is

at an advantage 327 40 46 123 88 72 16

23.3 23.9 19.4 23.7 24.8 23.1 37.2

Canada is at

a disadvantage 502 54 101 189 13 99 13
35.8 32.0 42.4 36.5 31.9 319 31.9

Neither ’ 552 7 84 197 149 136 13
39.4 44.1 35.5 38.1 42.2 43.7 30.9

D.N.S. . 20 * é 9 4 4 -
1.4 .1 2.7 1.7 1.1 1.3 -
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME

110
41.8

97
36.8

.9

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

100.0

125
21.5

206
35.3

242
41.5

1"
1.8
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DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report
$.4 Q.6a Do you believe Canada is at an advantage or a dlsadvantage with other industrialized countries when it comes
competing on world markets?

TOTAL
Unweighted row 1598
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400
100.0
Canada is
at an advantage 327
23.3
Canada is at
a disadvantage 502
35.8
Neither 552
39.4
D.N.S. 20
1.4

SEX
Male Female
758 840
659 741
100.0 100.0
168 159
25.4 21.5
256 246
38.8 33.2
231 321
35.0 43.3
5 15
.7 2.0

MALE
Work~ Not
ing Working
469 289
399 260
100.0 100.0
92 75
23.1 29.0
158 98
39.6 37.6
146 85
36.7 32.5
3 2
.6 .9

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
382 458
337 404
100.0 100.0
67 92
19.9 22.8
130 116
38.5 28.8
137 183
40.8 45.3
3 12
.8 3.0

532
100.0

112
21.0

213

40.1

202
38.0

5
.9

WORKING STATUS

Not In

Force

540
100.0

141
26.0

168
31.0

218
40.3

14

Part Unemp- Labour
Time loyed
222 136
204 110
100.0 100.0
47 24
23.1  21.6
74 45
36.5 40.5
82 41
40.1 37.4
1 1
3 .5

2.6

REPORT C0346(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

493
100.0

106
21.4

186
37.7

197
40.0

4
.8

377
100.0

78
20.7

155
411

140
37.2

3
.9

to

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

769
100.0

187
24.3

266
34.6

301
39.1

15
2.0

Kids

Pre- Empty
Nest Nest
131 233
113 226
100.0 100.0
20 64
17.3 28.4
43 66
38.5 29.3
46 88
41.0 39.0
4 8
3.2 3.4
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DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT CO0346(continuation)
S.4 Q.6a Do you believe Canada is at an advantage or a disadvantage with other industrialized countries when it comes to

competing on world markets?

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Oown One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1598 141 95 106 167 651 388 377 1245 353 612 888 158 508 932 505 1079 1128 470
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 148 85 96 134 560 335 357 1270 130 536 756 135 460 804 173 945 1089 31
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.C 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Canada is ]
at an advantage 327 36 15 20 3 142 76 74 294 33 130 173 28 112 187 102 224 255 72

23.3 24.3 17.2 20.8 24.0 25.3 22.8 20.8 23.1 25.5 24.2 22.9 20.5 24.3 23.3 23.1 23.8 23.4 231

Canada is at
a disadvantage 502 44 35 32 56 184 113 142 447 55 180 284 46 158 298 170 327 402 99
35.8 29.8 40.6 32.9 41.6 32.9 33.8 39.8 35.2 42.1 33.6 37.5 33.7 34.4 37.0 38.6 34.6 37.0 31.

9
Neither 552 67 35 43 41 226 140 139 513 39 223 285 60 180 312 163 381 416 136
39.4 44.9 41.4 44.8 30.9 40.4 41.7 39.0 40.4 30.0 41.5 37.7 44.6 39.0 38.8 36.9 40.4 38.2 43.7

4

3

D.N.S. 20 1 1 1 5 8 6 2 17 3 3 14 2 1" 7 6 12 16
1.4 1.0 .8 1.4 3.5 1.4 1.7 -4 1.3 2.3 .6 1.9 1.5 2.3 .9 1.4 1.3 1.5 1.



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Gotdfarb Report

S.4 Q.6b In general, do you support or oppose the concept of Canada participating in trade
REGION

Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 311 42 123 190 332

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Strongly support 347 44 52 133 97 83 14 21 41 65
2.8 26.3 21.9 25.7 27.5 26.7 33.9 16.7 21.8 19.6

Moderately support 484 53 8 188 112 96 16 48 56 111
34.6 31.4 35.1 36.2 31.6 30.7 38.3 39.3 28.3 33.4

Neither support
nor oppose 369 44 68 114 114 102 12 30 62 109

26.4 26.2 28.4 21.9 32.2 32.8 27.9 24.7 32.5 32.8

Moderately oppose ~ 109 15 12 53 16 16 - 13 15 28
7.8 9.2 5.0 10.2 4.5 5.1 - 10.8 7.9 8.6

Strongly oppose s 1 19 23 1 1 - 10 16 14
5.4 6.5 8.2 4.4 3.2 3.7 - 8.5 8.4 4.3

D.N.S. 15 1 3 8 3 3 - - 2 4
1.1 4 1.4 1.5 .9 1.1 - - 1.1 1.3

» S~ - - S
1

REPORT C0347

agreements with other countries?

403
100.0

93
23.0

143
35.5
98
2.4

41
10.2

25
6.3

3
.6

216
100.0

56
26.0

7
35.8

55
25.3

1

7

8.0

3.

1

6
0
4
9

HOUSEHOLD INCOME
Under $35K $60K
$35K -$59K Plus

561 405 264
100.0 100.0 100.0

132 104 82
23.5 25.8 31.2

182 138 100
32.5 34.1 38.0
153 116 53
27.4  28.7 19.9

42 30 19
7.4 7.4 7.3

43 14 8
7.6 3.6 3.0

9 2 1
1.6 .5 5

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

Single Dual +

100.0

144
24.7

189
32.4
174
29.7

46
7.9

23
4.0

1.3

6.2

.9



DATE 04/06/95 .
958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0347(continuation)
S.4 Q.6b In general, do you support or oppose the concept of Canada participating in trade agreements with other countries? i

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
: Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ~ ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 659 741 399 260 337 404 532 204 110 540 493 377 98 769 172 113 226

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 106.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Strongly support 347 200 147 126 74 67 81 152 40 20 131 112 88 14 209 39 21 79
2.8 30.3 19.9 31.5 28.5 19.8 20.0 28.6 19.7 18.2 24.3 22.7 23.4 143 27.2 22.7 18.6 35.1

Moderately support 484 223 261 129 94 122 139 184 67 43 184 154 123 26 286 7 43 68
34.6 33.8 35.2 32.3 36.1 36.2 34.4 34.5 33.0 38.5 34.1 31.3 32.6 25.9 37.2 44.8 37.9 29.9

Neither support

nor oppose 369 153 216 101 53 . 101 115 136 65 33 132 155 109 44 172 32 26 48
26.4 23.3 29.1 25.3 20.2 29.8 28.5 25.6 32.1 30.3 24.5 31.4 28.9 44.4 22.4 18,5 23.3 21.4
Moderately oppose 109 39 70 20 19 38 33 37 22 7 43 46 35 1" 52 15 10 - 12
7.8 5.9 9.5 5.1 7.2 1.3 8.1 6.9 10.6 6.7 8.0 9.3 9.3 11.0 6.8 8.7 .9.3 5.3
Strongly oppose 75 41 34 22 19 9 25 22 9 6 37 23 19 4 39 8 10 12
5.4 6.2 4.6 5.5 7.3 2.7 6.2 4.2 4.3 5.2 6.9 4.7 5.2 3.6 5.0 4.6 8.6 5.4
D.N.S. 15 3 12 2 2 1 11 1 1. 1 12 3 2 1 10 1 3 6
1.1 .5 1.6 -4 4 .2 2.8 3 3 1A 2.2 .6 .6 .7 1.4 .8 2.3 2.8

|
Unweighted row 1598 758 840 469 289 382 458 629 222 136 592 639 495 121 807 167 131 233
|



DATE 04/06/95
958001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 Q.6b In general, do you support or oppose the concept of Canada participating in trade agreements with other countries?

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Strongly support
Moderately support

Neither support
nor oppose

Moderately oppose
Strongly oppose

D.N.S.

Adult

Child

TOTAL At Home
1598 141
1400 148
100.0 100.0
347 36
24.8 24.1
484 47
34.6 31.9
369 - 45
26.4 30.4
109 12
7.8 7.8
[ 6
5.4 3.9
15 3
1.1 1.8

SINGLES

Single
Male/

No Kids

85
100.0

28
33.0

29
33.5

Single

Female/
No Kids

EDUCATION
Some/

Compl. Tech./
H.Sch. College
651 388
560 335
100.0 100.0
118 83
21.1 24.7
191 113
34.1 33.7
161 92
28.8 27.5
40 29
7.2 8.7
42 13
7.6 4.0
7 5
1.3 1.4

Some

Univ.
/More

110
30.7

140
39.1
7
20.0

24
6.6

12
3.3

1
.2

RESIDENCE

756

100.0

198

26.2

288

38.1

161

21.3

61
8.1

37
4.8

1
1.5

REPORT CO0347(continuation)

100.0

123
26.7

161
34.9
114
24.7

29
6.2

26
5.6

8
1.8

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

100.0

193
24.0

270
33.6
220
27.4

70
8.7

44
5.5

7
.9

UNION

AFFILIATION
Non-
Union Union
505 1079
441 945
100.0 100.0
96 248
21.7  26.3
149 330
33.9 34.9
118 249
26.7 26.3
47 62
10.7 6.6
27 46
6.1 4.9
4 10
1.0 1.0

LANGUAGE

100.0

264
24.3

388
35.7

267

24.5

94
8.6

64
5.9

12
1.1



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0348
S.4 Q.7a The Free Trade Deal between Canada and the United States has been in effect for over four years.

In your opinion, what kind of effect, if any, has the Free Trade Deal had in your area? Has it had...

NUMBER OF |
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS i
Pra- - Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K |
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual + ‘
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416 |
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 kAR 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380 |
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A very
positive effect 67 10 15 28 14 1" 3 * 18 8 17 1" 12 31 15 14 30 14
4.8 5.9 6.4 5.3 3.9 3.7 6.0 .1 9.7 2.4 4.2 4.3 5.6 5.6 3.8 5.3 5.2 3.7 |
A somewhat
positive effect 245 25 39 103 54 50 4 23 39 46 70 50 40 N 70 59 84 3
7.5 15.0 16.6 20.0 15.3 16.1 9.2 18.6 20.7 13.8 17.3 19.5 18.4 16.1 17.2 22.3 14.3 19.1
No real effect 609 84 104 163 202 179 22 57 77 156 178 112 87 253 175 106 260 165
43.5 49.7 43.8 31.4 57.2 57.6 53.6 46.1 40.7 46.8 44.0 43.2 40.2 45.2 43.1 40.0 446 43.4
A somewhat
negative effect 334 37 60 145 64 55 9 28 36 91 96 58 53 121 107 65 152 87
23.9 22.2 25.2 28.0 18.1 17.6 22.4 22.7 18.8 27.5 23.8 22.5 24.6 21.6 26.3 24.7 26.0 22.8
A very
negative effect 128 12 13 72 15 " 4 15 17 28 40 26 17 54 36 19 50 40
9.1 7.3 5.4 14.0 4.3 3.7 8.8 12.4 9.0 8.5 9.9 10.0 7.8 9.7 8.8 7.1 8.6 10.5
D.N.S. : 17 - 6 7 4 4 - - 2 3 4 1 7 10 3 1 8 2
1.2 - 2.7 1.3 1.2 1.4 - - 1.1 1.0 .9 .5 3.2 1.7 .8 .5 1.4 .5



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 0.7a The Free Trade Deal between Canada and the United States has been in effect for over four years.
In your opinion, what kind of effect, if any, has the Free Trade Deal had in your area? Has it had...

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

A very
positive effect

A somewhat
positive effect

No real effect

A somewhat
negative effect

A very
negative effect

D.N.S.

_ __ \ ) B 8 i = Ty W
M N En EGA Wy an aa :

TOTAL

245
17.5

609
43.5

334
23.9

659
100.0

40
6.0

127
19.2
278
42.2

141
21.4

118
16.0

331
44.7

193
26.1

57
7.8

14
1.9

MALE
Work- Not
ing Working
469 289
399 260
100.0 100.0
22 18
5.5 6.9
77 49
19.3 19.0
167 m
41.8 42.8
88 53
22.0 20.4
44 27
10.9 10.3
2 2
.4 .7

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
382 458
337 404
100.0 100.0
3 23
1.0 5.8
70 48
20.9 11.9
151 180
44.7 44.6
85 109
25.1 26.9
25 32
7.4 8.0
3 1
.9 2.8

101
19.0

242
45.5

117
22.1

50
9.5

.5

WORKING STATUS

Not In

Part Unemp- Labour

Time

204

46
22.7

76
37.2

55
27.0

18
8.9

loyed

15
13.5

53
47.9

3
27.9

10
9.4

Force

540
100.0

40
7.4

82
15.1
230
42.6

129
23.9

47
8.6

13
2.4

REPORT C0348(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

15.7

224
45.4

130
26.4

40
8.1

.9

63
16.6

160
42.4

110
29.2

29
7.6

.9

12
12.3

54
54.9

17
17.3

10
10.4

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

17

149
19.4

323
42.0

178
23.2

72
9.3

12
1.6

172

32
18.7

65
38.1

49
28.5

17
10.0

28
25.2

42
37.1

39
17.4

98
43.5

44
19.2



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0348(continuation)
S.4 Q.7a The Free Trade Deal between Canada and the United States has been in effect for over four years.

In your opinion, what kind of effect, if any, has the Free Trade Deal had in your area? Has it had...

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1598 141 95 106 167 651 388 377 1245 353 612 888 158 508 932 505 1079 1128 470
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 148 85 - 96 134 560 335 357 1270 130 536 756 135 460 804 441 945 1089 311
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A very
positive effect 67 1 5 2 6 29 7 22 58 9 24 36 7 18 42 12 53 55 1
4.8 7.3 6.0 2.5 4.5 5.2 2.2 6.2 4.6 6.7 4.5 4.8 4.9 3.8 5.2 2.7 5.7 5.1 3.7
A somewhat
positive effect 245 25 16 17 18 79 56 92 229 16 86 137 23 85 136 85 160 195 50
17.5 16.7 19.4 18.3 13.5 14.1 16.7 25.8 18.0 12.3 16.0 18.2 16.9 18.6 17.0 19.3 16.9 17.9  16.1
No real effect 609 60 42 44 63 246 157 136 543 66 269 295 61 21 337 177 429 430 179
43.5 40.4 49.7 46.6 47.2 43.9 46.8 38.1 42.7 51.3 50.2 39.1 44.8 45.9 41.9 40.0 45.4 39.5 57.6
A somewhat
negative effect 334 35 18 25 27 136 87 81 310 24 112 196 34 91 210 112 219 279 55
23.9 23.7 20.8 25.9 20.3 24.4 26.1 22,6 24.4 18.8 20.8 25.9 24.9 19.7 26.1 25.3 23.2 25.7 17.6
A very
negative effect 128 16 4 5 18 61 22 25 115 13 42 79 10 46 72 51 73 116 1
9.1 11.0 4.2 5.5 13.3 11.0 6.5 6.9 9.0 10.0 7.9 10.4 7.4 10.0 8.9 11.4 7.8 10.7 . 3.7
D.N.S. 17 1 - 1 2 8 6 1 16 1 3 12 1 9 7 5 1" 13 4
1.2 1.0 - 1.4 1.2 1.5 1.7 4 1.3 .9 .6 1.6 1.0 2.0 .9 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.4



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 Q.7a The Free Trade Deal between Canada and the United States has been in effect for over four years.
In your opinion, what kind of effect, if any, has the Free Trade Deal had in your area?
BASE: Support Concept

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

A very
positive effect

A somewhat
positive effect

No real effect

A somewhat
negative effect

A very
negative effect

D.N.S.

211
25.4

359
43.2

160
19.2

44
5.2

.2

REGION

REPORT CO0348A

....................................................................................................................

Total French English
Quebec Quebec

22
22.3

47
48.6

16
16.3

34
25.1

63
46.0

26
19.2

o »

.
00 =

91
28.3

100
31.2

81
25.2

23
7.0

46
22.0

118
56.3

24
11.3

179
100.0

10
5.6

42
23.5
101
56.2

20
111

Quebec

69
100.0

- 19
27.1

32
46.3

13
19.5

95
100.0

11
11.9

29
31.0
31
32.5

19
20.5

Has it had...
AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME

65 Or Under $35K $60K
25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus
216 315 176 133 376 264 193
176 236 190 134 314 243 183
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
7 15 10 12 122 14 14
4.0 6.5 5.3 9.1 6.9 5.9 7.6
42 55 46 38 74 64 54
23.6 23.4 24.5 28.6 23.7 26.2 29.3
82 109 81 55 144 98 70
46.7 46.2 42.8 41.4 46.0 40.3 38.3
36 44 39 21 55 53 35
20.4 18.7 20.4 16.0 17.4 21.8 18.9
9 1" 13 6 19 12 1"
5.0 4.7 7.0 4.8 6.0 5.0 5.8
1 1 - - - 2 -
4 A - - - 7 -

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS
Single Dual +
399 253
333 234
100.0 100.0
30 6
9.0 2.5
74 62
22.1 26.4
143 107
42.8 45.6
64 49
19.2 21.1
22 10
6.6 4.4
1 -
.2 -
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DATE 04/06/95 .

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0348A(continuation)
$.4 Q.7a The Free Trade Deal between Canada and the United States has been in effect for over four years.

In your opinion, what kind of effect, if any, has the Free Trade Deal had in your area? Has it had...

BASE: Support Concept

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 932 486 446 300 186 212 234 392 120 71 337 334 262 52 517 110 76 153
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 831 423 408 254 168 189 220 336 107 63 315 266 211 40 495 116 64 147
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A very

positive effect 56 39 17 21 18 3 14 17 7 1 30 15 11 3 33 7 1 14
6.7 9.2 4.2 8.2 10.7 1.7 6.3 5.1 6.4 2.3 9.7 5.8 S.4 7.9 6.7 5.7 1.6 9.3

A somewhat
positive effect 211 112 99 68 45 59 40 14 35 14 70 64 54 7 132 26 25 38
25.4 26.6 24.2 26.6 26.5 31.3 18.0 27.2 33.0 21.8 22.3 24.0 25.6 18.3 26.7 22.1 38.8 25.7
No real effect 359 182 177 110 72 82 96 152 39 29 131 117 88 20 208 47 22 70
43.2 43.0 43.4 431 42.8 43.3 43.5 45.4 363 46.6 41.4 43.8 41.9 495 42.0 40.1 33,9 47.3

A somewhat
negative effect 160’ 65 95 40 24 37 58 59 19 13 69 54 45 6 97 31 13 18
19.2 15.3 23.3 15.8 4.4 19.8 26.4 17.6 17.3 20.3 21.9 20.2 21.3 14.3 19.6 26.4 19.8 12.3

A very

negative effect 44 25 18 16 9 6 12 16 7 6 14 15 11 4 25 6 4 8
5.2 6.0 4.5 6.3 5.6 3.3 5.5 4.7 6.1 9.0 4.5 5.5 5.1 10.0 5.1 5.6 5.8 5.5
D.N.S. 2 - 2 - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 2 2 - - - - -

.2 - 4 - . .6 3 - 1.0 - .2 .6 .8 - - - - -



DATE 04/06/95
958001 Goldfarb Report

S.4 Q.7a The Free Trade Deal between Canada and the United Sta
In your opinion, what kind of effect, if any,

BASE: Support Concept

Single
Female/
No Kids

Some
Univ.
/More

tes has been in effect for over four years.
has the Free Trade Deal had in your area?

REPORT CO0348A(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

A very
positive effect

A somewhat
positive effect

No real effect

A somewhat
negative effect

A very
negative effect

D.N.S.

B - ! o

831
100.0

56
6.7

211
25.4
359
43.2

160
19.2

44

SINGLES

Adult Single
Child Males
TOTAL At Home No Kids
80 63

83 57
100.0 100.0
1 5
13.0 9.0
18 16
21.8 27.6
30 25
36.3 44.5
18 9
21.3 16.6
6 1

7.6 2.2

5.2

.2

14
23.9

30
49.2

13
21.5

13
18.4

37
53.1

EDUCATION
Some/

Compl. Tech./
. H.Sch. College
348 223
309 195
100.0 100.0
21 )
6.7 3.2
65 46
20.9 23.3
136 95
441 48.3
63 46
20.5 23.3
24 3
7.9 1.3
- 1
- .5

249
100.0

21
8.5

88
35.3
88
35.3

41
16.4

Has it had...

AREA RESIDENCE
Urban Rural Rent Own
733 199 327 556
759 72 294 485
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
54 2 21 29
7.2 2.1 7.1 6.0
198 13 69 126
26.2 17.4 23.4 25.9
315 43 141 201
41.6 60.3 48.2 41.4
151 9 50 97
19.9 12.4 17.0 20.0
38 6 12 31
5.0 7.8 4.1 6.5
2 - 1 1
.2 - .2 .2

19
22.9

41
48.6

16
19.0

3 or

Two  More
312 523
284 463
100.0 100.0
18 33
6.2 7.1
77 115
27.2 24.7
130 188
45.7 40.6
43 101
15.1 21.8
16 25
5.7 5.4
- 2

- 4

UNION

AFFILIATION
Non-
Union Union
291 634
245 578
100.0 100.0
10 46
4.1 8.0
7 134
31.6 23.1
102 254
41.7 44.0
41 116
16.9 ~ 20.1
13 28
5.1 4.9
2 -
7 -

e W e A .
: ,

100.0

46
7.0

169
25.9
258
39.6

140
21.5

38
5.8

42
23.5

101
56.2

20
1141
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DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0348B
S.4 Q.7a The Free Trade Deal between Canada and the United States has been in effect for over four years.

In your opinion, what kind of effect, if any, has the Free Trade Deal had in your area? Has it had...

BASE: Oppose concept of trade agreement

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME = WAGE EARNERS
: Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K - $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 204 26 3 81 40 40 - 26 20 53 85 22 24 100 46 30 76 47
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 185 26 3 76 27 27 - 264 3 43 67 20 24 84 44 27 69 49
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A very .
positive effect 8 - 7 1 - - - - 7 - - 1 - 8 - - - 7
4.5 - 22.9 1.4 - - - - 23,2 - - 5.0 - 9.7 - - - 147
A somewhat
positive effect 5 - 2 1 1 1 - 2 1 * 4 1 - 2 2 - 4 1
2.7 - 5.2 1.2 2.6 2.6 - 7.4 2.3 .4 5.4 3.0 - 2.8 3.6 - 5.2 1.8
No real effect 43 8 4 1 15 15 - 6 8 9 16 5 5 27 9 6 12 10
23.4 29.3 13.4 14.0 53.8 53.8 - 25,0 26.1 21,1 23.8 23.5 22.4 31.9 21.3 22.3 17.8 21.1
A somewhat
negative effect 72 13 14 28 8 8 - 8 7 20 27 7 1" 22 22 16 35 15
39.0 49.9 46.0 37.2 28.7 28.7 - 35.0 22.3 46.0 40.5 34.2 48.1 26.5 49.3 57.7 50.6 30.1
A very
negative effect 56 5 4 35 4 4 - 8 8 14 20 7 7 24 1 5 18 16
30.3 20.8 12.5 46.2 14.0 14.0 - 32,5 26.0 32.0 30.3 34.4 29.5 28.8 25.8 20.0 26.1 32.3
D_N_s_ * - - - * * - - - * - - - * - - * -




DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0348B(continuation)
S.4 Q.7a The Free Trade Deal between Canada and the United States has been in effect for over four years.

In your opinion, what kind of effect, if any, has the Free Trade Deal had in your area? Has it had...

BASE: Oppose concept of trade agreement

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 - ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 204 90 114 49 41 51 63 68 32 20 80 92 78 14 93 18 19 27
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 185 80 105 42 38 47 ‘58 59 30 13 80 69 55 14 91 23 20 24
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A very

positive effect 8 - 8 - - - 8 - - - 8 - - - 1 - - 1
4.5 - 7.9 - - - 14.3 . - - - 10.2 - - - 1.1 - - 4.2

A somewhat
positive effect 5 3 2 2 1 2 1 3 - - 2 4 3 1 1 - 1 1
2.7 3.3 2.3 3.8 2.7 3.8 1.0 5.8 - - 2.0 5.4 5.1 6.5 1.4 - 3.5 2.5
No real effect 43 18 25 10 8 1" 14 13 8 3 19 17 9 7 20 2 4 3
23.4 22.2 24.2 23.9 20.4 23.7° 24.7 22.9 25.4 22.4 23.3 24.1 17.1 S0.7 22.1  10.1 19.4 12.8

A somewhat
negative effect 72 35 37 17 18 20 17 22 16 7 26 33 29 3 35 12 7 9
39.0 43.6 35.5 40.8 46.8 43.3 29.1 37.5 51.1 55.8 32.1 47.4 53.6 23.8 38.0 53.3 34.3 39.1

A very

negative effect 56 25 3 13 " 4 18 20 7 3 26 16 13 3 34 8 9 10
30.3 30.9 29.9 3t.5 30.1  29.2 30.5 - 33.9 23.5 21.8 32.0 22.7 23.7 19.1 37.4 36.6 42.8 41.5
D_N_S. * - * - - - * - - - * * * - - - - -



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report - REPORT C0348B(continuation)
S.4 Q.7a The Free Trade Deal between Canada and the United States has been in effect for over four years.

In your opinion, what kind of effect, if any, has the Free Trade Deal had in your area? Has it had...

BASE: Oppose concept of trade agreement

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION . AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 204 14 9 14 28 90 48 37 151 53 80 113 20 60 124 78 123 164 40
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 185 17 7 " 24 83 43 35 161 23 74 98 16 54 114 74 109 157 27
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A very
| positive effect 8 - - - - 7 - 1 1 7 1 7 1 - 7 1 7 8 -
| 4.5 - - - - 8.7 - 2.9 .6 30.9 1.4 7.3 6.2 - 6.3 1.4 6.6 5.2 -
A somewhat
| positive effect 5 - - - 1 1 -3 - 4 1 2 3 - 1 4 3 2 4 1
; 2.7 - - - 4.4 1.8 5.9 - 2.7 3.2 2.4 3.4 - 1.1 3.9 3.6 2.2 . 2.7 2.6
| No real effect 43 (3 3 5 7 18 12 [ 42 1 30 9 5 12 26 1" 32 28 15
23.4 36.6 46.8 43.4 30.1 22.2 28.0 16.0 25.8 6.2 40.2 9.4 30.4 22.8 22.6 14.9 29.5 18.1 53.8
A somewhat
negative effect 72 6 3 3 6 32 17 18 64 8 20 48 5 20 47 33 38 64 8
39.0 34.8 43.9 26.7 25.7 38.1 39.2 49.7 39.4 35.8 26.3 48.9 30.3 37.0 41.2 44.8 35.1 40.8 28.7
A very
negative effect 56 5 1 3 9 24 1" 1" 51 5 22 30 H 21 29 26 29 52 4
30.3 28.6 9.4 29.9 39.8 28.9 26.9 31.5 31.4 22.7 29.64 31.0 33.0 39.1 25.8 35.2 26.4 33.2 14.0
D_N.S. * - - - - * - - - * * - - - * - * ’ - *

A - - - - 3 - - -1 3 - - - .2 -2 - .9



DATE 04/06/95
958001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 @.7b In the long run, do you feel the Free Trade Deal with the United States will have ...

REPORT C0349

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Under
$35K

$35K
-$59K

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

REGION
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 N 42 123 190 332
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A positive )
impact on Canada 457 60 66 175 124 109 14 33 51 114
32.7 35.7 27.6 33.7 35.0 35.1 36.4 27.1 26.8 34.2
A negative
impact on Canada 567 68 106 223 115 97 18 55 89 147
40.5 40.4 44.4 43,1 32,5 31.1 43.1 445 46.7 441
No real effect 358 40 62 m m 102 9 34 48 68
25.6 23.7 26.0 21.4 31.4 32.6 22.4 27.8 25.5 20.6
D.N.S. 18 * 5 9 4 4 - 1 2 4
1.3 .1 2.0 1.7 1.1 1.2 - .5 1.1 1.1

. . N e _ _
») o

403
100.0

130
32.2

163
40.4

106
26.2

5
1.2

1.9

584
100.0

173
29.6

250
42.8
153
26.1

9
1.5

19.9

.6



DATE 04/06/95
958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0349(continuation)
S.4 Q.7b In the long run, do you feel the Free Trade Deal with the United States will have ...

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 . ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1598 758 840 469 289 382 458 629 222 136 592 639 495 121 807 167 131 233
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 659 741 399 260 337 404 532 204 110 540 493 377 98 769 172 113 226
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A positive

impact on Canada 457 251 206 162 89 92 114 199 56 27 173 162 130 25 258 51 30 86
32.7 38.1 27.8 40.7 3.1 27.3 28.2 37.3 27.4 243 32,1 32.8 34.5 25.8 33.6 29.4 26.4 37.9

A negative :
impact on Canada 567 264 303 159 105 147 156 209 97 44 21 205 161 36 298 7 55 74
40.5 40.0 40.9 39.7 40.3 43.8 38.5 39.3 47.6 39.4 39.1 41.6 42.8 36.7 38.8 41.4 48.9 32.6
No real effect 358 141 217 76 64 92 125 120 48 40 144 123 83 36 199 49 25 . 61
25.6 21.3 29.3 19.2 24.6 27.4 30.9 22.6 23.7 36.3 26.6 24.9 22.0 36.7 25.8 28.2 22.4 27.1
D.N.S. 18 4 14 2 2 5 9 4 3 - 12 3 3 1 14 2 3 5
1.3 .6 2.0 4 .9 1.5 2.3 .8 1.3 - 2.2 7 .7 .7 1.8 .9 2.3 2.4
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958001 Goldfarb Report
$.4 0.7b In the long run, do you feel the Free Trade Deal with the United States will have ...

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

A positive
impact on Canada

A negative
impact on Canada

No real effect

D.N.S.

by y . = - - - ) o

Adult

Child

TOTAL At Home
1598 141
1400 148
100.0 100.0
457 45
32.7 30.6
567 68
40.5 45.8
358 33
25.6 22.6
18 1
1.3 1.0

EDUCATION
Some/

Compl. Tech./
H.Sch. College
651 388
560 335
100.0 100.0
157 113
28.0 33.9
243 118
43.5 35.3
150 96
26.8 28.7
9 7
1.7 2.2

Some

Univ.
/More

357

100.0

149
41.7

142
39.9

65
18.2

1
.2

RESIDENCE

756

100.0

252
33.3

311
41.2

181
24.0

1
1.5

REPORT C0349(continuation)

100.0

144
31.2

174
37.9

135
29.3

7
1.6

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

804

100.0

267
33.2

346
43.0

185
23.0

]
.8

AFFILIATION

Non-

Union

945

100.0

314
33.3

356
37.6

261
27.6

14
1.4
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958001 Goldfarb Report

$.4 2.7b

BASE: Free trade with US positive effect

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

A positive
impact on Canada

A negative
impact on Canada

No real effect

D.N.S.

REGION

Quebec

In the long run, do you feel the Free Trade Deal with the United States will have .

REPORT CO0349A

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

....................................................................................................................

Total French English

100.0

389
46.8

242
29.1

196
23.6

4
.5

100.0

50
51.4

28
28.8

19
19.9

100.0

56
41.6

40
29.1
39
28.5

ont-
ario Quebec Quebec
308 299 264
321 209 179
100.0 100.0 100.0
160 94 80
50.0 45.2 44.8
98 54 45
30.7 26.0 25.0
60 60 54
18.6 28.8 30.2
2 - -
7 - -

30
100.0

14
47.7

28
40.5

22
31.5
19
27.1

.9

95
100.0

38
39.8

37
38.9

20
21.3

51
29.1

26
15.0

.7

I
29.3

59
24.1

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS
Single Dual +
399 253
333 234
100.0 100.0
157 115
47.1  49.3
95 76
28.5 32.3
80 43
24.1 18.4
1 -
A -




DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT CO0349A(continuation)
$.4 Q.7b In the long run, do you feel the Free Trade Deal with the United States will have ...

BASE: Free trade with US positive effect

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent

Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 932 486 446 300 186 212 234 392 120 7 337 334 262 52 517 110 76 153
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 831 423 408 254 168 189 220 336 107 63 315 266 211 40 495 116 64 147
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A positive
impact on Canada 389 225 164 145 81 78 85 175 48 24 140 136 114 16 222 43 27 76
46.8 53.3 40.1 56.8 48.0 41.6 38.8 52.3 44.3 38.1 44.4 51.1 53.8 41.2 44.7 37.2 42.0 51.3

A negative
impact on Canada 242 113 128 64 49 60 68 91 3% - 24 90 s 60 9 148 42 22 34
29.1 26.8 31.4 25.3 29.1 32.0 31.0 27.1 31.6 37.6 28.6 28.2 28.2 22.4 29.9 36.4 34.1 23.3
No real effect 196 83 113 45 38 47 66 68 24 15 85 54 37 14 123 31 15 37
23.6 19.7 27.7 17.9 22.5 24.7 30.3 20.3 22.3 24.3 26.8 20.4 17.5 36.4 24.8 26.4 23.9 25.4
D.N.S. 4 1 3 - 1 3 - 1 2 - 1 1 1 - 3 - - -

.5 .2 .8 - 4 1.7 - 4 1.8 - .2 -4 .5 - .6 - - -
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DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report

$.4 Q.7b In the long run, do you feel the Free Trade Deal with the United States will have ...
BASE: Free trade with US positive effect

SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ.
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own

Unweighted row 932 80 63 64 LA 348 223 263 733 199 327 556
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 831 83 57 60 70 309 195 249 759 72 294 485
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A positive
impact on Canada 389 38 33 18 27 125 96 138 353 36 135 225
46.8 46.3 57.8 30.4 39.0 40.6 49.0 55.5 46.5 49.8 45.9 46.4

A negative
impact on Canada 242 30 13 18 21 108 42 68 224 18 83 141
-29.1 36.3 22.8 29.8 30.5 35.0 21.3 27.4 29.5 24.5 28.2 29.1
No real effect 196 14 10 22 21 74 56 42 178 19 73 118
23.6 17.3 18.3 36.3 29.6 24.1 28.6 17.0 23.&4 25.7 25.0 24.2
D.N.S. 4 - 12 1 1 2 - 4 - 3 1
.5 - 1.2 3.5 .9 .3 1.1 - .5 - 9 .2

REPORT CO0349A(continuation)

UNION
HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

3 or Non-
One Two More Union Union English French

84 284 463 245 578 652 179
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

34 125 230 125 264 309 80
39.8 44.2 49.7 50.9 45.7 47.4  44.8

21 81 140 64 172 197 45
25.1 28.4 30.2 26.1 29.8 30.2 25.0

27 78 92 55 138 142 54
31.8 27.4 19.9 22.5 24.0 21.8  30.2

3 - 1 1 3 4 -
3.3 - .2 -4 .5 .6 -
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958001 Goldfarb Report

S$.4 Q.7b In the long run, do you feel the Free Trade Deal with the United States will have
BASE: Free trade with US negative effect

REPORT 03498

NUMBER OF
HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS

Under $35K $60K
$35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +

REGION
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34
Unweighted row 204 26 n 81 40 40 - 26 20 53
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 185 26 31 76 27 27 - 24 3 43
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0. 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0

A positive
impact on Canada 1" 1 1 3 4 4 - 2 1 2
5.8 3.4 1.9 4.3 14.1 141 - 8.5 4.6 3.6

A negative
impact on Canada 148 23 29 64 12 12 - 21 28 39
80.3 87.3 91.5 84.4 43.4 43.4 - 86.7 89.7 91.2
No real effect 26 2 2 8 12 12 - 1 2 2
13.9 9.3 6.5 11.1 42.5 425 - 4.8 5.7 5.3
D.N.S. * - - * - - - - - -
1 - - .2 - - - - = -

12
60.1

26.3

16
69.0

21.8

84 44 27 69 49
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

7 2 2 -
7.9 3.5 8.2 - 4.9
62 39 23 60 42
73.4 88.8 85.9 86.0 86.3
16 3 2 10 4
18.7 7.7 5.9 13.7 8.8



DATE 04/06/95
958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0349B(continuation)

S.4 Q.7b In the long run, do you feel the Free Trade Deal with the United States will have ...
BASE: Free trade with US negative effect

PARENTS WITH :
SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 204 90 114 49 41 51 63 68 32 20 80 92 78 14 93 18 19 27
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 185 80 105 42 38 47 58 59 30 13 80 69 55 14 91 23 20 24
100.0 100.0 100.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A positive

impact on Canada 1 4 7 2 2 2 4 1 3 * 6 3 3 - 8 1 - 4
5.8 5.1 6.3 4.2 6.1 4.6 7.6 - 2.2 8.8 2.3 7.9 4.1 5.2 - 8.3 4.9 - 15.2

A negative ’
impact on Canada 148 69 79 36 34 36 43 47 25 10 65 56 46 10 69 18 18 17
80.3 86.8 75.3 84.4 89.3 77.2 73.8 80.4 80.9 79.1 80.3 80.6 84.0 67.7 76.2 81.2 91.5 68.5
No real effect 26 6 19 5 2 9 " 10 3 2 9 1 6 5 14 3 2 4
13.9 8.1 18.3 1.3 4.5 18.2 18.3 17.4 10.3 18.5 11.5 15.3 10.8 32.3 15.5 13.9 8.5 16.3
D.N.S. * - * - - - * - - - * - - - - - l - -



DATE 04/06/95 )
958001 Goldfarb Report

S.4 Q.7b

BASE: Free trade with US negative effect

Unweighted row
_TOTAL INTERVIEWS

A positive
impact on Canada

A negative
impact on Canada

No real effect

D.N.S.

SINGLES

Male/ Female/

No Kids No Kids

In the long run, do you feel the Free Trade Deal with the United States will have ...

REPORT C0349B(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

Adult Single Single

LANGUAGE

Child

TOTAL At Home
204 14
185 17
100.0 100.0
1" 1
5.8 8.1
148 13
80.3 76.1
26 3
13.9 15.8
* -

A -

9 14
7 11
100.0 100.0
- 2
- 18.1
6 5
89.8 47.6
1 4
10.2 34.2

EDUCATION
Less Some/ Some
Than Compl. Tech./ Univ.
H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More
28 90 48 37
24 83 43 35
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
3 5 2 1
11.9 5.5 5.3 2.9
16 66 3 3
69.2 79.6 80.6 88.7
5 12 ) 3
18.9 14.7 14.0 8.4
- * - -
- .2 - -

AREA

Urban Rural
151 53
161 23
100.0 100.0
10 1
5.9 4.7
128 21
7.1 88.1
24 2
14.9 6.5

RESIDENCE
Rent Oown
80 113
74 98
100.0 100.0
5 6
6.5 5.9
50 88
66.5 90.1
20 4
27.0 3.8
- *
- .2

16

1
64.1

17.3

54

39
72.5

12
21.3

86.3

UNION

AFFILIATION
Non-
Union Union
78 123
74 109
100.0 100.0
4 7

5.5 6.1
64 82
86.8 75.5
[ 20
7.8 18.3
- *

- A

157

40
27
100.0

12
43.4

12
42.5



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0350

S.4 Q.8a To date, do you feel more jobs have been created in Canada or more jobs have been lost in Canada as a result
of the free Trade deal?

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

361
61.9

143
2.6

12

258
67.8

-3

REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
Pra- Ont- Total French English Ati- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 n 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
More jobs have been

created in Canada 152 18 26 53 46 37 9 9 24 35 40 3 22 67 33 39
10.9 10.6 10.9 10.2 13.2 12.0 21.9 7.3 12.6 10.5 10.0 12.1 10.2 11.9 8.1 14.7

More jobs have
been tost in Canada 891 99 146 379 181 160 21 86 108 213 260 174 136 344 263 167
63.7 59.2 61.2 73.1 51.4 51.4 51.2 70.2 56.8 64.2 64.5 67.4 62.8 61.4 65.0 63.4

There has been
no impact on jobs 336 51 62 78 119 108 1" 26 55 77 98 52 55 140 105 56
24.0 30.1 26.0 15.1 33.8 34.7 26.9 21.2 29.1 23.2 24.2 20.0 25.2 25.1 25.9 21.4
D.N.S. 20 * 5 8 6 6 - 2 3 7 5 1 4 9 4 1
1.5 .1 1.9 1.6 1.6 1.9 - 1.4 1.5 2.1 1.3 .5 1.8 1.7 1.1 .5

2.1

Ny



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report ; REPORT C0350(continuation)
S.4 Q.8a To date, do you feel more jobs have been created in Canada or more jobs have been lost in Canada as a result

of the free Trade deal? -

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1598 758 840 469 289 382 458 629 222 136 592 639 495 121 807 167 131 233
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 659 741 399 260 337 404 532 204 110 540 493 377 98 769 172 113 226

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.¢ 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

More jobs have been
created in Canada 152 85 67 49 36 29 - 38 53 26 7 64 52 39 10 87 18 1 26
10.9 12.9 9.1 12.3 13.7 8.7 9.4 9.9 12.7 6.5 11.8 10.5 10.4 10.2 11.3  10.3 9.9 11.6

More jobs have
been lost in Canada 891 418 473 255 163 221 252 350 126 70 338 322 258 55 481 108 73 148
63.7 63.4 63.9 63.9 62.7 65.7 62.4 65.8 61.8 63.4 62.5 65.3 68.4 56.3 62.6 62.8 64.9 65.4

There has been

no impact on jobs 336 152 185 93 58 81 104 124 50 33 126 112 3 32 189 45 25 48
24.0 23.0 24.9 23.4 22.4 24.0 25.7 23.3 24.6 29.4 23.3 22.8 19.5 32.8 24.5 25.9 22.0 21.2

D.N.S. 20 5 15 2 3 5 10 5 2 1 13 7 7 1 12 2 4 4
1.5 .7 2.1 .5 1.2 1.6 2.5 1.0 .9 .6 2.3 1.5 1.8 7 1.6 9 3.2 1.7

BRSNS




DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0350(continuation)
S.4 Q.8a To date, do you feel more jobs have been created in Canada or more jobs have been lost in Canada as a result

of the free Trade deal?

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Oun One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1598 141 95 106 167 651 388 377 1245 353 612 888 158 508 932 505 1079 1128 470
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 148 85 96 134 560 335 357 1270 130 536 756 135 460 804 441 945 1089 31

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

More jobs have been -
created in Canada - 152 18 10 9 1 52 33 53 139 13 59 81 13 51 88 44 107 115 37
10.9 12.3 12.1 9.0 8.5 9.2 9.9 14.9 10.9 10.3 11.0 10.7 9.7 1.0 11.0 10.1 11.3 10.6 12.0

More jobs have )
been lost in Canada 891 83 51 56 92 381 205 205 806 85 328 493 80 292 519 305 577 731 160
63.7 56.2 60.4 58.6 69.0 68.1 61.2 57.5 63.5 65.8 61.1 65.2 58.9 63.5 64.6 69.2 61.1 67.2 51.4

There has been .
110 186 8

no impact on jobs 336 45 23 28 30 118 89 96 307 29 142 17 39 7 . 247 228 108
24.0 30.6 26.7 29.7 22.1 21.0 26.5 26.9 24.2 22.4 26.5 22.7 29.0 24.0 23.2 19.7 " 26.2 21.0  34.7

D.N.S. 20 1 1 3 1 9 8 2 18 2 7 1 3 7 10 5 14 15 6
1.5 1.0 .8 2.7 N 1.6 2.4 7 1.4 1.5 1.3 1.5 2.4 1.5 1.3 1.1 1.5 1.3 1.9



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 Q.8a To date, do you feel more jobs have been created in Canada or more jobs have been lost in Canada as a result
of the free Trade deal?
BASE: Free trade with US positive effect

Unweighted row
7T0TAL INTERVIEWS

More jobs have been
created in Canada

More jobs have
been lost in Canada

There has been
no impact on jobs

D.N.S.

222
26.8

.8

97

100.0

1%
14.4

49
50.8

34
34.8

21
15.7

7
52.4

ont-

ario Quebec Quebec

321

100.0

52
16.1

215
67.2

52
16.3

70
39.1

1.4

12
40.3

10
33.1

95

100.0

21
21.7

45
47.1

29
30.3

1
.9

120
63.3

42
22.2

243
100.0

26
10.6

146
60.2

L&

- W

REPORT CO0350A

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Total French English
Quebec

183

36
19.5

103
56.3

44
24.2

NUMBER OF

WAGE EARNERS

399 253
333 234
100.0 100.0
57 30
17.0 12.8
186 143
55.7 61.1
8 61

7

26.0 26.1
4
3



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT CO0350A(continuation)
S.4 0.8a To date, do you feel more jobs have been created in Canada or more jobs have been lost in Canada as a result

of the free Trade deal?

BASE: Free trade with US positive effect

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 932 486 446 300 186 212 234 392 120 4 337 334 262 52 517 110 76 153
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 831 423 408 254 168 189 220 336 107 63 315 266 211 40 495 116 64 147

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 160.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

More jobs have been
created in Canada 129 s 54 42 33 25 29 44 23 4 56 42 34 5 76 17 10 25
15.6 17.7 13.3 16.4 19.7 13.2 13.4 13.1 21.3 6.7 17.9 15.6 16.2 12.5 15.3 14.7 15.8 16.7

More jobs have :
been lost in Canada 472 237 235 143 94 106 129 199 50 39 180 150 126 17 285 7 35 88
56.8 56.1 57.6 56.2 55.9 56.1 58.9 59.2 46.7 61.7 57.0 56.2 59.4 43.5 57.5 61.2 55.8 -59.9

There has been

no impact on jobs 222 109 113 69 40 55 58 92 33 19 76 7 47 17 132 28 17 34

26.8 25.8 27.8 27.3 23.5 29.4 26.4 27.3 30.9 30.4 24.0 26.6 22.4 44.1 26.7 24.1 26.9 23.4

D.N.S. 7 2 5 * 1 2 3 1 1 1 4 4 4 - 3 - 1 -
: .8 4 1.3 .1 .8 1.3 1.3 4 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.6 2.0

- .6 - 1.5 -



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 Q.8a To date, do you feel more jobs have been created in Canada or more jobs have been lost in Canada as a result
of the free Trade deal?
BASE: Free trade with US positive effect

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

More jobs have been
created in Canada

More jobs have
been lost in Canada

There has been
no impact on jobs

D.N.S.

Than

Some
Univ.
/More

REPORT CO350A(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

LANGUAGE

831
100.0

129
15.6

472
56.8

222
26.8

7

SINGLES

Adult Single
Child Males
TOTAL At Home No Kids
80 63

83 57
100.0 100.0
16 8
19.6 13.9
39 32
46.4 56.1
28 16
34.0 28.9
- 1

- 1.2

.8

60
100.0

42
60.6

19
26.5

EDUCATION
Some/

Compl. Tech./
H.Sch. College
348 223
309 195
100.0 100.0
41 28
13.3 14.1
189 108
61.0 55.3
77 57
24.9 28.9
2 3
.8 1.7

249
100.0

50
20.2

131
52.4

AREA
Urban Rural
733 199
759 7
100.0 100.0
119 1
15.6 14.8
431 41
56.8 57.1
203 19
26.8 26.9
6 1
.8 1.1

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
327 556
294 485
100.0 100.0
47 73
16.1 15.1
157 285
53.5 58.7
84 126
28.7 25.9
5 2
1.7 4

84
100.0

10
12.2

100.0

43
15.3

163
57.6

76
26.7

UNION

AFFILIATION
Non-
Union Union
291 634
245 578
100.0 100.0
38 91
15.7 15.7
142 325
57.8 56.2
62 158
25.4 27.3
3 4
1.0 .8

652
100.0

102
15.6

394
60.3

153
23.4

4
7

70
39.1

1.4



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 Q.8a To date, do you feel more jobs have been created in Canada or more jobs have been lost in Canada as a result
of the free Trade deal?
BASE: Free trade Wwith US negative effect

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

More jobs have been
created in Canada

More jobs have
been lost in Canada

There has been
no impact on jobs

D.N.S.

12.2

3
100.0

3.3

28

ont-

76

100.0

69
91.2

REGION

Total French English
ario Quebec Quebec Quebec

27
100.0

2.6

21
- 76.9

40
27
100.0

21
76.9

20.5

REPORT C03508

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

$60K

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

Plus Single Dual- +

27
100.0

69
100.0

57
82.8

11
16.2



o

DATE 04/06/95
958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C03508(continuation)

S.4 0.8a To date, do you feel more jobs have been created in Canada or more jobs have been lost in Canada as a result
of the free Trade deal?
BASE: Free trade with US negative effect

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL  Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 204 90 114 49 41 51 63 68 32 20 80 92 78 14 93 18 19 27
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 185 80 105 42 38 47 58 59 30 13 80 69 55 14 91 23 20 24

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

More jobs have been
created in Canada 2 1 1 - 1 1 - * 1 - 1 1 * 1 - - - -

More jobs have .
been lost in Canada 160 69 92 37 32 42 50 S4 25 1" 68 61 50 1 78 16 19 23
86.7 85.8 87.5 87.1 84.3 89.4 85.9 91.9 81.4 86.2 84.8 88.5 92.0 75.4 85.8 68.5 92.9 95.0

There has been
no impact on jobs 23 1" 12 5 5 4 8 5 5 2 12 7 4 3 13 7 1 1
12.2 13.4 11.4 12.9 13.8 8.1 14.1 7.9 15.2 13.8 14.3 9.8 7.7 17.4 4.2 31.5 7.1 5.0

D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -




DATE 04/06/95
958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C03508(continuation)

S.4 Q.8a To date, do you feel more jobs have been created in Canada or more jobs have been lost in Canada as a result
of the free Trade deal?
BASE: Free trade with US negative effect

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 0or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 204 14 9 14 28 90 48 37 151 53 80 113 20 60 124 78 123 164 40
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 185 17 7 1" 24 83 43 35 161 23 74 98 16 54 114 74 109 157 27

100.¢ 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0C 100.0 100.0 100.0

More jobs have been
created in Canada 2 - - - - 1 1 - 2 * - 1 - - 2 1 1 1 1

More jobs have
been lost in Canada 160 13 6 9 - 19 74 37 30 138 23 62 90 14. 49 97 66 92 139 21
86.7 73.3 89.8 78.3 80.6 89.3 86.9 84.6 8.2 97.2 83.0 92.0 85.3 89.5 85.6 89.3 84.7 88.4 76.9

There has been
no impact on jobs 23 5 1 2 5 8 5 5 22 * 13 7 2 6 14 7 16 17 6
12.2. 26.7 10.2 .21.7 19.4 9.2 1.4 15.4 13.7 2.1 17.0 6.8 14.7 10.5 12.7 9.6 14.3 10.8 20.5

D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .



DATE. 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report . REPORT C0351
S.4 0.8b And in the long run, do you think there will be more jobs created in Canada or more jobs lost in Canada as -
a result of the Free Trade deal?

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 mn 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

More jobs will
be created in Canada 341 38 52 143 85 73 12 23 38 84 94 74 51 127 L4 90 139 97
24.4 22.5 21.7 27.6 24.1 23.4 29.5 18.8 20.2 25.1 23.4 28.5 23.7 22.6 22.5 34.2 23.7 25.5

More jobs will
be lost in Canada 768 90 135 293 166 140 26 83 101 184 221 146 116 302 228 133 325 218
54.8 53.8 56.8 56.7 47.0 45.1 61.7 67.2 53.4 55.2 54.7 56.5 53.7 53.9 56.2 50.4 55.7 57.2

There will be

no impact on jobs 272 40 46 4 98 94 4 16 48 62 82 37 42 122 83 38 109 63
' 19.4 23.6 19.4 13.8 27.8 30.3 8.9 13.3 25.3 18.6 20.3 14.5 19.6 21.7 20.4 14.5 18.7 16.5

D.N.S. 20 * 5 10 4 4 - 1 2 3 6 1 7 10 3 2 1 3
1.4 .1 2.0 1.9 1.1 1.2 - .6 1.1 1.1 1.5 5 3.1 1.8 .8 .8 1.9 .8




DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0351(continuation)
S.4 Q.8b And in the long run, do you think there will be more jobs created in Canada or more jobs lost in Canada as

a result of the Free Trade deal?

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest \Nest
Unweighted row 1598 758 840 469 289 382 458 629 222 136 592 639 495 121 807 167 131 233
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 659 741 399 260 337 404 532 204 110 540 493 377 98 769 172 113 226

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

More jobs will .
be created in Canada 341 193 148 118 I 63 85 144 38 22 135 121 100 15 192 41 25 72
24.6 29.2 20.0 29.6 28.7 18.8 21.0 27.0 18.5 20.3 24.9 24.6 26.6 14.8 25.0 23.8 22.6 32.0

More jobs wilt
be lost in Canada 768 345 423 209 136 195 228 284 120 66 290 267 206 54 417 102 67 108
54.8 52.3 57.1 52.3 52.3 57.9 56.4 53.5 58.6 59.5 53.7 54.2 54.7 54.5 54.2 59.6 59.1 47.8

There will be

no impact on jobs 272 117 154 I4) 47 3 81 100 44 22 104 99 66 30 147 27 . 18 40
19.4 17.8 20.8 17.7 17.9 21.7 20.2 18.8 21.4 19.5 19.2 20.2 17.5 30.7 19.1  15.7 15.8 17.8

D.N.S. 20 4 15 2 3 6 10 4 3 1 12 5 5 - 12 2 3 5
1.4 7 2.1 4 1.1 1.6 2.4 .8 1.5 7 2.2 .9 1.2 - 1.6 .9 2.4 2.4



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report
S$.4 0.8b And in the long run, do you think there will be more jobs created in Canada or more jobs lost in Canada as
a result of the Free Trade deal?

REPORT C0351(continuation)

LANGUAGE

Adult
chitd
TOTAL At Home
Unweighted row 1598 141
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 148
100.0 100.0

More jobs will
be created in Canada 341 37
24.4 24.7

More jobs will
be lost in Canada 768 78
54.8 52.9

There will be
no impact on jobs 272 32
19.4 21.4
D.N.S. 20 1
1.4 1.0

SINGLES
Single Single
Male/ Female/
No Kids No Kids
95 106
85 96
100.0 100.0
24 13
28.4 13.5
41 54
48.5 55.9
20 27
23.1 27.9
- 3
- 2.7

EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE
Less Some/ Some
Than Compt. Tech./ Univ.

H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent OWn
167 651 388 377 1245 353 612 888
134 560 335 357 1270 130 536 756

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
23 113 84 117 314 27 125 192
17.3  20.2 25.2 32.6 24.7 21.0 23.2 25.4
85 336 168 172 690 7 281 424
63.5 60.0 50.1 48.3 54.4 59.6 52.3 56.1%
26 101 7 66 247 24 127 127
19.2 18.1 22.5 18.5 19.5 18.7 23.7 16.7
- 10 8 2 19 1 4 14

- 1.8 2.3 .6 1.5 7 .7 1.8

UNION

HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION
3 or Non-
One Two More Union Union
158 508 932 505 1079
135 460 804 441 945
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
26 122 193 104 233
19.1 26,4 24.0 23.7 24.7
75 240 452 268 490
55.5 52.2 56.2 60.8 51.9
32 90 150 64 208
23.5 19.5 18.6 14.4 22.0
3 8 9 5 13
1.9 1.8 1.1 1.2 1.4

628
57.6

177
16.3

16
1.5



DATE 04/06/95
958001 Goldfarb Report

REPORT CO0351A

S.4 0.8b And in the long run, do you think there will be more jobs created in Canada or more jobs lost in Canada as
a result of the Free Trade deal?
BASE: Free trade with US positive effect

TOTAL
Unweighted row 932
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 831
100.0

More jobs will
be created in Canada 297

35.8
More jobs will
be lost in Canada 366
. 44.1
There will be
no impact on jobs 164
19.8
D.N.S. 3

-4

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

....................................................................................................................

Total French English

97
100.0

33
34.3

38
39.1

26
26.5

60
44.2

30
21.8

ont-

ario Quebec Quebec

Quebec

12
40.9

15
51.1

Atl- Under

antic 25 25-34
70 92 216
69 95 176

100.0 100.0 100.0
19 30 71

27.5 31.3 40.2
40 43 74

58.7 45.2 41.8
10 22 3

0
13.8 23.6 16.9
2
0

236
100.0

82
34.8

94
40.0

58
24.6

1
.5

190
100.0

70
37.1

89
46.8

N
16.2

11
45.9

49
20.1

.7

NUMBER OF

WAGE EARNERS

$60K
Plus Single Dual +
193 399 253
183 333 234
100.0 100.0 100.0
86 122 83
46.9 36.7 35.6
70 148 108
38.2 44.3 46.2
27 61 42
14.9 18.4 18.1
- ) 2 -
- .6 -



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 Q.8b And in the long run, do you think there will be more jobs created in Canada or more jobs lost in Canada as
a result of the Free Trade deal?

BASE: Free trade with US positive effect

TOTAL
Unweighted row 932
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 831
100.0

More jobs will
be created in Canada 297

35.8

More jobs will
be lost in Canada 366
441

There will be
no impact on jobs 164
19.8
D.N.S. 3
4

254
100.0

107
41.9

95
37.4

53
20.7

Not

100.0

70
41.9

30
17.8

WORKING STATUS

Not In
Part Unemp- Labour
Force

315

100.0

119
37.6

143
45.4

53
16.8

1
.2

PARENTS WITH

REPORT CO351A(continuation)

KIDS UNDER 17

266

100.0

101
38.1

106
39.9

211

38
18.0

.8

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

16
40.8

16
41.2

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

....................................................................................................................

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

227
45.9

94
19.0

Kids

61
52.7

16
13.9

23
36.5

30
47.8

10

15.5



DATE . 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0351A(continuation)
S.4 Q.8b And in the long run, do you think there will be more jobs created in Canada or more jobs ltost in Canada as

a result of the Free Trade deal?

BASE: Free trade with US positive effect

" UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rurat Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 932 80 63 64 91 348 223 263 733 199 327 556 97 312 523 291 634 668 264
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 831 83 57 60 70 309 195 249 759 72 294 485 84 284 463 245 578 652 179

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.C 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

More jobs will
be created in Canada 297 32 21 1" 20 91 73 109 273 24 103 175 21 107 169 95 201 242 55
35.8 38.4 36.4 18.0 28.4 29.5 37.2 43.9 36.0 33.2 35.1 36.1 2.7 37.7 36.6 38.5 34.7 37.1 30.8

More jobs will
be lost in Canada 366 36 21 32 36 156 78 94 333 34 119 223 40 122 205 105 255 300 66
44.1 43.3 36.7 53.1 51.2 50.5 39.9 37.7 43.9 46.5 40.6 45.8 47.3 42.9 44.3 42.8 44.2 46.0 37.1

There will be
no impact on jobs 164 15 15 16 14 62 42 45 150 15 69 87 22 55 87 44 120 108 57
19.8 18.3 26.9 27.0 20.4 19.9 21.7 18.2 19.7 20.1% 23.6 17.9 26.6 19.4 18.8 18.0 20.8 16.5 31.8
2
1

1 3 * 2 1 1 * 2 2 1 2 1
.3 -4 .2 .6 .2 1.4 * 4 7 .2 -4 4

D.N.S. 3 - - 1 - *
4 - - 2.0 - * 1.



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C03518
S.4 0.8b And in the long run, do you think there will be more Jobs created in Canada or more jobs lost in Canada as

“a result of the Free Trade deal?

BASE: Free trade With US negative effect

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 204 26 31 81 40 40 - 26 20 53 85 22 24 100 46 30 76 47
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 185 26 3 76 27 27 - 24 31 43 67 20 24 84 44 27 69 49
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

More jobs will
be created in Canada 3 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 * 1 2 - - 2 1 - 2 -
1.6 - 3.3 - 3.6 3.6 - 3.6 1.0 1.6 2.9 - - 2.4 1.9 - 2.5 -

More jobs will
be lost in Canada 163 25 28 67 20 20 - 23 27 38 59 18 21 73 39 24 62 43
88.0 93.4 89.2 88.7 7.2 T72.2 - 96.4 8.8 88.3 8.3  90.3 87.7 86.4 87.2 88.0 89.3 87.1

There will be
no impact on jobs 18 2 2 8 7 7 - - 4 4 5 2 3 9 5 3 6 6
10.0 6.6 7.5 10.3 24.2 24.2 - - 13.2 10.1 7.8 9.7 12.3 11.2 10.9 9.3 8.2 11.4
D.N.S. 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1
.4 - - 1.0 - - - - - - 1.1 - - - - 2.7 - 1.5



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0351B(continuation)
S.4 0.8b And in the long run, do you think there will be more jobs created in Canada or more jobs lost in Canada as

a result of the Free Trade deal?

BASE: Free trade with US negative effect

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In . No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 204 90 114 49 41 51 63 68 32 20 80 92 78 14 93 18 19 27
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 185 80 105 42 38 47 58 59 30 13 80 69 55 14 91 23 20 24

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

More jobs will
be created in Canada 3 2 1 - 2 - 1 - - * 3 3 2 1 - - - -

More jobs will
be lost in Canada 163 3 90 38 35 41 49 52 26 13 70 60 49 " 79 20 17 23
88.0 91.0 85.8 89.5 92.6 87.3 84.6 89.0 87.0 95.8 86.6 86.4 89.2 76.0 86.3 88.4 85.9 92.9

There will be

no impact on jobs 18 5 13 4 1 6 7 6 4 * 7 6 3 3 12 3 3 2
10.0 6.3 12.9 10.5 1.5 127 13.0 11.0 13.0 1.9 9.3 8.7 6.0 19.3 13.7 1.6 1441 7.1

D.N.S. 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 1 1 - - - - -
4 - 7 - - - 1.3 - - - .9 1.1 1.3 - - - - -
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REPORT CO0351B(continuation)

S.4 0.8b And in the long run, do you think there will be more jobs created in Canada or more jobs lost in Canada as

a result of the Free Trade deal?
BASE: Free trade with US negative effect

UNION
AFFILIATION

LANGUAGE

Non-
Union Union

SINGLES EDUCATION
Adult Single Single Less Some/

Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College
Unweighted row 204 14 9 14 28 90 48
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 185 17 7 1 24 83 43
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

More jobs will
be created in Canada 3 * .- - 1 1 1
1.6 1.8 - - 4.4 .8 2.7

More jobs will
be lost in Canada 163 14 é 8 19 76 34
88.0 83.1 81.0 Ta .6 79.7 92.4 80.0

There will be
no impact on jobs 18 3 1 3 4 6 7
10.0 15.2 19.0 25.6 16.0 6.8 17.3
D.N.S. 1 - - - - - -
A - - - - - -

p—

3 o - ; P . . . . - . . N . . .

AREA
Urban Rural
151 53
161 23
100.0 100.0
3 -
1.8 -
140 23
86.7 97.3
18 1
1.1 2.7
1 -
.5 -

RESIDENCE

Rent Own
80 13
74 98

2 1
2.7 .9
59 93
7.2 94.8
13 3
18.1 3.6
- 1

- 7

HOUSEHOLD SIZE
3 or
One Two  More
20 60 124
16 54 114
100.0 100.0 100.0
- 1 2
- 1.3 1.9
13 47 102
78.9 87.1 89.8
3 6 9
2.1 11.6 7.6
- - 1
- - .6

78 123
74 109
100.0 100.0
1 2

1.2 1.9
69 92
93.1 84.4
4 14
5.8 13.1

- 1

164 40
157 27
100.0 100.0
2 1
1.2 3.6
143 20
90.8 72.2
12 7
7.6 24.2
1 -

.5 -
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S.4 Q.93 As you may know, Canada, the U.S., and Mexico are entering into a three-way free trade agreement. Generally,

speaking, do you ...

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Strongly support
Canada entering

into a 3-way

free trade agreement

Somewhat support it
Somewhat oppose it
Strongly oppose it

D.N.S.

100.0

199
14.2

533
38.1

417
29.8

227
16.2

24
1.7

20
12.1

69
41.3

43
25.5

35
20.6

29
12.4

94
39.3

74
3.2

35
14.8

2.3

7
13.6

180
34.8

161
31.0

96
18.6

10
2.0

18.7

146
41.2

103
29.3

58
18.6

129
41.4

91
29.1

29
9.2

1.7

Quebec

8

18.9

17
40.2

13
30.1

10.8

100.0

13
10.6

44
36.0

36
29.2

28
22.6

1.6

100.0

25
13.4

81
42.4

48
25.0

34
18.1

1.1

100.0

36
10.8

140
42.1

105
31.6

48
14.5

1.1

52
12.8

149
371

126
31.2

70
17.4

1.6

65 Or

50-64 Over
245 217
258 216
100.0 100.0
55 31
21.4 14.2
83 81
31.9 37.3
e 64
28.9 29.6
2 33
16.2 15.0
4 8

1.5 3.8

REPORT C0352

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Total French English
Quebec Quebec

78
13.9

211
37.7

152
27.2

109
19.5

10
1.7

100.0

61
15.2

148
36.4

139
34.4

54
13.3

$60K

264
100.0

41
15.4

112
42.5

70
26.7

39
14.6

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

Single Dual +

684 416
584 380
100.0 100.0
83 48
%.2  12.6
220 157
37.7 41.2
179 108
30.6 28.3
88 65
5.1 171
1% 3
2.4 .8
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958001 Goldfarb Report
$.4 Q.9a As you may know, Canada, the U.S., and Mexico are entering into a three-way free trade agreement. Generally,
speaking, do you ...

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Strongly support
Canada entering

into a 3-way

free trade agreement

Somewhat support it

Somewhat oppose it

Strongly oppose it

D.N.S.

TOTAL

199
14.2

533
38.1

- 417
29.8

227
16.2

24
1.7

WORKING STATUS

REPORT C0352(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

Male Female

659
100.0

109
16.6

248
37.6

183
27.8

113
17.2

6
.9

90
12.1

285
38.5

234
31.6

114
15.3

18
2.5

MALE
Work- Not
ing Working
469 289
399 260
100.0 100.0
67 42
16.9 16.2
156 92
39.1 35.2
12 7
28.1 27.3
62 52
15.5 19.8
2 4
4 1.6

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
382 458
337 404
100.0 100.0
34 55
10.2 13.7
136 149
40.4 37.0
113 121
33.4 30.0
47 67
13.8 16.6
7 1"
2.1 2.7

14.9

218
40.9

153
28.8
14.5

.9

Not In
Part Unemp- Labour
Time Lloyed Force

23 13 82
1.1 1.9 15.2
75 39 197
36.5 35.0 36.5
32 155

35.1 29.3 28.7
31 26 90
15.3 23.7 16.7
4 - 15
2.0 - 2.8

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

639 495 121
493 377 98
100.0 100.0 100.0
59 46 7
12.1 123 7.1
191 144 41
38.8 38.1 41.4
163 129 33
33.1 3%4.2 33.0
74 53 17
4.9 14.2 17.5
6 5 1
1.2 1.2 1.1

No Kids Parent

Under /Adult Pre- E
17 Kids Nest
807 167 131
769 1?2 113

118 19 16
15.3 10.9 13.8
295 70 38
38.3 40.9 33.3
216 48 34
28.0 28.0 30.5
124 31 23
16.1 18.2 20.0
17 4 3
2.3 2.1

2.3

20.6

79
35.1

62
27.6

30
13.1

3.6
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958001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 0.9a As you may know, Canada, the U.S., and Mexico are entering into a three-way free trade agreement. Generally,

speaking, do you ...

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Strongly support
Canada entering

into a 3-way

free trade agreement

Somewhat support it

Somewhat oppose it

Strongly oppose it

D.N.S.

SINGLES

Single
Male/
No Kids

Single
Female/
No Kids

Some
Univ.
/More

REPORT C0352(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

LANGUAGE

Adult

Child

TOTAL At Home
1598 141
1400 148
100.0 100.0
199 17
14.2 11.5
533 63
38.1 42.6
417 40
29.8 27.2
227 26
16.2 17.7
24 1
1.7 1.0

85
100.0

12
14.6

36
42.3

24
28.7

12
14.5

15
1.5

44
33.0

44
32.9

29
21.7

EDUCATION
Some/

Compl. Tech./
H.Sch. College
651 388
560 335
100.0 100.0
64 44
11.4 13.2
212 131
37.9 39.2
159 106
28.3 31.6
114 43
20.4 12.7
11 1"
1.9 3.3

357
100.0

72
20.1

144
40.3

105
29.5

35
9.9

AREA

Urban Rural
1245 353
1270 130
100.0 100.0
183 16
14.4 12.3
481 52
37.9 40.2
385 31
30.3 24.3
198 29
15.6 22.1
22 1
1.8 1.1

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
612 888
536 756
100.0 100.0
85 102
15.8 13.5
209 288
38.9 38.1
155 221
28.9 29.2
84 128
15.6 16.9
4 18
7 2.4

21
15.8

44
32.4

48
35.2

19
14.3

2.2

460
100.0

3
15.9

172
37.4

130
28.3

74
16.2

10
2.2

804
100.0

105
13.0

317
39.4

239
29.7

133
16.6

11
1.3

UNION

AFFILIATION
Non-
Union Union
505 1079
441 945
100.0 100.0
59 139
13.3  14.7
149 383
33.8 40.5
142 271
32.3 28.7
85 136
19.3 14.4
6 16
1.3 1.7

1089
100.0

141
13.0

404
37.1

326
30.0

198
18.2

19
1.7

311
100.0

58

18.6

129
41.4

91

-29.1

29
9.2

1.7
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958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0352A
S.4 Q.9a As you may know, Canada, the U.S., and Mexico are entering into a three-way free trade agreement. Generally,

speaking, do you ...

BASE: Free trade with US positive effect

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 932 100 155 308 299 264 35 70 92 216 315 176 133 376 264 193 399 253
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 831 97 136 321 209 179 30 69 95 176 236 190 134 314 243 183 333 234

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Strongly support
Canada entering
into a 3-way

free trade agreement 188 20 29 68 57 - 49 8 13 21 35 48 55 28 72 59 41 81 46
22.6 21.0 21.7 21.2 27.3 27.5 26.2 18.5 22.3 19.6 20.5 29.1 20.9 22.9 24.3 22.3 2.4 19.8

Somewhat support it 400 51 71 47 97 83 14 34 49 96 119 3 63 152 108 94 160 120
48.1 52.6 52.5 45.8 46.4 46.3 47.0 49.3 51.8 54.5 50.3 38.4 47.1 48.3 44.6 51.7 48.0 51.4

Somewhat oppose it 166 17 28 68 40 34 6 12 14 33 47 44 28 51 59 3 63 48
20.0 18.0 20.9 21.3 19.2 19.0 20.2 18.1 15.2 18.8 19.8 23.0 21.1 16.3 24.5 17.0 18.8 20.5

Strongly.oppose it 73 8 6 36 15 13 2 8 10 1 21 18 13 38 15 16 28 19
8.8 8.4 4.2 1.3 7.1 7.2 6.6 11.3 10.7 6.3 8.9 9.4 9.4 12.1 6.1\ 9.0 8.5 8.3

D.N.S. 4 - 1 1 - - - 2 - 1 1 - 2 1 1 - 1 -
.5 - .8 4 - - - 2.9 - .7 A - 1.5 .4 4 - NA -
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958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0352A(continuation)
| S.4 Q.9a As you may know, Canada, the U.S., and Mexico are entering into a three-way free trade agreement. Generally,
| speaking, do you ...
| BASE: Free trade with US positive effect
\

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 932 486 446 300 186 212 234 392 120 7 337 334 262 52 517 110 76 153
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 831 423 408 254 168 189 220 336 107 63 315 266 21 40 495 116 64 147

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Strongly support
Canada entering
into a 3-way

free trade agreement 188 105 82 64 41 32 50 78 19 13 76 57 45 6 1M1 18 14 44
22.6 24.9 20.2 25.3 24.3  17.2 2.8 23.1 17.9 20.2 24.2 21.6 21.3 16.0 22.4 15.5 21.9 29.9

Somewhat support it 400 194 206 123 n 102 104 170 55 19 151 136 106 23 234 56 28 65
48.1 45.9 50.5 48.3 42.2 564.2 47.3 50.8 50.8 31.1 48.0 51.0 50.3 58.4 47.2  48.7 44.2 443
Somewhat oppose it 166 79 88 44 35 38 50 60 22 17 64 54 46 7 100 28 13 28
20.0 18.6 21.5 17.1 20.8 20.2 22.7 17.9 20.1 27.6 20.2 20.3 22.0 16.9 20.2 24.1 20.9 19.1
Strongly oppose it 73 45 28 24 21 14 14 26 1" 13 22 18 13 3 48 12 8 10
8.8 10.6 6.8 9.3 12.7 7.3 6.4 7.8 10.2 21.1 7.0 6.8 6.0 8.8 9.7 10.0 12.9 6.7
D.N.S. 4 oo- 4 - - 2 2 1 1 - 2 1 1 - 3 2 - -
5 - 1.0 - - 1.2 .9 4 1.0 - .6 -4 .5 - .6 1.7 - -
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958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT CO0352A(continuation)
S.4 Q.9a As you may know, Canada, the U.S., and Mexico are entering into a three-way free trade agreement. Generally,

speaking, do you ...

BASE: Free trade with US positive effect

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some A
Child Males/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent OWn One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 932 80 63 64 91 348 223 263 733 199 327 556 97 312 523 291 634 668 264
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 831 83 57 60 70 309 195 249 759 72 294 485 84 284 463 245 578 652 179

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Strongly support

Canada entering

into a 3-way

free trade agreement 188 14 12 8 15 56 42 7 173 15 77 101 19 69 99 55 130 138 49
22.6 17.1 21.9 13.4 22.0 18.2 21.3 28.5 22.8 20.3 26.3 20.8 23.0 24.3 21.4 22.5 22.6 21.2 27.5

Somewhat support it 400 42 28 34 n 154 100 115 360 40 142 237 36 132 232 17 283 317 83
48.1 50.4 49.7 56.6 45.0 49.9 51.0 46.0 47.5 55.0 48.2 48.8 42.2 46.7 50.1 47.6 48.9 48.6 46.3

Somewhat oppose it 166 16 7 15 18 60 35 53 153 14 51 101 22 54 90 49 115 133 34
20.0 18.9 13.1 24.4 25.0 19.4 18.0 21.1 20.1 19.3 17.2 20.8 26.1 19.1 19.5 20.0 19.9 20.3 19.0

Strongly oppose it 73 1" 9 2 6 39 15 1" 69 4 23 44 ] 28 39 23 47 60 13
8.8 13.6 15.3 3.6 8.0 12.5 7.5 4.4 9.1 5.3 7.8 9.0 7.2 9.9 8.3 9.4 8.1 9.2 7.2

D.N.S. 4 - - 1 - - 4 - 4 - 1 3 1 - 3 1 3 4 -
.5 - - 2.0 - - 2.1 - .6 - 4 .6 1.4 - .6 .4 S .6 -
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958001 Goldfarb Report

REPORT C03528

S.4 Q@.9a As you may know, Canada, the U.S., and Mexico are entering into a three-way free trade agreement. Generally,

speaking, do you ...

BASE: Free trade with US negative effect

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Strongly support
Canada entering

into a 3-way

free trade agreement

Somewhat support it

Somewhat oppose it

Strongly oppose it

D.N.S.

REGION
Ont- Total French English
ario Quebec Quebec Quebec

76 27 27 -
100.0 100.0 100.0 -

45 9 9 -
59.9 34.6 34.6 -
- * * -

- 1.6 1.6 -

NUMBER OF
HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS

....................................................................................................................

Under $35K $60K
$35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +

84 44 27 69 49
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

*

4 - - - -
3 2 * 3 1
3 5.4 .7 3.8 1.5

33 16 12 27 13
38.9 35.5 43.7 39.3 26.4

48 26 15 39 35
57.3 59.1 55.6 56.3 T72.1

- - - * -

- - - .6 -
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S.4 Q.9a As you may know, Canada, the U.S.
speaking, do you ...
BASE: Free trade with US negative effect

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Strongly support
Canada entering

into a 3-way

free trade agreement

Somewhat support it

Somewhat oppose it

Strongly oppose it

D.N.S.

.2

3.2

70
38.0

108
58.4

-4

5.3

25
30.8

51
63.5

1.6

45
43.4

57
54.6

4

MALE
Work- Not
ing Working
49 41
42 38
100.0 100.0
- *
- .8

3

6.1 4.3
12 12
28.9 32.9
27 23
64.9 62.0

Not

ing Working

63
58

100.0

1.2

19
33.5

37
64.5

.8

59
100.0

32.9

37
62.6

WORKING STATUS

Part Unemp- Labour

Time

30

100.0

62.3

1
34.7

[\V]
[V B J

~
Vi (=

-
[+ ]

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

92
69

100.0

3.4

30
43.6

37
53.0

REPORT C0352B(continuation)
. and Mexico are entering into a three-way free trade agreement. Generally,

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

....................................................................................................................

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

17 Kids
93 18
91 23

100.0 100.0

2 -
2.3 -
36 8
39.7 37.3
52 14
57.5 62.7
* -

.5 -

37.9

15
62.1
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S.4 Q.9a As you may know, Canada, the U.S., and Mexico are entering into a three-way free trade agreement. Generally,

speaking, do you ...

BASE: Free trade with US negative effect

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Strongly support
Canada entering

into a 3-way

free trade agreement

Somewhat support it

Somewhat oppose it

Strongly oppose it

D.N.S.

SINGLES

Adult Single Single

Than
H.Sch.

REPORT C0352B(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

100.0

Chitd Male/ Female/

TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids
14 9 14

17 7 1"

100.0 100.0 100.0

* - -

1.8 - -

.2

3.2

70
38.0

108
58.4

24
100.0

1.0
12
49.0

12
50.0

EDUCATION
Some/

Compl. Tech./
H.Sch. College
90 48
83 43
100.0 100.0
- *
- 7
4 1
4.9 2.7
22 21
26.1 49.5
57 20
69.0 46.0
- *
- 1.0

1.2

16
44.3

19
54.5

AREA
Urban Rural
151 53
161 23
100.0 100.0
* -
.2 -
5 1
3.1 4.0
65 5
40.2 22.1
91 17
56.2 T73.9
* -
.3 -

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
80 113
74 98
100.0 100.0
* -
4 -
3 2
4.4 1.9
3" 34
41.3 34.9
40 62
53.3 63.2
* -
.6

100.0

100.0

38.6

32
59.3

.3

4.0

42
36.5

67
59.3

UNION
AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Non-
Union Union English French
78 123 164 40
74 109 157 27
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
- * -
- .3 - 1.1
1 5 2 4
1.2 4.6 1.2 14.7
26 44 57 13
35.6 40.2 36.2 47.9
47 59 98 9
63.2 54.5 62.6 34.6
- * - *
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S.4 Q% In the long run, do you think this three-way trade agreement (North American Free Trade Agreement, or NAFTA)
will have ...

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

A positive
impact on Canada

A negative
impact on Canada

No real effect

D.N.S.

100.0

462
33.0

601
42.9

319
22.8

19
1.3

100.0

58
34.3

70
41.6

40
24.0

*

-1

238

83
34.8

90
37.8

60
25.1

5
2.3

167
32.3

255
49.2

89
17.3

7
1.3

REGION

Quebec

17
41.7

18
43.7

6
14.6

100.0

37
30.5

55
45.0

28
23.0

2
1.6

100.0

59
31.2

81
42.5

49
25.6

1
.8

188
46.7

83
20.5

5
1.1

100.0

96
37.3

103
39.8

56
21.5

4
1.4

76
35.3

60
27.9

7
3.4

REPORT C0353

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Total French English
ario Quebec Quebec

100.0

180
32.1

228
40.6

146
26.1

7
1.2

100.0

125
30.7

188
46.4

90
22.1

3
.8

$60K

264
100.0

113
42.9

1
41.9

39
14.6

1
S

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

Single Dual +

584

100.

25
43.

14
24,

1.

0

174

29.8

6
9

v O [« BV, ]
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958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0353(continuation)
S.4 Q9%b In the long run, do you think this three-way trade agreement (North American fFree Trade Agreement, or NAFTA)

will have ...

. ’ PARENTS WITH
SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

» Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1598 758 840 469 289 382 458 629 222 136 592 639 495 121 807 167 131 233
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 659 741 399 260 337 404 532 204 110 540 493 377 98 769 172 113 226
. 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A positive ) :
impact on Canada 462 236 226 143 93 100 127 190 52 32 185 159 130 23 256 53 34 82
33.0 35.8 30.5 35.9 35.6 29.6 31.3 35.8 25.7 28.6 34.3 32.2 34.4 22.9 33.3 30.8 30.0 36.3
A negative )
impact on Canada 601 274 326 162 13 164 162 223 103 52 218 223 172 46 322 75 52 85
42.9 41.6 44.0 40.5 43.3 48.6 40.2 41.9 50.4 46.8 40.4 45.2 45.7 46.6 41.9 43.9 46.5 37.8
No real effect 319 146 173 93 53 69 104 115 46 27 124 108 72 30 176 39 24 53
22.8 22.1 23.3 23.2 20.4 20.4 25.8 21.7 22.5 24.6 23.0 21.8 19.1 30.5 2.8 2.5 21.7 23.2
D.N.S. 19 3 15 2 2 5 11 3 3 - 12 3 3 - 15 5 2 6
1.3 .5 2.1 A 7 1.4 2.6 .6 1.4 - 2.3 7 .9 - 1.9 2.8

1.8 2.7



DATE 04/06/95
958001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 @%b In the long run, do you think this three-wa
will have ...

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

A positive
impact on Canada

A negative
impact on Canada

No real effect

D.N.S.

SINGLES

Single Single
Male/ Female/

y trade agreement (North American Free Trade Agreement, or NAFTA)

REPORT C0353(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

LANGUAGE

Union English French

Adult

Child

TOTAL At Home
1598 141
1400 148
100.0 100.0
462 44
33.0 29.8
601 69
42.9 46.7
319 33
22.8 22.5
19 1
1.3 1.0

No Kids No Kids
95 106

85 96
100.0 100.0
29 30
34.4 31.6
37 33
43.7 34.6
19 n
21.8 32.0
- 2

- 1.9

EDUCATION
Some/ Some
Compl. Tech./ Univ.
H.Sch. College /More
651 388 377
560 335 357
100.0 100.0 100.0
169 104 152
30.2 31.0 42.6
245 139 148
43.7 41.7 41.5
137 83 56
24.5 24.7 15.6
9 9 1
1.6° 2.6 .2

AREA
Urban Rural
1245 353
1270 130
100.0 100.0
412 50
32.5 38.5
551 50
43.4 38.3
289 29
22.8 22.7
18 1
1.4 .6

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
612 888
536 756
100.0 100.0
166 272
31.0 36.0
225 321
42.0 42.4
143 149
26.7 19.7
2 15
.3 1.9

135
100.0

42
30.8

58
42.7

34
25.2

2
1.3

804
100.0

rig)
33.7

361
44.9

163
20.3

9
1.1

UNION
AFFILIATION
Non-
Union
505 1079
441 945
100.0 100.0
136 324
30.9 34.3
220 370
49.9 39.1
78 240
17.7 25.4
[ "
1.5 1.1

1128
1089
100.0

362
33.3

488
44.8

224
20.6

14
1.3

31
100.0

100
32.0

112
36.1

95
30.4

4
1.4



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT CO0353A
$.4 Q9b In the long run, do you think this three-way trade agreement (North American Free Trade Agreement, or NAFTA)
will have ...
BASE: Support Nafta
NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Singte Duatl +
Unweighted row 851 95 133 237 322 293 29 64 "M 218 275 135 112 359 229 165 370 225
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 732 90 123 251 211 187 25 57 106 176 201 138 m 289 209 153 303 205
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A positive .
impact on Canada 432 54 69 159 113 97 16 37 51 101 122 93 66 163 119 110 168 130
59.1 60.4 56.3 63.3 53.7 52.1 65.8 63.9 48,5 57.3 60.7 67.1 58.9 56.5 57.0 72.1 55.5 63.3
A negative
impact on Canada 91 7 9 33 34 30 4 9 20 24 26 10 12 39 24 15 38 25
12.4 7.4 7.0 13.1 15.9 16.0 4.6 15.7 18.5 13.5 12.8 7.0 10.6 13.4 1.6 9.7 12.5 12.4
No real effect 208 29 44 59 64 60 5 12 35 51 53 34 34 87 64 28 97 50
28.4 32.2 35.7 23.5 30.5 31.9 19.5 20.5 33.0 29.1 26.5 25.0 30.5 30.1 30.8 18.2 32.0 24.2
D.N.S. 1 - 1 . - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - -

.2 - 1.0 - - - - - - - - .9 - - .6 - - -




DATE 04/06/95
958001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 Q9% In the long run, do you think this three-way trade agreement (North American Free Trade Agreement, or NAFTA)
will have ...

BASE: Support Nafta

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

A positive
impact on Canada

A negative
impact on Canada

No real effect

D.N.S.

SEX
Male Female
424 427
357 3
100.0 100.0
222 210
62.3 56.0
39 51
11.0 13.7
95 113
26.7 30.0
- 1
- .3

MALE

Work- Not
ing Working
267 157
223 134
100.0 100.0
136 86
61.0 64.4
21 19
9.3 13.9
66 29
29.7 21.7

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
198 229
1m 205
100.0 100.0
97 113
56.9 55.2
3 21
18.1 10.0
42 71
24.3 34.8
‘| -
.7 -

WORKING STATUS

Not In

Force

Part Unemp- Labour
Time Lloyed
109 69
97 52
100.0 100.0
51 29
52.6 56.0
17 7
17.2  14.4
29 15
30.2 29.6

REPORT C0353A(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

244
190
100.0

122
64.2

25
13.0

43
22.7

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent

Under /Adult
17 Kids
448 91
412 89
100.0 100.0
244 50
59.2 56.4
50 10
12.1  10.8
117 28
28.4 31.4
1 1

.3 1.4

14.6

13
25.0

12
9.7

37
29.3

— . _ L ) , . , - - » |



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT CO0353A(continuation)
S.4 Q9 In the long run, do you think this three-way trade agreement (North American free Trade Agreement, or NAFTA)

will have ...

BASE: Support Nafta

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 851 75 56 58 7 334 209 226 664 187 338 470 80 284 487 248 599 558 293
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 732 80 48 51 60 276 175 216 664 68 294 390 65 245 422 208 521 546 187
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A positive
impact on Canada 432 43 28 29 29 153 100 147 393 40 156 252 40 143 250 128 303 335 97
59.1 53.3 58.6 57.5 48.7 55.3 57.3 68.3 59.1 58.4 53.3 64.6 60.6 58.4 59.2 61.5 58.0 61.4 52.1
A negative
impact on Canada 91 12 6 4 7 39 14 28 83 8 41 . 43 ) 27 58 27 63 61 30
12.4 15.2 11.5 8.8 12.2 14.2 8.3 13.2 125 1.3 1.0 10.9 9.0 1.0 13.7 12.9 12.1 1.1 16.0
No real effect 208 25 14 17 23 83 60 40 18f 21 96 94 20 7S5 113 52 156 148 60
28.4 31.5 29.9 33.8 39.1 30.1 34.5 18.5 28.2 30.3 32.7 24.2 30.4 30.6 26.8 25.0 29.9 27.2 31.9
D.N.S." 1 - - - - 1 - . 1 - . 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - -

.2 - - : - 4 - -2 - - 3 - -3 6 - .2 -



DATE 04/06/95
958001 Goldfarb Report

$.4 Q9b In the long run, do you think this three-way trade agreement (North American Free Trade Agreement, or NAFTA)
will have ...
BASE: Oppose Nafta

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

A positive
impact on Canada

A negative
impact on Canada

No real effect

D.N.S.

. - i

Total French English
Quebec Quebec Quebec

REPORT C0353B

NUMBER OF

HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS

$35K  $60K

-$59K Plus Single Dual +

193 109 267 173

163 96 215 142
84.5 87.9 80.7 82.3

25 10 46 17
13.0 9.3 17.1 9.6



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 @%b In the long run, do you think this three-way trade agreement (North American Free Trade Agreement, or NAFTA)

will have ...
BASE: Oppose Nafta

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

A positive
impact on Canada

A negative
impact on Canada

No real effect

D.N.S.

507
78.7

107
16.5

.2

SEX
Male Female
328 396
297 347
100.0 100.0
14 16
4.6 4.5
235 272
79.2 78.2
48 59
16.2 16.8
- 2
- .5

MALE
Work- Not
ing Working
200 128
174 123
100.0 100.0
7 7
3.9 5.4
141 94
81.0 76.7
26 22
15.1 17.8

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
177 219
159 188
100.0 100.0
2 14
1.3 7.3
132 140
82.8 74.3
25 33
15.9 17.6
- 2
- .8

187
81.1

36
15.7

WORKING STATUS

Not In

Part Unemp- Labour

Time

103

15.0

toyed

59

20.2

Force

245
100.0

18
7.3

REPORT C0353B(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

190
80.5

38
16.0

147
80.5

28
15.4

39
78.6

10
19.4

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent

Under /Adult
17  Kids
344 3
339 79
100.0 100.0
1" 3
3.3 3.5
270 66
79.6 83.0
56 1M
16.6 13.5
2 -

.5 -




DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0353B(continuation)
S.4 Q@%b In the long run, do you think this three-way trade agreement (North American Free Trade Agreement, or NAFTA)

will have ...

BASE: Oppose Nafta

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent OuWn One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 724 65 39 45 89 306 169 150 562 162 270 401 75 216 433 251 464 552 172
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 644 67 37 42 73 273 148 141 584 60 239 348 67 205 3 227 407 525 119
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A positive
impact on Canada 29 1 1 1 5 16 3 5 19 10 10 20 2 6 21 8 21 27 2
4.5 2.1 2.7 2.2 6.6 5.9 2.3 3.4 3.3 16.8 4.0 5.6 3.2 3.1 5.6 3.7 5.1 5.1 2.1
A negative
impact on Canada 507 57 32 27 52 203 124 120 465 41 183 276 51 153 303 193 304 424 82
78.7 85.6 86.1 65.8 70.8 74.5 83.4 85.2 79.7 68.7 T76.6 79.3 5.5 74.8 B81.4 B84.8 74.7 80.9 69.1
No real effect 107 8 4 13 17 52 21 16 98 9 46 51 14 44 48 26 80 72 34
16.5 12.3 11.2 32.0 22.6 19.0 4.2 1.4 16.8 145 19.4 14.7 21.3 21.4 13.0 11.5 19.8 13.7 28.9
D.N.S. 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - 2 - - 2 2 -

.2 - - - - .6 - - 3 - - .5 - .8 - - 4 3 -



DATE 04/06/95
958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0354
S.4 Q.9¢ And do you think NAFTA will have ...

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 n 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A positive impact
on your province 372 43 63 150 94 80 14 22 45 85 99 86 57 145 101 93 131 122
26.6 25.6 26.6 28.9 26.5 25.7 32.8 18.3 23.7 25.6 24.6 33.4 26.2 25.9 24.8 353 22.5 32.1

A negative impact
on your province 585 66 77 268 125 106 20 49 79 148 178 109 72 224 181 106 258 160
41.8 39.2 32.4 51.8 35.5 34.0 47.2 39.9 41.4 445 44,1 42.4 33.3 39.9 44.6 40.2 441 421

No real effect 419 59 92 91 127 119 8 49 64 96 121 59 78 181 121 63 183 96
29.9 35.1 38.8 17.6 36.1 38.2 20.0 39.7 33.8 29.0 30.0 22.9 36.1 32.4 29.8 24.0 31.4 25.2

D.N.S. 24 * 5 9 7 7 - 3 2 3 6 4 10 10 3 1 11 2
1.7 .1 2.3 1.8 1.9 2.1 - 2.1 1.1 .9 1.4 1.4 4.5 1.8 .8 S 1.9 .5




DATE 04/06/95
958001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 Q.9c And do you think NAFTA will have ...

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

A positive impact
on your province

A negative impact
on your province

No real effect

D.N.S.

TOTAL

585
41.8

419
29.9

24
1.7

Male Female

Not

260

100.0

72
27.8

108
41.4

Not

404

100.0

102
25.4

151
37.4

137
33.8

14
3.4

Part Unemp- Labour
loyed

Time

204

100.0

40
19.8

105
51.5

56
27.3

3
1.4

WORKING STATUS

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

110

100.0

24
21.7

43
39.2

42
38.5

1
.6

PARENTS WITH

REPORT CO0354(continuation)

KIDS UNDER 17

493

100.0

125
25.4

218
44.3

146

29.5

4
.8

26.1

.9

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

98

100.0

18
18.2

40
411

39
40.0

100.0

29
25.5

52
46.5
29
26.2

1.8



DATE. 04/06/95
958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0354(continuation)
S.4 Q.9c And do you think NAFTA will have ...

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compt. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1598 141 95 106 167 651 388 377 1245 353 612 888 158 508 932 505 1079 1128 470
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 148 85 96 134 560 335 357 1270 130 536 756 135 460 804 441 945 1089 311

100.0  100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A positive impact '
on your province 372 33 24 18 26 124 88 132 332 40 130 220 32 128 212 110 260 292 80
26.6 22.4 28.0 19.3  19.3 22.1 26.2 36.9 26.1 31.0 243 29.0 23.4 27.8 26.4 25.0 27.5 26.8 25.7

A negative impact

on your province 585 69 33 34 57 244 135 142 541 45 212 321 53 181 351 210 367 480 106
. 41.8 46.7 39.1 35.5 42.3 43.6 40.3 39.7 42.6 34.6 39.5 42.5 39.3 39.3 43.7 47.5 38.8 44.1 34.0

No real effect, 419 44 27 40 51 180 103 83 376 43 189 198 46 143 230 113 304 300 19
29.9 29.9 31.3 41.3 37.9 32.1 30.7 23.1 29.6 33.1 35.3 26.2 33.7 31.1 28.6 25.7 32.2 27.5 38.2

D.N.S. 24 1 1 4 1 13 10 1 23 2 5 17 5 8 1" 8 15 17 7

1.7 1.0 1.6 3.8 .6 2.3 2.8 .2 1.8 1.2 .9 2.3 3.7 1.8 1.3 1.8 1.6 1.6 2.1




DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT CO354A
S.4 Q.9c And do you think NAFTA will have ...

BASE: Support Nafta

NUMBER OF
REGION . AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under 835K $60K
TOTAL B.C. 1iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 851 95 133 237 322 293 29 64 111 218 275 135 112 359 229 165 370 225
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 732 90 123 251 211 187 25 57 106 176 201 138 111 289 209 153 303 205

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A positive impact
on your province 340 39 51 144 85 72 13 21 35 80 92 81 52 124 97 89 127 108
46.4 43.3 41.6 57.3 40.3 38.7 52.9 36.2 33.2 45.3 45.6 59.1 46.4 42.9 463 58.6 41.9 52.9

A negative impact
on your province 104 8 9 44 36 31 5 7 20 22 29 19 13 47 23 17 45 30
14.2 8.4 7.4 17.5 17.2 16.6 21.4 12.7 19.2 12.6 14.4 141 11,9 16.1 11.0 10.8 14.8 14.5

No real effect 284 43 62 63 88 82 6 29 50 73 7 36 46 116 88 47 130 66
38.8 48.3 50.0 24.9 41.8 43.9 25.8 50.0 47.0 41.7 39.5 25.9 41.4 40.1 42.2 30.6 42.8 32.4

D.N.S. 4 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 * 3 1 - 1 *
: .6 - 1.0 .3 .7 .8 - 1.1 .7 4 .5 .9 .2 1.0 .6 - .5 .2

Id



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report ' REPORT C0354A(continuation)
S.4 Q.9c And do you think NAFTA will have ...

BASE: Support Nafta

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 851 424 427 267 157 198 229 356 109 69 308 323 244 62 448 14| 67 134
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 732 357 375 223 134 171 205 297 - 97 52 280 251 190 48 412 89 53 126

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A positive impact
on your province 340 180 160 113 67 74 86 150 38 19 131 118 98 15 "M 38 26 67
46.4 50.4 42.6 50.7 49.8 43.4 41.9 50.5 38.6 37.5 46.7 47.2 51.8 32.4 46.4 42.6 48.4 53.4

A negative impact
on your province 104 49 55 29 20 30 25 40 19 6 36 33 27 5 63 14 9 15
%.2 13.8 14.6 13.0 15.0 17.5 12.2 13,5 195 11.9 12.9 13.1 1.1 10.8 15.3 16.1 17.9 11.8

No real effect 284 127 158 81 46 65 92 105 41 26 m 99 65 26 155 35 18 44
38.8 35.5 42.0 36.2 4.4 38.1 45.2 35.4 41.9 49.2 39.8 39.4 34.1 55.2 375 39.5 33.7 34.6

D.N.S. 4 1 3 - 1 2 1 2 - 1 2 1 - 1 3 2 - *
.6 .3 .8 - .7 1.0 4 .6 - 1.3 .6 3 - 1.6 .8 1.9 - .2



DATE 04/06/95
958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT CO0354A(continuation)

S.4 Q.9c And do you think NAFTA will have ...
BASE: Support Nafta

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or ) Non- '
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 851 e 56 58 44 334 209 226 664 187 338 470 80 284 487 248 599 558 293

|
\
; TOTAL INTERVIEWS 732 80 48 51 60 276 175 216 664 68 294 390 65 245 422 208 521 546 187
| 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
|
| A positive impact
on your province 340 32 22 17 21 106 83 127 310 30 121 198 26 117 196 101 237 268 72
46.4 39.5 45.5 32.5 35.1 38.4 47.5 58.7 46.7 43.7 41.2 50.8 40.5 47.7 46.6 48.4 45.5 49.0 38.7

! A negative impact
‘ on your province 104 13 9 8 9 42 22 30 95 9 41 57 10 34 60 29 75 3 31
14.2 16.4 18.2 16.5 15.3 153 12.8 13.9 14.4 12.8 1.0 14.5 15.1 13.9 14.3 13.9 14.3 13.4 16.6

No real effect 284 35 17 26 - 29 125 69 59 255 29 129 133 28 9% 162 76 208 202 82
38.8 44.1 35.0 51.0 48.5 45.4 39.2  27.5 38.5 42.5 44.1 34.1 43.4 383 38.4 36.8 39.8 37.1  43.9

D.N.S. 4 - 1 - 1 3 1 - 3 1 2 2 1 * 3 2 2 3 1
.6 - 1.4 - 1.1 1.0 .4 - 5 1.0 .7 .5 1.0 .1 7 1.0 4 .5 .8



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report
$.4 Q.9c
BASE: Oppose Nafta

And do you think NAFTA will have ...

REPORT C03548

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

$60K
Single Dual +

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

A positive impact
on your province

A negative impact
on your province

No real effect

D.N.S.

478
74.3

130
20.2

.7

74.4

20.3

28
26.0

1.4

REGION

Ont- Total French English
ario Quebec Quebec Quebec
262 194 172 22
257 136 119 17
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
) 8 8 1
2.3 6.1 6.4 3.8
222 89 e 14
86.3 65.4 62.6 84.5
27 38 36 2
10.6 28.1 30.4 11.7
2 1 1 -

.8 .5 .6 -

42
65.5

20
3.7

Under
25 25-34
73 186
82 153
100.0 100.0
9 5
11.3 3.6
58 124
71.3 80.9
14 23
17.4  15.1
- 1
- RA

149
76.0

40
20.3

65 or

50-64 Over
107 99
117 97
100.0 100.0
5 5
4.0 5.1
89 59
76.0 60.7
23 29
20.0 30.5
- 4

- 3.7

176
67.2

62
23.8

.9

157
81.5

33
16.9

4 5 13
3.3 1.8 7.6
90 209 131
82.2 78.6 T75.6
16 52 29
4.5 19.4 16.8
- 1 -

- .3 -



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report

$.4 0.9c And do you think NAFTA will have ...
BASE: Oppose Nafta

REPORT CO0354B(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

No Kids Parent

Under /Adult

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS
Not In
Work- Not Work- -Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force
Unweighted row 724 328 396 200 128 177 219 268 109 67 270
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 644 297 347 174 123 159 188 230 103 59 245

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A positive impact
on your province 32 13 19 7 6 2 17 ) 3 5 18
4.9 4.4 5.3 4.2 4.7 1.2 8.8 2.7 2.8 7.8 7.3

A negative impact

on your province 478 225 253 138 88 129 124 180 86 37 170
7.3 76.0 72.8 79.0 71.6 80.9 65.9 78.2 83.8 63.3 69.2

No real effect 130 58 72 29 29 28 44 43 14 17 54
20.2 19.4 20.9 16.4 23.7 17.8 23.4 18.7 13.4 29.0 22.1

D.N.S. 4 1 4 1 - * 3 1 - - 3
.7 .2 1.0 .4 - .1 1.8 .3 - - 1.4

185
-78.0

45
19.0

145
79.4

33
18.1

50

35
7.0

12
24.2

17  Kids
344 73
339 79

100.0 100.0

15 1
4.4 1.6
248 63

73.2 79.1
72 15
21.2  19.3
4 -
1.2 -

57

43
75.4

12
20.3
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DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0354B(continuation)
S.4 Q.9c And do you think NAFTA will have ...

BASE: Oppose Nafta

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 724 65 39 45 89 306 169 150 562 162 270 401 75 216 433 251 464 552 172
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 644 67 37 42 3 273 148 141 584 60 239 348 67 205 372 227 407 525 119

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A positive impact
on your province 32 1 2 2 5 17 4 5 21 10 9 21 5 1 16 10 22 24 8
4.9 2.2 4.9 4.5 6.7 6.3 2.8 3.8 3.6 17.4 3.9 6.0 7.7 5.3 4.2 4.3 5.4 4.6 6.4

" A negative impact
on your province 478 56 25 24 47 200 11 112 443 36 170 262 42 146 290 180 289 403 75
74.3 84.2 66.7 58.6 64.9 73.2 7.0 79.6 7.8 59.1 71.1 75.3 62.8 71.0 78.1 79.2 T71. 76.9 62.6
2

No real effect 130 9 10 14 21 52 33 23 116 14 59 6 17 47 66 37 92 94 36
20.2 13.5 26.5 32.5 28.3 19.1 22.2 16.6 19.9 23.3 24.7 17.7 25.7 22.8 17.7 16.2 22.6 17.9  30.4

D.N.S. 4 - 1 2 * 4 - - 4 * 1 4 3 2 - 1 4 4 1
.7 - 1.9 4.4 .2 1.5 - - .7 .2 3 1.0 3.8 .8 - .3 -9 dJ 06




DATE 04/06/95 ‘
958001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 0.9d How concerned, if at all, are you that this North American trade agreement

TOTAL

Unweighted row 1598
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400
100.0

Very concerned 456
32.6

Somewhat concerned 489
34.9

A little concerned 307
21.9

Not concerned at all 128
9.1

D.N.S. 20
1.5

a L B h " - —

ont-

REGION

ario Quebec Quebec

Quebec

69
36.3

41
21.5

17
9.0

1

would lead to

29
8.8

2
.7

403

100.

0

130

32.

2

128

31.

6

105

26.

0

job tosses in Canada?

258
100.0

91
35.3

88
34.2

56
21.9

19
7.3

3
1.2

34
15.9

27
12.5

8
3.5

REPORT CO0355

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Total French English

7
1.3

405
100.0

114
28.0

149
36.6

100
24.7

38
9.4

5
1.2

100.0

n
26.8

90
34.2

65
24.7

35
13.3

3
1.0

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

100.0

184
31.5

202
34.6

136
23.2

54
9.3

1.3

T




DATE 04/06/95
958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0355(continuation)
$.4 Q.9d How concerned, if at all, are you that this North American trade agreement would lead to job losses in Canada?

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent

Work- - Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1598 758 840 469 289 382 458 629 222 136 592 639 495 121 807 167 131 233
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 659 741 399 260 337 404 532 204 110 540 493 377 98 769 172 113 226
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very concerned 456 213 243 113 100 90 152 139 64 57 192 151 122 24 254 72 34 68
32.6 32.3 32.8 28.4 38.4 26.8 37.7 26.2 31.5 51.6 35.6 30.6 32.5 24.5 33.0 41.8 30.3 30.2
Somewhat concerned 489 230 259 149 81 126 133 192 83 3" 174 177 143 27 264 43 38 78
34.9 34.9 35.0 37.4 31,1 37.4 32.9 36.1 40.7 28.4 32.3 35.8 37.8 27.9 34.3 25.3 33.5 34.6
A little concerned 307 133 174 87 46 93 81 140 41 16 109 115 7 34 160 37 25 47
21.9 20.2 23.5 21.8 17.7  27.7 20.0 26.3 19.9 14.1 20.1 23.4 20.5 35.0 20.8 21.6 22.6 20.9
Not concerned at all 128 77 50 48 29 21 29 56 13 6 52 46 3 " 76 15 13 26
9.1 1.7 6.8 12.0 11.3 6.2 7.3 10.5 6.4 5.8 9.7 9.2 8.3 11.6 9.8 8.7 1.8 11.6
D:.N.S. 20 6 15 2 4 7 8 5 3 - 12 4 3 1 15 5 2 6
1.5 .9 2.0 .4 1.6 1.9 2.1 .9 1.6 - 2.3 .9 .9 1.1 2.0 2.7 1.8 2.7



DATE 04/06/95
958001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 0.9d How concerned, if

at all,

REPORT CO0355(continuation)

are you that this North American trade agreement would lead to job losses in Canada?

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

LANGUAGE

SINGLES
Adult Single Single
Child Male/ Female/
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids
Unweighted row 1598 141 95 106
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 148 85 96
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very concerned 456 51 23 27
-32.6 34.2 27.0 28.7
Somewhat concerned 489 54 36 39
34.9 36.4 42.2 40.7
A little concerned 307 31 13 22
21.9 21.2 15.5 23.5
Not concerned at all 128 1 12 5
9.1 7.2 14.5 5.0
D.N.S. 20 1 1 2
1.5 1.0 .8 2.1

EDUCATION
Some/

Compl. Tech./
H.Sch. College
651 388
560 335
100.0 100.0
222 87
39.7 25.9
173 138
30.9 41.1
110 7
19.7 22.9
47 26
8.3 7.8
8 8
1.4 2.3

100.0

85
23.9

135
37.9

92
25.7

42
1.7

3
.9

AREA
Urban Rural
1245 353
1270 130
100.0 100.0
406 50
31.9 38.9
447 42
35.2 32.6
283 24
22.3 18.7
116 12
9.1 9.0
19 1
1.5 .8

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
612 888
536 756
100.0 100.0
172 253
32.0 33.5
186 262
34.8 34.6
126 154
23.4 20.4
48 73
9.0 9.7
4 14
.8 1.8

49
36.0

27
19.8

14
10.4

2
1.5

100.0
138
29.9

160
34.6

105
22.7

49
10.6

10
2.1

UNION

AFFILIATION
Non-
Union Union
505 1079
441 945
100.0 100.0
148 301
33.5 31.8
160 327
36.3 34.6
96 208
21.7 22.1
30 97
6.9 10.3
7 12
1.7 1.2

1.7



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT CO355A
S.4 Q.9d How concerned, if at all, are you that this North American trade agreement would lead to job losses in Canada?

BASE: Support Nafta

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -359K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 851 95 133 237 322 293 29 64 1M1 218 275 135 112 359 229 165 370 225
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 732 90 123 251 21 187 25 57 106 176 201 138 111 289 209 153 303 205

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very concerned 126 16 19 49 25 19 6 17 20 33 29 22 22 63 24 18 49 3
17.2 17.4 15.5 19.7 11.8 10.0 25.5 29.7 19.0 18.5 14.6 16.3 19.4 21.7 1.7 1.6 16.2 15.1

Somewhat concerned 259 25 41 92 74 61 13 27 40 65 62 52 40 104 72 53 103 44
35.4 27.8 33.7 36.6 35.0 32.4 564.1 46.8 37.9 36.8 31.0 37.6 35.6 36.0 34.5 34.9 33.9 37.7

9 33 50 80 44 24 85 76 49 105 66
31.6 28.3 39.9 31.8 21.9 29.5 36.4 32.4 34.6 32.0

A little concerned 232 28 39 69 87 84 3
31.6 30.8 31.5 27.6 41.1 44.8 12.7 16.

2

7

3
Not concerned at all 11 21 23 39 25 23 3 12 28 29 18 24 36 33 32 46 31
1

15.2 23.9 18.4 15.5 11.9 12.4 7. 6. 11.5 16.0 14.2 13.4 21.6 12.3 16.0 21.1 15.1 15.1
D.N.S. 4 - 1 2 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 2 1 3 - 1 -

.6 - 1.0 7 .3 3 - 1.1 - -4 .3 .9 1.5 4 1.4 - .2 -



DATE 04/06/95
958001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 0.9d How concerned, if at all,
BASE: Support Nafta

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned

A little concerned

Not concerned at all

D.N.S.

TOTAL
732
100.0

126
17.2

259
35.4

232
31.6

11
15.2

4
.6

Male Female

357
100.0

49
13.8

139
39.0

97
27.2

69
19.4

2
.7

Work- Not
ing Working
267 157
223 134

100.0 100.0

23 26
10.3 19.6
91 48
40.7 36.0
67 . 30
30.0 22.5
42 27
18.9 20.1
- 2

- 1.8

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
198 229
1”7 205
100.0 100.0
26 51
15.0 25.1
56 63
33.0 31.0
70 65
40.8 3.7
17 25
10.1 12.2
2 -
1.1 -

297
100.0

29
9.8

109
36.9

106
35.7

50
17.0

2
.6

WORKING STATUS

Not In
Force
280
100.0

57
20.4

89
31.8

85
30.3

46

Part Unemp- Labour
Time loyed
109 69
97 52
100.0 100.0
19 20
19.9 38.9
38 17
39.1 33.4
31 9
31.7 17.0
9 )
9.4 10.6

16.6

2
.8

REPORT CO0355A(continuation)
are you that this North American trade agreement would lead to job losses in Canada?

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

190
100.0

35
18.6

72
37.8

55
29.0

28
14.7

48
100.0

4
7.6

13
27.5

22
46.5

9
18.5

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

17

Kids

53
100.0

5
9.3

17
32.5

18
33.2

13
25.0

19.4

1.4



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 0.9d How concerned, if at all, are you that this

BASE: Support Nafta

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned

A little concerned

Not concerned at all

D.N.S.

EDUCATION

Tech./
College

175

100.0

25
16.4

69
39.1

60
34.5

21
12.0

AREA RESIDENCE

664 68 294

100.0 100.0 100.0

1 15 59
16.7 22.3 20.2

236 22 97
35.6 33.0 32.9

211 21 93
31.8 30.6 31.6

102 10 44
15.3  1%.1 1.8

4 - 1
.6 - 4

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

REPORT CO0355A(continuation)
North American trade agreement would lead to job losses in Canada?

UNION

AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Non-

Union Union English French

39.1 33.9 36.4 32.4

7 158 148 84

27 84 88 23
13.1  16.2 16.2 12.4
1 3 4 1

.6 .6 T 3



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C03558
S.4 0.9d How concerned, if at all, are you that this North American trade agreement would lead to job losses in Canada?

BASE: Oppose Nafta

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 724 84 121 262 194 172 22 63 73 186 259 107 99 320 209 114 301 187
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 644 7 110 257 136 119 17 64 82 153 196 17 97 262 193 109 267 173

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

33 42 65 101 68 53 145 89 53 133 82
52.2 50.7 42.6 51.3 58.6 54.5 55.4 46.2 48.7 50.0 47.5

Very concerned 328 42 57 149 47 40

7

6
Somewhat concerned 227 24 34 81 67 59 7 21 29 66 64 35 33 84 76 37 96 65
35.2 30.5 31.4 31.6 48.8 49.8 41.8 32.6 35.1 42.8 32.6 30.2 34.5 32.0 39.2 33.8 36.1 37.9
A little concerned 73 1" 13 25 19 17 3 6 7 21 24 13 9 26 24 16 31 20
1.4 13.9 11.8 9.6 14.3 14.2 14.7 9.1 8.3 13.8 12.5 10.8 8.9 10.0 12.2 1.4 11.6 11.8
Not concerned at all 14 1 4 2 3 3 - 4 5 1 6 * 2 ) 5 3 [ 4
2.2 1.6 3.4 .8 2.2 2.5 - 6.1 5.9 .8 2.8 A 2.1 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.3 2.5
D.N.S. 2 - 2 - - - - - - - 2 - - 1 - * - *
.2 - 1.4 - - - - - - - .8 - - 4 - .5 - .3




DATE 04/06/95
958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C03558(continuation)

S.4 @.9d How concerned, if at all, are you that this North American trade agreement would lead to job losses in Canada?
" BASE: Oppose Nafta

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent

Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 724 328 396 200 128 177 219 268 109 67 270 309 245 58 344 3 61 93
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 644 297 347 174 123 159 188 230 103 59 245 237 182 50 339 79 57 92
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very concerned 328 164 164 90 74 64 101 109 45 37 135 109 87 20 180 52 29 49
51.0 55.3 47.3 52.0 60.2 40.0 53.4 47.4 43.7 62.8 55.0 46.3 47.7 41.2 53.2 65.5 51.4 53.3
Somewhat concerned 227 91 136 58 33 68 67 83 44 14 83 86 69 14 120 18 20 33
35.2 30.6 39.1 33.3 26.8 42.9 35.8 35.8 42.6 24.0 33.8 36.3 37.8 28.9 35.3 22.8 35.9 35.4
A little concerned 73 3 - 39 20 15 23 16 33 10 7 23 35 22 12 32 6 7 10
114 11.6 1.2 11.4 1.9 1.6 8.4 14.4 9.5 11.6 9.3 14.7 12.3 24.7 9.5 7.3 12.7 10.4
Not concerned at atll 14 7 7 (3 1 3 4 5 3 1 5 5 3 2 7 3 - 1
2.2 2.4 2.0 3.3 1.1 1.6 2.3 2.4 2.8 1.6 2.0 2.1 1.9 3.2 2.0 4.4 - .9
D.N.S. 2 - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 * 1 - - - -
.2 - 4 - - 1.0 - - 1.5 - - .6 .3 2.1 - - - -



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report

S.4 2.9d How concerned, if at all
BASE: Oppose Nafta

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned

A little concerned

Not concerned at atl

D.N.S.

SINGLES

REPORT C0355B(continuation)
. are you that this North American trade agreement would lead to job losses in Canada?

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

UNION
AFFILIATION

LANGUAGE

............................................................................................................................

Adult
Child
TOTAL At Home
724 65
644 67
100.0  100.0
328 31
51.0 47.0
227 25
35.2 38.0
73 7
11.4 9.9
14 3
2.2 5.1
2 -

.2

Single
Male/
No Kids

37
100.0

17
46.3

16
42.2

4
10.3

1.2

Single
Female/
No Kids

42
100.0

15
37.2

EDUCATION

Less Some/
Than Compl. Tech./
H.Sch. H.Sch. College
89 306 169
3 273 148
100.0 100.0 100.0
40 157 60
55.0 57.5 40.3
21 83 68
28.9 30.4 45.7
8 27 16
1.1 9.7 11.0
3 é 4
3.6 2.3 2.6
1 - »*
1.4 - 3

Univ.
/More

141
100.0

66
46.7

52
371

22
15.4

AREA
Urban Rural
562 162
584 60
100.0 100.0
293 35
50.2 58.6
208 19
35.6 31.5
70 3
12.0 5.7
12 2
2.1 3.3
1 »*
..2 .8

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
270 401
239 348
100.0 100.0
m 192
46.3 55.2
90 115
37.6 33.0
33 34
13.8 9.7
5 7
1.9 2.0
1 *
b .1

67 205 372
100.0

33 105 190
49.1 51.4 511

28 68 131
41.5 33.2 35.1

-5 26 42
7.0 12.9 1.4
2 4 8
2.5 1.9 2.3
- 1 *
- .5 A

Non-
Union Union

251 464
227 407
100.0 100.0
121 200
53.2 49.2
78 147
34.2 36.2
24 48
10.7 11.8
3 1
1.4 2.7
1 *

5 .1

552 172
525 119
100.0 100.0
288 40
55.0 33.5
167 59
31.9 49.8
57 17
10.8 14.2
1" 3
2.1 2.5
2 -

3 -



2 _ . |

DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0356
S.4 @.10a The World Trade Organization is the successor to GATT(General Agreement

on Tariffs and Trade), an agreement among more than 100 countries, including Canada, reducing barriers for world trade. ...

The new agreement was signed late in 1994. What kind of an impact do you think the World Trade Organization will have in Canada?

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over 335K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 n 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A positive
impact on Canada 406 60 58 175 85 3 1 29 61 91 123 76 54 145 128 99 178 115
29.0 35.5 24.3 33.7 24.1 23.6 27.5 23.4 32.3 27.3 30.5 29.6 25.2 25.9 31.6 37.5 30.4 30.3
A negative impact 180 19 3" 67 46 43 4 17 27 43 56 38 16 72 51 3 79 54
12.9 1.3 12,9 12.9 13.2 13.7 9.3 14.1 14.4 13.0 13.8 14.7 7.6 12.8 12.6 11.9 13.5 14.1
No real impact 183 20 27 44 46 42 5 12 17 41 50 36~ 40 3 51 34 69 59
13.1 12.0 11.4 14,9 13.2 13.4 11.5 101 8.7 12.4 12.4 13,7 185 13.0 12.5 12.8 11.8 15.4
Don't know 615 69 118 193 172 150 22 62 83 155 172 105 99 264 173 97 254 151
43.9 41.2 49.6 37.3 48.7 48.3 51.8 50.6 43.8 46.8 42.6 40.7 45.9 47.1 42.6 36.9 43.5 39.6
D.N.S. 16 - 4 6 3 3 - 2 1 2 3 3 6 7 3 2 4 2
1.1 - 1.7 1.2 .9 1.0 - 1.7 .8 .5 .8 1.3 2.9 1.2 .8 .9 .7 .6




DATE. 04/06/95
958001 Gotdfarb Report
S.4 @.10a The World Trade Organization is the successor to GATT(General Agreement
on Tariffs and Trade), an agreement among more than 100 countries, including Canada, reducing barriers for world trade. ...

The new agreement was signed late in 1994. What kind of an impact do you think the World Trade Organization will have in Canada?

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

A positive
impact on Canada

A negative impact

No real impact

Don't know

D.N.S.

TOTAL

100.0
406
29.0

180
12.9

183
13.1

615
43.9

16
1.1

Male Female

100.0
208
31.5

87
13.1

109
16.5

253
38.3

3
.5

MALE
Work- Not
ing Working
469 289
399 260
100.0 100.0
132 76
33.1 29.0
46 40
11.6 15.5
67 42
16.8 16.2
152 101
38.1 38.7
2 2
4 .7

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
382 458
337 404
100.0 100.0
93 105
27.6 26.1
39 54
1.7 13.5
41 33
12.1 8.3
161 201
47.7 49.9
3 9
1.0 2.3

100.0
17
32.2

64
12.0

81
15.2

213
40.1

3
.6

WORKING STATUS

Not In

Part Unemp- Labour

Time

204
100.0

54
26.4

22
10.8

27
13.2

loyed

540
100.0

149
27.5

79
14.6

60
1.1

243
45.0

10
1.8

REPORT C0356(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Force Parent Parent Parent

493
100.0

142
28.8

59
11.9

56
1.3

233
47.3

3
N4

377
100.0

114
30.2

48
12.6

44
11.6

170
45.1

2
.6

98
100.0

21
21.8

1
10.8

12
12.2

53
54.1

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

17

Kids

172
100.0

53
311

26
15.3

22
12.9

49.8

1.8

11.2

38
16.7

92
40.8

2.2



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0356(continuation)
S.4 @.10a The World Trade Organization is the successor to GATT(General Agreement

on Tariffs and Trade), an agreement among more than 100 countries, including Canada, reducing barriers for world trade. ...

The new agreement was signed late in 1994. What kind of an impact do you think the World Trade Organization will have in Canada?

UNION
SINGLES : EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Oun One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1598 141 95 106 167 651 388 377 1245 353 612 888 158 508 932 505 1079 1128 470
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 148 85 96 134 560 335 357 1270 130 536 756 135 460 804 441 945 1089 N
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A positive
impact on Canada 406 50 29 25 28 142 96 136 372 34 142 229 37 123 245 136 265 333 73
29.0 33.7 34.0 26.4 20.7 25.4 28.7 38.2 29.3 26.5 26.5 30.3 27.5 26.8 30.5 30.8 28.0 30.5 23.6
A negative impact 180 18 10 9 19 81 43 35 157 23 67 98 12 56 112 62 114 138 43
12.9 12.4 12.1 9.7 14.1 14.6 12.9 9.7 12.4 17.9 12.4 13.0 8.8 12.2 14.0 14.1 121 12.7 13.7
No real impact 183 17 14 13 29 4] 41 37 174 9 68 104 16 65 102 55 128 142 42
13.1 11.7 16.6 13.7 21.5 13.4 12.2 10.4 13.7 7.1 12.7 13.7 11,9 14.2 12.7 12.4 13.6 13.0 13.4
Don't know 615 61 32 48 57 256 146 148 553 62 258 313 70 209 336 183 430 464 150
43.9 41.2 37.2 50.1 42.3 45.8 43.7 41.5 43.5 48.0 48.1 41.4 51.8 45.3 41.8 41.5 45.5 42.7 48.3
D.N.S. 16 1 - * 2 5 8 1 15 1 1 12 - 7 9 5 8 13 3

1.1 1.0 - -1 1.4 .8 2.5 .2 1.2 .5 .2 1.6 - 1.5 1.1 1.2 .8 1.1 1.0




DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0357
S.4 Q.10b How concerned are you that some food products like, poultry and dairy products will become less available

in Canada because of Canadian producers inability to compete with foreign producers?

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 N 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very concerned that
this might happen 480 46 67 166 155 145 10 47 53 112 149 92 74 234 120 61 186 17
34.3 27.3 28.1 32.0 43.9 46.5 24.6 379 27.9 33.6 371 35.6 34.4 41.7 29.7 23.3 31.9 30.9

Somewhat concerned 534 58 90 209 127 107 19 51 86 133 146 100 69 193 172 115 245 162
38.2 34.6 37.8 40.3 35.9 34.5 46.3 41.6 45.2 40.0 36.3 38.7 32.1 34.4 42.3 43.4 42.0 42.5

Not very:concerned 254 46 49 96 46 35 11 17 26 65 7 47 40 82 80 64 102 65
18.2 27.4 20.4 18.6 13.1 1.4 25.6 13.9 13.8 19.5 19.1 18.0 18.5 14.7 19.7 24.1 17.4 17.2

Not concerned at all 118 18 30 40 23 22 1 6 24 20 29 19 27 45 31 23 45 34
8.4 10.8 12.5 7.8 6.6 7.0 3.4 5.2 12.4 6.1 7.1 7.2 12.4 8.1 7.7 8.6 7.7 9.0

D.N.S. 13 - 3 7 2 2 - 2 1 3 2 1 6 6 2 1 6 1
1.0 - 1.2 1.3 -6 7 - 1.6 .8 .9 .5 .5 2.7 1.1 .5 S 1.1 4



\------------------

DATE 04/06/95
958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT CO0357(continuation)
S.4 Q.10b How concerned are you that some food products like, poultry and dairy products will become less available
in Canada because of Canadian producers inability to compete with foreign producers?

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent

Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1598 758 840 469 289 382 458 629 222 136 592 639 495 121 807 167 131 233
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 659 741 399 260 337 404 532 204 110 540 493 377 98 769 172 113 226
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very concerned that
this might happen 480 222 258 117 105 106 152 158 65 55 195 176 128 40 260 66 44 7
34.3 33.7 34.8 29.4 40.3 31.6 37.6 29.8 32.0 50.2 36.2 35.6 34.0 40.4 33.8 38.7 38.7 31.6
Somewhat concerned 534 239 296 167 72 147 149 232 81 32 182 182 143 35 297 59 44 86
38.2 36.2 39.9 41.8 27.6 43.6 36.8 43.7 39.8 29.0 33.7 36.9 38.1 35.6 38.6 34.1 39.3 38.0
Not very concerned 254 133 121 79 54 62 59 97 44 1" 101 100 76 19 130 23 10 46
18.2 20.1 16.4 19.8 20.7 18.5 4.7 18.3 21.4 10.0 18.8 20.3 20.3 19.0 17.0 13.2 8.8 20.5
Not concerned at all 118 62 55 34 28 19 37 40 13 12 52 33 27 5 7 19 13 20
8.4 9.4 7.5 8.6 10.7 5.6 9.1 7.5 6.5 10.9 9.7 6.7 7.1 5.0 2.3 11.3 11.5 8.8
D.N.S. 13 3 10 2 2 3 8 3 1 - 9 2 2 - 10 5 2 2
1.0 .5 1.4 4 .7 .8 1.9 .6 .3 - 1.7 .5 .6 - 1.4 2.7 1.8 1.1

%



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0357(continuation)
S.4 Q.10b How concerned are you that some food products like, poultry and dairy products will become less available

in Canada because of Canadian producers inability to compete with foreign producers?

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1598 141 95 106 167 651 388 377 1245 353 612 888 158 508 932 505 1079 1128 470

TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 148 85 96 134 560 335 357 1270 130 536 756 135 460 804 441 945 1089 3n
. 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very concerned that
this might happen 480 47 21 35 54 228 104 91 431 49 198 245 44 163 273 151 322 336 145
34.3 31.6 25.0 36.6 40.0 40.8 31.1 25,5 34.0 37.7 36.9 32.4 32.7 35.5 33.9 34.3 34.1 30.8 46.5

Somewhat concerned 534 59 35 39 . 47 204 128 151 483 51 201 289 53 173 308 186 347 427 107
38.2 39.8 41.3 40.9 35.3 36.4 38.4 42.3 38.0 39.5 37.6 38.3 39.2 37.6 38.3 42.2 36.8 39.2 34.5
Not very concerned 254 26 22 13 22 84 68 78 236 18 80 159 24 144 152 7 180 219 35
18.2 17.6 25.7 13.7 16.3 15.1 20.3 21.9 18.6 14.0 14.9 21.1 18.1 16.8 18.9 16.2 19.1 20.1 11.4
Not concerned at all 118 15 7 7 1 37 28 36 107 11 55 53 12 42 63 29 87 96 22
8.4 10.1 7.9 7.5 8.3 6.6 8.5 10.1 8.4 8.3 10.2 7.0 9.0 9.2 7.9 6.6 9.2 8.8 7.0
D.N.S. 13 1 - 1 - ] 6 1 13 1 3 9 1 4 8 3 9 1 2

1.0 1.0 - 1.4 - 1.2 1.8 .2 1.0 4 .5 1.1 1.0 1.0 .9 .7 .9 1.0 .7



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT CO0357A
S.4 Q.10b How concerned are you that some food products like, poultry and dairy products will become less available

in Canada because of Canadian producers inability to compete with foreign producers?

BASE: Expect Positive impact from GATT

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B8.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 450 62 69 165 121 108 13 33 61 103 155 74 57 m 136 103 204 120
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 406 60 58 175 85 73 1" 29 61 91 123 76 54 145 128 99 178 115

100.0 100.0 100.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very concerned that
this might happen 120 13 15 50 34 32
29.5 21.6 26.7 28.5 39.9 43.9 14.

19 23 39 20 19 57 32 22 49 35
31.1 25.1 32.0 26.0 34.6 39.1 24.8 22.7 27.4 30.4

2 8
5 2
Somewhat concerned 165 26 25 66 34 26 8 4 26 44 48 32 16 55 57 40 79 49
40.6 44,3 43.4 37.6 39.6 35.1 68.2 47.7 41.6 48.1 38.9 41.6 29.1 37.6 44.6 40.1 44.5 42.7

2 4

3 5

4

6

5 17 22 16 9 18 24 22 30 17

Not very concerned 69 10 35 1"
7.6 19.3 17.7 20.7 17.0 12.1 18.7 22.2 16.8 14.4

-9 9

17.0 15.4 17.6 19.9 13.3 12.7 17.
6
3

12 7 14 9 10 16 15 15 20 14
19.8 7.6 114 1.7 19.3 11.2 11.9 149 1.3 12.6

Not concerned at all 53 1 7 25 6
12.9 18.7 12.3 14.0 7.2 8.

D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



DATE 04/06/95 -
958001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 Q.10b How concerned are you that some food products like, poultry and dairy products will become less available

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very concerned that
this might happen

Somewhat concerned
Not very concerned

Not concerned at all

SEX
Male Female
234 216
208 198
100.0 100.0
55 65
26.3 32.8
82 83
39.4 41.7
43 26
20.6 13.2
28 24
13.7 12.2

in Canada because of Canadian producers inabilit
BASE: Expect Positive impact from GATT

Not

18.7

12
16.3

y to compete with foreign producers?

Not

105

100.0

39
37.0

38
36.4

12
11.2

16
15.4

PARENTS WITH

WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17

Part Unemp- Labour

REPORT CO0357A(continuation)

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

21

100.0

35.2

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

38.8

43
18.4

34
14.6

39.7

17
25.7

14.1



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0357A(continuation)
S.4 Q.10b How concerned are you that some food products like, poultry and dairy products will become less available

in Canada because of Canadian producers inability to compete with foreign producers?

BASE: Expect Positive impact from GATT

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Oown One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 450 47 N 27 35 161 110 141 357 93 154 268 44 140 266 148 297 342 108
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 406 50 29 25 28 142 96 136 372 34 142 229 37 123 245 136 265 333 73

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very concerned that
this might happen 120 19 () 10 10 57 31 23 109 1" 36 3 10 3 78 42 76 88 32
29.5 37.4 20.2 39.5 35.8 39.8 31.9 16.6 29.4 30.9 25.3 32.1 27.1 25.5 31.9 31.2 28.6 26.3 43.9

Somewhat concerned 165 18 15 " 12 46 42 64 148 17 64 83 20 464 101 61 103 139 26
40.6 36.0 - 52.1 41.9 447 32.6 43.2 46.9 39.8 48.8 45.3 36.5 54.1 35.4 41.1 453 38.8 41.8 35.1

Not very concerned 69 6 4 2 4 23 14 26 65 4 19 46 3 29 37 20 48 60 9
17.0 12.9 15.3 6.3 1.4 163 4.8 19.4 17.5 1.3 13.6 20.0 8.1 23.3 15.2 14.8 18.0 17.9  12.7
Not concerned at all 53 7 4 3 1 16 10 23 49 3 23 26 4 20 29 12 39 46 6
12.9 13.8 12.4 12.3 5.1 1.4 10.1 17.0 13.3 9.0 15.9 1.5 10.8 15.8 11.8 8.8 14.6 14.0 8.3

D.N.S. - - - - - - - L. - - - - - - - - - - -




DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT €03578B
S.4 0.10b How concerned are you that some food products like, poultry and dairy products will become less available

in Canada because of Canadian producers inability to compete with foreign producers?

BASE: Expect negative impact from GATT

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $460K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 204 24 24 68 66 61 5 22 20 56 74 34 20 89 55 34 90 50
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 180 19 ki 67 46 43 4 17 27 43 56 38 16 72 51 31 79 54

100.0 100.0 100.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very concerned that

this might happen 74 10 6 N 19 19 1 8 10 23 24 14 3 34 21 8 35 1"
41.0 54.6 19.0 45.7 41.3  43.5 16.7 46.0 35.1 52.6 43.1 37.6 20.7 47.5 41.3 26.1 44.8 20.6
Somewhat concerned 79 3 20 25 22 19 3 9 14 16 22 17 10 3 23 16 34 32
46.0 18.3 65.8 36.9 47.2 43.9 83.3 52.5 50.6 38.2 39.5 45.4 60.6 43.1 45.7 49.7 42.9 60.6 |
: |
Not very concerned 22 5 3 10 3 3 - * 4 3 9 5 2 4 7 [ 10 7 i
12.4 27.1 10.8 15.2 7.4 8.1 - 1.5 14.3 5.8 16.9 12.6 10.5 5.2 13.0 18.9 12.3 13.0 ‘
Not concerned at all 5 - 1 1 2 2 - - - 1 * 2 1 3 - 2 - 3 |
2.6 - 4.4 2.2 4.1 4.5 - - - 3.4 .4 4.4 8.2 4.2 - 5.3 - 5.9 ‘
D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - |

A G A G & n B B B . T E e .
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DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report

$.4 0.10b How concerned are you that some food products like, poultry and dairy products will become less available
in Canada because of Canadian producers inability to compete with foreign producers?

BASE: Expect negative impact from GATT

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very concerned that
this might happen

Somewhat concerned

Not very concerned

Not concerned at all

D.N.S.

Not

40

100.0

16
38.4

17
42.4
6
15.3
2
3.9

Not

26
47.9

24
43.8

5

8.4

REPORT C0357B(continuation)

PARENTS WITH

WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent

Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult
Parent Parent Parent



DATE 04/06/95

958001 Goldfarb Report
S.4 0.10b How concerned are you that some food products like, poultry and dairy products will become less available
in Canada because of Canadian producers inability to compete with foreign producers?
BASE: Expect negative impact from GATT

Some
Univ.

/Mor

e

REPORT C0357B(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

SINGLES EDUCATION

Adult sSingle Single Less Some/
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College
Unweighted row 204 16 10 10 24 86 50
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 180 18 10 9 19 81 43
- ) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very concerned that

this might happen 74 5 4 1 6 32 24
41.0 26.1 41.5 10.1  30.6 39.5 54.6
Somewhat concerned 79 8 5 7 10 34 16
. 44.0 44.6 45.4 72.6 53.1 42.2 37.0
Not very concerned 22 4 1 2 2 13 4
12.4 21.2 13.1 17.3 9.2 16.1 8.4
Not concerned at all 5 1 - - 1 2 -
2.6 8.0 - - 7.1 2.1 -
D.N.S. - - - - - .- -

35

100.

1
35.
1
48.

1.

0
2
5

7
8

AREA
Urban Rural
149 55
157 23
100.0 100.0
66 8
41.7 36.4
67 13
42.5 54.5
20 2
13.0 8.2
[' *
2.9 1.0

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
78 113
67 98
100.0 100.0
32 35
48.7 36.0
28 43
42.6 43.6
4 17
6.1 17.3
2 3
2.6 3.1

UNION

AFFILIATION
Non-
Union Union
64 136
62 114
100.0 100.0
29 41
46.2 36.0
22 57
35.4 50.3
8 14
13.4 12.3
2
5.1 1.4

55
40.2

61
44.0

19
13.7

2.0

43.9

8.1
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DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report
S.6 Q.14a How interested would you say you are with events or issues on the international scene? Would you say you are .

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very interested

Somewhat interested

Not very interested

Not interested
at all

D.N.S.

168

100.0

51
30.4

91
54.0

18
10.9

ont-

518

100.0

157
30.4

266
51.3

68
13.2

REPORT C0949

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Total French English
ario Quebec Quebec Quebec

WAGE EARNERS

Single Dual +

0o NWn
wo Wl

->
-



DATE 04/07/95
958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0949(continuation)
$.6 Q.14a How interested would you say you are with events or issues on the international scene? Would you say you are ...

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 399 260 337 404 532 204 110 540 493 377 98 769 172 113 226
100.0  100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very interested 146 85 91 106 174 64 29 158 134 104 23 260 54 28 87
#36.6 32.7 27.0 26.3 32.6 31.2 26.3 29.2 27.1 27.6 23.7 33.8 31.5 24.8 38.5
Somewhat interested 182 142 182 206 264 100 59 282 268 207 51 367 86 62 105
45.7 54.5 54.1 51.0 49.6 49.2 53.2 52.2 54.4 54.9 51.5 47.8 50.2 55.4 46.3

Not very interested 186 78 108 58 20 45 63 7 32 12 69 64 48 16 105 23 17 23
13.3 1.8 14.6 14.6 . 7.5 13.5 15.6 13.4 15.8 11.1 12.8 13.1 12.7 15.8 13.7 13.6 15.3 10.4

Not interested

at all 56 19 37 8 " 16 21 20 5 9 23 24 15 9 26 6 4 8 .
4.0 2.9 5.0 2.0 4.2 4.8 5.1 3.7 2.2 8.0 4.2 4.8 3.9 9.1 3.3 3.6 3.3 3.5 -
D.N.S. 17 7 10 4 3 2 8 3 3 2 9 3 3 - 1" 2 1 3
1.2 1.1 1.3 1.1 1.0 .6 2.0 .6 1.6 1.5 1.7 N .8 - 1.4 1.1 1.2 1.3
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DATE 04/07/95
958001 Goldfarb Report
S.6 Q.14a How interested would you say you are with events or issues on the international scene? Would you say you are ...

SINGLES

Single
Male/
No Kids

Single
Female/
No Kids

Some
Univ.
/More

REPORT C0949(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

LANGUAGE

Union English French

Adult
child
TOTAL At Home
Unweighted row 1598 141
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 148
100.0 100.0
_Very interested 429 36
30.6 24.3
Somewhat interested 712 76
50.9 51.2
N

Not very interested 186 26
13.3 17.8

Not interested
at all 56 5
4.0 3.3
D.N.S. 17 5
1.2 3.5

85
100.0

30
35.4

39
45.5

14
16.0

EDUCATION
Some/

Compl. Tech./
H.Sch. College
651 388
560 335
100.0 100.0
148 83
26.3 24.9
294 176
52.5 52.7
81 61
14.5 18.1
30 9
5.3 2.6
7 6
1.3 1.8

357
100.0

150
42.0

176
49.1

23
6.5

AREA
Urban Rural
1245 353
1270 130
100.0 100.0
397 3N
31.3  24.3
651 61
51.2 47.3
161 25
12.7 19.5
47 9
3.7 7.1
15 2
1.2 1.7

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
612 888
536 756
100.0 100.0
162 242
30.2 32.0
268 385
49.9 51.0
68 102
12.6 13.5
34 19
6.3 2.5
5 8
.9 1.0

UNION
AFFILIATION
Non-
Union
505 1079
441 945
100.0 100.0
126 295
28.6 31.2
224 484
50.7 51.3
65 120
14.7 12.7
16 40
3.7 4.2
10 5
2.3 .6

1128
1089
100.0

312
28.6

580
53.2

145
13.3
41
3.8

1"
1.0

311
100.0

117
37.5

133
42.6

4
13.3

-
. N
0 O ~Nw



DATE 04/07/95

958001 Gotdfarb Report REPORT C0950
S.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue --- -
International relations

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35k $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 n 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested

-------- 1N 76 8 17 22 22 22 - 7 20 16 19 8 14 47 16 4 30 22
5.4 4.6 6.9 4.3 6.3 7.2 - 5.8 10.6 4.7 4.6 2.9 6.5 8.4 4.0 1.3 5.1 5.7
-------- 2 (2) 7 5 1" 29 16 16 - 1 7 25 26 10 3 29 25 11 29 20
5.1 3.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.2 - 8.8 3.9 7.5 6.5 3.7 1.3 5.2 6.2 4.1 4.9 5.2
-------- 33 133 18 18 51 35 27 8 " 24 42 39 10 18 54 35 26 59 33

9.5 10.9 7.7 9.8 9.9 8.6 19.8 9.1 12.7 12.5 9.8 3.9 8.4 9.7 8.7 9.7 101 8.6

-------- 4 (4) 301 32 59 117 n 62 9 21 38 74 96 61 32 122 93 49 128 85
21,5 19.2 24.8 22.7 20.2 19.9 22.7 17.3 20.2 | 22.4 23.8 23.4 14.8 21.7 22.8 18.6 21.9 22.4

-------- 5 (5) 350 39 56 126 82 72 10 48 43 94 9% 51 68 142 99 60 149 87
25.0 23.0 23.4 24.2 23.2 23.2 23.2 39.2 22.6 |28.3 23.4 19.8 31.3 25.3 24.4 22.7 25.5 22.8

-------- 6 (6) 252 39 42 98 58 51 7 15 41 46 70 59 36 94 [4 65 95 78
18.0 23.3 17.5 19.0 16.5 16.4 17.4 1.9 21,5 \13.9 17.5 22.7 16.6 16.7 17.6 24.7 16.3 20.4

-------- 7D 192 26 30 69 60 53 7 9 10 33 56 54 40 66 60 44 81 51
13.7 15.5 12.5 13.2 16.9 16.9 16.9 6.9 5.3 10.0 13.8 20.7 18.5 11.7 14.8 16.9 13.8 13.4

D.N.S. 23 1 6 7 8 8 - 1 6 2 3 7 5 8 7 5 14 6
1.7 .6 2.6 1.3 2.4 2.7 - .9 3.1 .6 7 2.8 2.5 1.4 1.7 2.0 2.3 1.6

Average 4.7 4.9 4.6 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.9 4.4 4.3 4.4 4.6 5.1 4.9 4.5 4.7 5.0 4.7 4.7
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DATE . 04/07/95
958001 Goldfarb Report
$.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---

International relations

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested
-------- 1 (N 76 20 56 9 10 22 34 17 15
5.4 3.0 7.6 2.3 4.0 6.6 8.5 3.1 7.2 6.0 7.0

-~
W
o

-------- 2 (2) 7 30 41 18 12 17 24 25 10 14 22
5.1 4.6 5.5 4.5 4.7 5.0 6.0 4.7 4.8 12.2 4.0
-------- 3(3) 133 66 68 49 16 37 31 61 25 8 39
9.5 9.9 9.2 12.4 6.2 10.9 7.7 1.5 12.2 7.0 7.2
-------- 4 (4) 301 126 175 84 43 84 91 125 43 22 106
21.5 19.2 23.6 21.0 16.4 24.9 22.5 23.5 20.9 20.2 19.7
-------- 5 (5) 350 165 185 86 79 84 101 119 50 33 143
25.0 25.0 25.0 21.5 30.4 24.9 25.0 22.5 24.7 29.8 26.5
-------- 6 (6) 79 60 58 56 102 34 13 101
9.7 23.2 1741 13.8 19.2 16.6 11.9  18.6

Very interested
-------- 77 5 68 37 33 54 7 25 13 78
9 7.1 146.1 9.8 13.4 14.4 12.2 MNM.46 145
D.N.S. 9 (] 3 3 12 6 3 2 13
1.7 1.3 2.0 1.4 1.1 .8 3.0 1.0 1.5 1.5 2.5
Average 4.7 4.9 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.5 4.5 4.7 4.5 4.4 4.7

REPORT C0950(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

25 14 10

33 23 10

6.7 6.2 9.8

58 43 12

1M.7 1.4 124

120 93 27
26,4 24.8 26.9

121 98 20
24.6 25.9 20.8

74 59 8

15.1  15.7 8.0

57 43 1"

1.6 1.4 10.7

00 -

.9 .9 .

4.5 4.6 4.1

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

17 Kids
807 167
769 172

100.0 100.0

37 7
4.8 3.8

34 9
4.4 5.0

66 13
8.5 7.6
157 37

20.4 21.7
188 51
24.5 29.4
148 25
19.3 14.6
122 27
15.9 15.8

16 3
2.1 2.0
4.8 4.8

113
100.0

3.6

1"
9.4

10
8.8

25
22.4

26
23.0

23
20.3

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS
Not In
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force
Unweighted row 1598 758 840 469 289 382 458 629 222 136 592
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 659 741 399 260 337 404 532 204 110 540

P



DATE 04/07/95
958001 Goldfarb Report

S.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---

International relations

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
-------- 1

-------- 7D

n
5.1

133
9.5

301
21.5

350
25.0

252
18.0
192
13.7

23

SINGLES

Adult sSingle
Child Males
TOTAL At Home No Kids
141 95
148 85
100.0 100.0
5 3
3.5 3.6
12 5
8.3 5.8
16 10
10.7 11.7
23 13
15.3 15.3
45 22
30.6 25.9
3 19
20.6 22.9
12 12
8.3 16.4
4 *
2.8 .3

Average

1.7

Single
Female/
No Kids

Than
H.Sch.

134
100.0

12
9.3
-5
4.1

19
14.1

25
18.8

25
18.7

14.6

EDUCATION
Some/

Compl. Tech./
H.Sch. College
651 388
560 335
100.0 100.0
46 12
8.2 3.7
32 19
5.7 5.7
A52 35
9.2 10.3
143 76
25.6 22.6
137 89
24.5 26.6
83 65
14.9 19.6
55 32
9.8 9.5
12 7
2.1 2.0
4.4 4.6

Some
Univ.
/More

357
100.0

5
1.4

15
4.2

28
1.7

53
14.9

96
27.0

82
23.0

»
21.0

3
.8

5.2

AREA

Urban Rural
1245 353
1270 130
100.0 100.0
58 18
4.6 13,9
64 7
5.0 5.6
118 16
9.3 12.1
274 28
21.5 21.4
320 30
25.2 23.1
239 13
18.8 10.4
178 15
14.0 1.4
21 3
1.6 2.2
4.7 4.1

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
612 888
536 756
100.0 100.0
38 35
7.1 4.7
23 41
4.3 5.4
54 68
10.1 9.1
120 160
22.4 21.1
137 190
25.6 25.2
89 144
16.5 19.1
70 104
13.1 13.8
5 13
.9 1.7
4.6 4.7

REPORT C0950(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD ‘S1ZE

9.3

27
19.9

33
241

26
19.0

39
8.4

103
22.4

108
23.4

90
19.5

14.3

1
2.3

4.7

804
100.0

40
5.0

45
5.6

82
10.2

17
21.3

210
26.1

136
17.0
108
13.4
1"
1.4

4.6

UNION

AFFILIATION
Non-
Union Union
505 1079
441 945
100.0 100.0
14 62
3.1 6.6
21 51
4.7 5.4
46 88
10.3 9.3
104 194
23.6 20.6
119 228
27.1 241
67 181
15.1 19.2
60 130
13.5 13.7
1" 1"
2.5 1.2
4.7 4.6

LANGUAGE

5.1

107
9.8

239
22.0

278
25.5

201
18.5
140
12.8
15
1.4

4.7

5.2

27
8.6

62
19.9

72
23.2

16.4




DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report
S.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---
Trade between Canada and other countries

TOTAL
Unweighted row . 1598
TOTAL INTERVIEWS . 1400
100.0

Not interested
-------- 1¢N 55
4.0
-------- 2 (2) 57
4.1
-------- 3 110
7.8
-------- 4 (4) 305
21.8
R 5 (5) 327
23.4
-------- 6 (6) 287
20.5

Very interested
-------- 7N 239
17.1
D.N.S. 20
1.4
Average 4.9

10.0

22.9

40
23.7

34
20.2

4.9

100.0
13
5.5

5
2.2

10
4.3

67
28.1

51
21.5

48
20.2

N W (=]

4.9

ont-

518
100.0

15
2.9

17
3.2

36
7.0

m
21.3

131
25.3

M
21.4

17
5.0

"
8.9

7
20.1

56
16.0

2.0

4.8

17
5.4

29
9.2

58
18.6

70
22.6

58
18.7

Quebec

42
100.0

4.9

10.1

15
12.0

18
14.8

21
16.8

28
23.1

24
19.5

4.8

26.9
25.4

60
18.2

35
10.6

4.6

100.0

3.3

"
4.1
2.5

62
24.2

50
19.2

22.2

REPORT C0951

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Total French English
ario Quebec Quebec

27
4.8

49
8.7

117
21.0

118
21.0

13
20.2

15
3.7

17
4.2

34
8.3

90
22.2

100
24.7

83
20.5

$60K

264
100.0

2
.9

5
1.9

13
4.9

58
21.9

69
26.0

64
24.2

48
18.2-

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

584
100.0

30
5.2

26
4.4

4

7.6

128
21.9

128
22.0

130
22.3

96
25.3

95
24.9




DATE. 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report

$.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---
Trade between Canada and other countries

REPORT C0951(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS
Not In
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force
Unueightéd row 1598 758 840 469 289 382 458 629 222 136 592
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 659 741 399 260 337 404 532 206 - 110 540

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested
-------- 1(1) 55 19 36 12 7 17 20 17 1 5 22
4.0 2.9 4.9 3.0 2.8 4.9 4.9 3.2 5.5 4.5 4.0

-------- 2 (2) 57 31 25 14 17 10 15 14 10 12
4.1 4.8 3.4 3.6 6.5 3.0 3.8 2.7 5.1 10.7 3.6

8

5

-------- 3 (@) 110 47 63 31 16 33 30 45 19
7.8 7.1 8.5 7.8 6.1 9.8 7.3 8.5 9.3 7.

-------- 4 (4) 305 122 183 (44 45 92 91 117 52 21 113
21.8 18.5 24.7 19.3 17.3  27.4 22.5 22.0 25.5 19.4 20.9

-------- 5 (5) 327 151 176 92 58 86 91 133 45 21 121
23.4 22.8 23.8 23.2 2.4 25.4 22.4 25.1 22.0 19.3 22.4

-------- 6 (6) 287 58 64 68 121 41 24 99
20.5 22.1 18.9 16.7 22.8 20.0 21.6 18.2

Very interested
-------- 7N 239 57 32 [44 80 24 17 118
17.1 21.8 9.6 19.5 15.0 11.6 15.6 21.8
D.N.S. 20 3 3 1 4 2 2 13
1.4 .8 1.9 .7 1.0 .9 2.8 7 1.0 1.5 2.3
Average 4.9 5.0 4.8 5.0 5.1 4.6 4.9 4.9 4.6 4.7 5.0

639 495
493 377
100.0 100.0
20 9
4.0 2.4
24 18
4.9 4.7
41 N
8.4 8.1
118 95
24.0 25.2
128 96
26.0 25.5
96 74
19.4 19.7
61 50
12.4 13.3
5 4
1.0 1.0
4.7 4.8

19
19.5

29
29.3

14.9

.
- -

4.3

Under /Adult
17 Kids
807 167
769 172
100.0 100.0
29 4
3.8 2.2
30 3
4.0 1.6
59 18
7.6 10.6
162 32
21.0 18.5
17 40
22.3 23.2
155 35
20.2 20.5
150 37
19.5 21.5
13 3
1.7 2.0
5.0 5.1

Pre- Empty
Nest Nest
131 233
113 226
100.0 100.0
4 7
3.9 3.2
13 4
11.3 1.8
7 9
6.2 3.8
20 50
17.8 22.2
27 44
23.8 19.6
23 54
20.1  24.1
18 51
15.8 22.6
1 6
1.2 2.7
4.7 5.2



DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report

$.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---
Trade between Canada and other countries

Unweighted row

TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested

-------- 7D

Average

1M . 1"
7.8 7.4
305 38
21.8 25.7
327 36
23.4 24.0
7 34
20.5 3.0
239 20
17.1 3.3
20 4
1.4 2.8

4.9 5.0

SINGLES
Single

Mate/
No Kids

4.6

26.3

15
15.4

17
17.6

4.7

EDUCATION

. Some/

100.0
14
10.7

7
5.3

10
7.4

26
19.8

25
18.7

19
1.3

Compl . Tech./
H.Sch. College

100.0  100.0
25 13
44 4.0
2 15

43 4
51 23
9.1 7.0
126 82

2.2 2.6
116 79

20.7  23.7
107 74

9.2 22.1
103 42

18.5  12.6
10 5
.7 1.6
6.9 4.8

Univ.

/More

24
6.6

69
19.3

104
29.2
24.0

58
16.2

.8

5.1

AREA

98
rig4
21.8

303
23.8

261
20.6

21

16.6

17
1.3

4.9

18.7

19.9

RESIDENCE

100.0
34
6.3

26
4.8

51
9.5

108
20.1

129
24.0

109
20.3

76
14.1

4.7

49
6.5

17
22.7

174
23.0

153
20.3
152
20.1
"
1.4

5.0

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

15.3

26
19.4

4.6

29
3.7

72
8.9

185
22.9

188
23.4

166
20.6
132
16.4
12
1.4

4.9

REPORT C0951(continuation)

UNION

Union

100.0

12
2.8

14
3.2

37
8.4

90
20.4

117
26.5

97
22.1
61
13.8
12
2.7

4.9

AFFILIATION

Union

100.0

42
4.4

43
4.5

3
7.7

21
22.4

207
22.0

186
19.7
177
18.7
6

.7

4.9

LANGUAGE

3.7

81
7.4

247

22.7

257
23.6

229
21.0
187
17.1
13
1.2

4.9

5.4

29
9.2

58
18.6

70
22.6

58
18.7



958001 Goldfarb Report ' REPORT C0952
$.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---

|
DATE 04/07/95
Free trade between Canada, the U.S. and Mexico
|
|

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unueighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416

TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 m 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380
: 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested

-------- 1 93 5 17 28 28 28 - 14 1" 21 25 15 21 49 20 9 39 21
6.6 3.1 7.2 5.5 7.9 8.9 - 1.4 6.0 6.2 6.2 5.9 9.6 8.8 4.9 3.4 6.6 5.5

-------- 2 (2) 67 8 8 16 23 23 1 11 9 18 21 10 9 36 18 7 30 1"
4.8 4.6 3.6 3.1 6.6 7.3 1.7 8.7 4.6 5.4 5.1 3.9 4.3 6.4 4.3 2.6 5.2 2.9

-------- 33 152 25 22 47 46 39 7 12 21 42 56 17 17 63 54 16 68 42
10.9 15.2 9.2 9.0 13.0 12.5 16.1 10.1 10.9 12.5 13.9 6.6 8.0 11.2 13.2 5.9 1.7 1.0

-------- 4 (4) 273 40 47 92 76 68 8 19 43 83 69 46 32 98 85 63 108 82
19.5 23.6 19.7 17.8 21.5 21.7 20.1 15.4 22.6 24.9 17.1 17.9 15.0 17.5 20.9 23.9 18.5 21.4

-------- 5 (5) 302 37 51 119 72 59 12 24 42 7 95 52 43 115 83 65 122 92
21.6 22.1 21.3 23.0 20.3 19.1 29.2 19.4 22.0 21.5 23.6 20.0 19.7 20.5 20.4 24.8 21.0 24.2

-------- 6 (6) 256 24 44 13 54 45 9 21 33 55 ¢ 50 42 95 70 57 14 59
18.3 14.2 18.4 21.9 15.4 14.5 21.8 16.8 17.5 16.5. 18.7 19.2 19.6 16.9 17.2 21.7 19.5 15.6

Very interested

-------- 7N 238 29 46 95 46 42 5 21 25 41 58 64 49 100 73 42 9% 67
17.0 17.2 19.5 18.3 13.2 13.4 111 173 13.3 12,4 144 24,9 22.7 17.8 18.0 15.8 16.1 17.5
D.N.S. 19 - 3 7 8 8 - 1 6 2 4 4 3 6 5 5 9 7
1.4 - 1.2 1.4 2.2 2.5 - .9 3.3 .6 1.0 1.6 1.2 1.0 1.2 2.0 1.5 1.8
Average 4.7 4.7 4.8 4.9 4.4 4.4 4.9 4.4 4.6 4.5 4.6 5.0 4.8 4.6 4.7 5.0 4.7 4.8




DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report

-

S.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---
Free trade between Canada, the U.S. and Mexico

Unweighted row

TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
1¢1)

7D

Average

TOTAL

1598
1400

100.0

93
6.6

67
4.8

152
10.9

273
19.5

302
21.6

256

18.3

238
17.0
19
1.4

4.7

30
4.5

66
10.1

115
17.4

134
20.3

135
20.4
130
19.7
6

.9

4.8

1.6

159
21.4

169
22.8

121
16.3
108
14.6
13
1.8

4.6

MALE
Work- Not
ing Working
469 289
399 260
100.0 100.0
22 22
5.5 8.5
12 17
3.1 6.6
42 25
10.5 9.5
74 40
18.6 15.5
91 42
22.9 16.3
80 55
20.1 21.0
3 57
18.4 21.7
4 2
.9 .8
4.9 4.8

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
382 458
337 404
100.0 100.0
18 30
5.4 7.5
19 18
5.6 4.4
40 . 46
11.9 11.3
79 80
23.4 19.8
81 87
24.2 21.6
61 60
18.2 14.8
36 72
10.7 17.8
2 11
.6 2.7
4.5 4.6

- i N ~
_ ; ~ ___ . _ - _ . ;
B .
- . e - W T M |

1.7

107
20.2

126
23.7
18.6

90
16.9

4.8

WORKING STATUS

Not In

Part Unemp- Labour

Time

204
100.0

14
6.8

14
6.8

20
9.7

46
22.4

47
22.9

42
20.8

19
9.5

.9

4.5

Loyed

Force

m
20.6

1
2.0

4.7

REPORT C0952(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

639 495 121
493 377 98
100.0 100.0 100.0

27 15 11

5.4 4.1 11.6
3 27 4
6.4 7.1 4.5
61 44 15
12.3 11.8 14.7
106 80 21
21.5 217 21.7
113 83 26
23.0° 21.9 26.5
79 65 1"
6.1 171 11.3
7 59 10
4.4 15.7 9.7
5 5 -
1.0 1.2 -
4.6 4.7 4.2

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

17 Kids
807 167
769 172

100.0 100.0

58 15
7.6 9.0

n 7
4.1 3.9

7 12
9.3 6.9
146 32

19.0 18.6
159 30
20.7 17.6
152 35
19.7 20.6
138 37
18.0 21.4

12 3
1.6 2.0
4.8 4.8

2.6

17
7.4

37
16.3

49
21.5



N

DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0952(continuation)
S$.6 @.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---

Free trade between Canada, the U.S. and Mexico

UNION
| SINGLES ) EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
| Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Females Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Ouwn One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1598 141 95 106 167 651 388 377 1245 353 612 888 158 508 932 505 1079 1128 470
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 148 85 96 134 560 335 357 1270 130 536 756 135 460 804 441 945 1089 3N

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested

-------- 1M 93 3 5 9 19 41 21 10 80 12 46 42 14 39 40 28 62 65 28
6.6 1.8 5.9 9.7 144 7.4 6.2 2.7 6.3 9.4 8.6 5.5 10.6 8.4 4.9 6.4 6.6 5.9 8.9
------- 2 (2) 67 9 2 2 7 37 13 10 60 7 24 35 5 20 42 17 50 44 23
4.8 6.1 2.8 2.3 5.0 6.7 3.8 2.7 4.7 5.3 4.4 4.7 3.5 4.3 5.2 3.8 5.3 4.0 7.3
-------- 3(3 152 18- 13 14 17 69 38 27 138 14 79 65 15 48 89 44 107 113 39

¢

10.9 12.4 . 14.8 15.0 12.9 12.4 1.3 7.6 10.9 10.7 14.7 8.6 11.4 10.4 11.0 9.9 1.4 10.4 12.5

-------- 4 (4) 273 38 19 16 22 102 75 70 251 22 9% 147 27 83 163 78 194 206 68
19.5 25.6 21.9 16.6 16.3 18.1 22.6 19.5 19.8 17.3 17.6 19.5 19.7 18.1 20.3 17.6 20.6 18.9 21.7

-------- 5 () 302 ;‘?8 18 23 17 112 78 9% 280 22 115 168 27 103 173 106 194 243 59
: 21.6 19.2 21.0 24.5 12.7 20.0 23.4 26.4 22.0 17.3 21.5 22.2 19.6 22.3 21.5 24.0 20.6 22.3 19.1

-------- 6 (6) 256 32 13 19 17 92 65 80 235 21 96 141 26 85 145 89 161 211 45
18.3 21.9 15.6 20.0 12.8 16.4 19.3 22.4 185 16.0 17.9 18.6 19.1 18.4 18.0 20.2 17.0 19.3 145

-------- 7 238 15 14 1" 33 99 40 63 209 29 78 148 22 76 140 68 170 196 42
17.0 10.3 16.9 1.9 247 17.7 11.9 17.6 165 22.1 145 19.5 16.1 16.6 17.4 15.4 17.9 18.0 13.4
D.N.S. 19 4 1 - 2 8 5 4 17 2 4 10 - 6 13 12 6 " 8
1.4 2.8 1.1 - 1.5 1.4 1.6 1.0 1.3 1.9 4 1.4 - 1.4 1.6 2.7 .6 1.0 2.5
Average 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.5 4.5 4.6 4.6 5.0 4.7 4.7 4.5 4.8 4.6 4.7 4.7 4.8 4.7 4.8 4.4

= . . . - N - e . .. - — — N ~ -
= - 1]
. <
- . - - o - g ; ~ ~ ~



DATE 04/07/95
958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0953
$.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---

" Violations of human rights by governments in other countries

NUMBER OfF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra~ Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 3N 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested

-------- 1(D 65 ) 1" 23 23 22 1 2 12 12 18 5 17 34 14 5 24 14
4.7 3.6 4.7 4.5 6.4 7.1 1.5 1.7 6.5 3.7 4.5 2.0 8.1 6.1 3.4 1.7 4.2 3.6
-------- 2 (2) 53 6 7 20 15 12 2 é 3 15 20 5 9 18 21 12 24 10
3.8 3.4 2.9 3.8 4.1 4.0 5.6 4.8 1.8 4.6 4.9 2.0 4.2 3.2 5.2 4.6 4.0 2.5
-------- 3 (3) 108 9 18 41 33. 3 2 8 12 29 30 23 14 41 44 1" 48 23>
7.7 5.3 7.4 7.9 9.3 10.1 4.0 6.3 6.2 8.8 7.5 8.7 6.7 7.4 10.8 4.2 8.2 6.1
-------- 4 (4) 230 33 32 89 49 43 6 27 3 60 7 37 32 93 59 46 93 62
16.5 19.8 13.2 17.3 14.0 13.9 14.3 21,9 16.4 18.0 17.6 14.1 14.8 16.7 14.6 17.6 16.0 16.3
-------- 5 (5) 70 54 17 19 39 73 84 49 42 99 78 67 116 96
19.9 17.2 39.7 15.7 20.7 22.0 20.9 19.1 19.4 17.7 19.3 25.4 19.8 25.4
-------- 6 (6) 69 61 8 27 41 73 92 62 37 114 9% 63 137 82
19.5 19.6 18.7 21.6 21.7 22.0 22.7 23.8 17.0 20.3 23.3 23.8 23.5 21.7
-—
Very interested
-------- 7D 86 80 7 33 45 67 85 3 60 152 90 55 132 87
24.4 25.6 16.2 26.7 23.8 20.0 21.0 28.3 27.6 27.2 22.2 20.7 22.6 22.9
D.N.S. 8 8 - 1 6 3 4 5 5 8 5 5 10 6
2.3 2.7 - 1.2 3.1 .9 .9 1.9 2.3 1.5 1.3 2.0 1.6 1.6
Average 5.1 5.2 5.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.1 5.2 5.1 5.0 5.0 5.4 5.0 5.1 5.0 5.2 5.1 5.2



DATE 04/07/95
958001 Goldfarb Report
$.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---

Violations of human rights by governments

Unweighted row

TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
1

7N

Average

Ny

in other countries

WORKING STATUS

REPORT C0953¢continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

SEX MALE
Work- Not
TOTAL Male Female ing Working
1598 758 840 469 289
1400 659 741 399 260
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
65 33 32 17 16
4.7 5.0 4.4 4.2 6.2
53 3N 22 22 9
3.8 4.6 3.0 5.4 3.4
108 56 52 28 28
7.7 8.5 7.0 7.1 10.7
230 112 119 3 39
16.5 16.9 16.1 18.3 14.8
288 141 147 87 53
20.6 21.3 19.9 21.8 20.5
42
16.1
68
26.3
22 8 14 3 5
1.6 1.2 1.9 7 2.0
5.1 5.0 5.2 5.0 5.0

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
382 458
337 404
100.0  100.0
13 20
3.8 4.8
10 13
2.9 3.1
24 28
7.0 7.0
52 67
15.5 16.5
77 70
22.9 17.4
96 84
28.5 20.7
62 112
18.5 27.7
3 1
.9 2.8
5.1 5.2

7.0

89
16.7

119
22.5

126
23.6

107
20.1

5

5.0

Not In
Part Unemp- Labour

Time loyed Force
222 136 592
204 110 540

100.0 100.0 100.0
é 6 29
2.9 5.2 5.4
4 3 18
2.2 2.6 3.3
15 8 44
7.3 7.7 8.2
37 18 86
17.9  16.4 16.0
45 18 102
22.1 16.1 18.8
53 23 100
25.9 20.7 18.5
42 33 146
20.5 30.0 27.1
3 . 2 14
1.4 1.5 2.6
5.2 5.2 5.1

Total Couple Single

Parent Parent Parent
639 495 121
493 377 98

100.0 100.0 100.0
14 8 6
2.7 2.0 6.0
20 15 5
4.1 3.9 5.4
50 39 10
10.1 10.4 10.2
84 58 23
17.0 15.4 23.0
98 86 9
19.9 22.9 9.3
113 81 25
22.9 21.6 25.1
110 85 21
22.3 22,5 21.0
5 5 -
1.0 1.3 -
5.1 5.1 4.8

, . . N\
-1 - . -— .I I l ] A A.‘ ;

No Kids Parent

Under /Adult Pre- E
17 Kids Nest
807 167 131
769 172 113
100.0 100.0 100.0 1

45 5 4
5.8 2.9 3.6
27 6 7
3.5 3.4 5.8
54 7 1"
7.0 4.3 9.7
125 39 12
16.3 22.4 10.6
164 35 20
21.4 20.4 17.8
164 32 27
21.4 18.5 23.8
176 45 N
22.8 26.1 27.6
14 3 1
1.8 2.0 1.2
5.0 5.2 5.2

7.2
14.0
56
24.6

23.4



DATE 04/07/95 '

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0953(continuation)

S.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---
Violations of human rights by governments in other countries

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some . |
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non- |
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One . Two More Union Union English French |
Unweighted row 1598 141 95 106 167 651 388 377 1245 353 612 888 158 508 932 505 1079 1128 470 |
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 148 85 96 134 560 335 357 1270 130 536 756 135 460 804 441 945 1089 3N

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested

|
|
-------- 1N 65 3 8 12 15 28 12 10 60 5 35 27 14 28 23 19 46 43 22 |
4.7 2.2 9.2 12.3  11.2 5.0 3.6 2.9 4.8 3.7 6.6 3.6 10.5 6.0 2.9 4.4 4.9 4.0 7.1 ‘
-------- 2@ 53 3 3 4 5 21 16 9 50 3 19 30 6 21 26 14 37 41 12 |
3.8 2.0 3.3 4.3 3.4 3.7 4.7 2.6 4.0 2.1 3.6 3.9 4.1 4.6 3.2 3.3 3.9 3.7 4.0 |
. |

-------- 3 (3 108 10 1" 2 15 50 23 19 9% 14 41 59 10 33 64 33 4] 4 31
7.7 6.6 12.7 2.2 1.2 8.9 6.8 5.4 7.4 10.8 7.7 7.8 7.6 7.2 8.0 7.4 8.0 7.1 10.1 |

-------- 4 (4) 230 33 13 16 21 95 55 56 203 27 83 125 25 59 146 69 159 187 43

16.5 22.5 15.5 16.2 15.4 16.9 16.3 15.7 16.0 21.2 15.5 16.5 18.5 12.8 18.2 15.6 16.8 7.2 13.9

sesmece= 5 (5) 288 34 13 24 12 105 84 87 263 25 98 165 29 95 164 89 195 234 54
.20.6 23.1 15.7 25.3 9.1 18.8 25.0 24.3 20.7 19.1 18.3 21.8 21.2 20.6 20.4 20.3 20.6 21,5 17.2

| eeeemees 6 (6) 304 3 18 15 26 127 67 83 278 26 112 172 20 109 175 103 198 243 61
‘ 21.7 20.8 21.7 15.9 19.4 22.6 19.9 23.1 21.9 20.2 20.8 22.8 14.5 23.7 21.8 23.4 21.0 22.3 19.6

‘ Very interested

|
| emeeeeee 7N 329 30 19 23 38 127 72 90 303 27 144 165 3 106 193 102 224 250 80 |
23.5 20.0 22.0 23.7 28.3 22.6 21.4 25.2 23.8 20.5 26.8 21.8 22.9 22.9 24,.0 23.1 23.7 22.9 25.6 |
D.N.S. 22 4 - - 3 8 7 3 19 3 4 13 - 1 9 12 1" 10 14 8 |
1.6 2.8 - - 2.0 1.4 2.2 .8 1.5 2.6 .7 1.8 .6 2.0 1.5 2.5 1.0 1.3 2.7 |
Average 5.1 5.1 4.8 4.8 4.8 5.0 5.0 5.3 5.1 5.0 5.1 5.1 4.7 5.0 5.1 5.1 5.0 5.1 5.0
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DATE 04/07/95 .

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0954
S$.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---

Poverty in Third World countries

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total fFrench English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 n 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested

-------- 1 86 14 12 27 27 27 - 5 15 18 3 8 12 39 23 13 38 23

6.1 8.5 5.2 5.2 7.6 8.7 - 4.3 8.0 5.6 7.8 3.3 5.8 6.9 5.7 4.9 6.6 6.1

St 2 (2) 70 6 9 36 14 12 2 4 10 18 16 14 1 25 24 12 3 15

‘ 5.0 3.9 3.9 7.0 3.8 3.8 4.3 3.1 5.4 5.4 4.1 5.4 5.1 4.4 5.8 4.6 5.4 3.9
|

 meeeemee- 3 (3 124 14 20 47 31 27 4 10 14 39 39 16 16 48 42 22 48 35

| 8.8 8.5 8.6 9.1 8.9 8.8 10.0 8.4 7.3 11.8 9.6 6.1 7.4 8.6 10.5 8.4 8.3 9.3

‘ -------- 4 (&) 280 38 49 108 62 54 8 23 32 69 83 54 42 105 81 63 13 81

20.0 22.7 20.7 20.8 17.5 17.4 18.1 18.6 16.7 20.9 20.6 20.8 19.3 18.8 20.1 23.9 19.3 21.3

-------- 5 (5) 302 30 46 128 7 62 15 22 N 7 9% 45 56 108 90 62 125 89

21.6 17.6 19.4 24.7 21.9 19.9 37.0 17.7 16.3 23.1 23.4 17.3 25.8 19.2 22.2 23.4 21.5 23.5

-------- 6 (6) 236 27 49 82 55 48 7 23 32 56 4 50 26 92 68 43 103 55

16.8 16.1 20.7 15.8 15.5 15.4 15.7 18.9 16.7 17.0 17.6 19.5 12.2 16.5 16.7 16.5 17.7 14.4

Very interested

-------- 7 (N 27 35 41 82 78 72 6 35 43 53 65 63 46 126 72 43 112 68
19.4 20.8 17.4 15.9 22.1 23.1 14.9 28.1 22.7 15.9 16.2 24.5 21.5 22.4 17.7 16.4 19.2 17.9
D.N.S. 32 3 10 8 9 9 - 1 13 1 3 8 7 18 5 5 12 14
2.3 2.0 4.2 1.6 2.7 3.0 - .9 6.9 4 .8 3.1 3.0 3.2 1.3 2.0 2.0 3.7
Average 4.8 4.7 4.8 4.7 4.8 4.8 4.9 5.1 4.8 4.7 4.7 5.1 4.8 4.8 4.7 4.7 4.8 4.7

. N . B N . - . — B 5 . - . - ~ _ N P — ~
. , <. M > -



DATE 04/07/95
958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0954(continuation) |

$.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---
pPoverty in Third World countries

PARENTS WITH

| SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

‘ ....................................................................................................................

| Not In No Kids Parent

; Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest

’ TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 659 741 399 260 337 404 532 204 110 540 493 377 98 769 172 13 226
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested
-------- 1¢1) 86 49 37 33 15 15 22 36 12 9 27 28 17 10 50
6.1 7.4 5.0 8.4 5.9 4.4 5.5 6.8 5.9 8.3 5.0 5.7 4.4 10.1 6.5 4.
8 3
1 5

-------- 2 (2) 70 39 30 25 15 12 18 28
5.0 6.0 4.1 6.2 5.7 3.5 4.6 5.3 4.

8
9
29 21 18 3 40 8 6
5.3 4.3 4.8 3.4 5.2 4.6 5.0 6.1
6
4
9

-------- 3 (3) 124 7 53 48 23 27 26 54 21 1 39 46 33 10 70

0 15 18
| 8.8 10.8 7.1 121 8.8 7.9 6.4 10.1 10.4 8.9 7.2 9.4 8.8 10.6 9.1 3.

12.9 8.1

-------- 4 (4) 280 149 131 100 49 64 67 120 44 20 94 107 88 14 150 3 20 51
20.0 22.5 17.7 5.1 18.7 19 6.6 22.6 21.6 17.9 17.4 21.6 23.4 14.3 19.6 23.0 17.3 22.5

-------- 5 ¢5) 302 134 169 74 60 88 81 120 42 23 113 95 78 15 178 38 22 59
21.6 20.3 22.8 18.6 22.9 26.0 20.0 22.6 20.6 21.0 21.0 19.3 20.8 15.0 23.2 22.3 19.5 25.9

40 69 80 78 37 17 102 104 78 23 109 27 13 31
15.5 20.5 19.8 14.7 18.1 15.2 18.9 21.2 20.6 23.6 14.2 15.6 11.5 13.9

‘ Unweighted row 1598 758 840 469 289 382 458 629 222 136 592 639 495 121 807 167 131 233
|
|
|
|
|
|

-------- 7N 3 55 60 88 91 38 27 112 88 62 23 153 41 31 30
7 21.0 17.8 21.8 17.1 18.4 24.7 20.8 17.8 16.5 23.0 19.8 24.0 27.2 13.1

D.N.S. 8 4 2 22 5 2 2 24 3 3 - 19 4 1 10
2.3 1.2 3.3 1.0 1.4 .7 5.4 .9 .9 1.5 4.4 .6 .8 - 2.4 2.3 1.2 4.3

Average 4.8 4.6 5.0 4.4 4.8 4.9 5.0 4.6 4.8 4.9 4.9 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.7 5.0 4.9 4.6



DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0954(continuation)
S.6 @.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue --- .

Poverty in Third World countries

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1598 141 95 106 167 651 388 377 1245 353 612 888 158 508 932 505 1079 1128 470
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 148 85 96 134 560 335 357 1270 130 536 756 135 460 804 441 945 1089 3N

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.C 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested

-------- 1 86 9 7 9 16 43 17 7 77 8 43 38 15 29 42 34 50 59 27
6.1 6.2 8.8 9.2 1.8 7.7 5.0 2.0 6.1 6.4 8.0 5.0 10.8 6.4 5.2 7.7 5.3 5.4 8.7
-------- 2 (2) 70 8 6 3 9 30 19 10 62 7 22 41 3 30 37 18 50 58 12
5.0 5.4 7.3 3.3 6.6 5.3 5.7 2.7 4.9 5.7 4.0 5.4 2.2 6.5 4.6 4.1 5.3 5.3 3.8
-------- 33 124 15 15 5 1 43 33 33 110 13 48 64 15 42 67 39 84 96 27
8.8 10.2 18.1 5.0 8.4 T.7 9.8 9.3 8.7 10.3 9.0 8.5 10.9 9.2 8.3 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.8
-------- 4 (&) 280 24 13 17 20 107 68 83 259 20 110 153 30 87 163 88 189 225 54
20.0 16.3 15.4 18.0 15.0 19.1 20.3 23.2 20.4 15.8 20.5 20.2 21.8 18.9 20.3 19.9 20.0 20.7 - 17.4
-------- 5 (5) 302 37 17 26 22 120 - 76 84 274 28 100 176 29 103 170 99 200 241 62
21.6 25.1 19.9 27.4 16.3 21.5 -22.6 23.5 21.6 21.9 18.7 23.3 21.8 22.4 21.1 22.3 2%1.2 22.1 19.9
-------- 6 (6) . 236 23 1" 16 26 86 66 57 218 18 91 132 18 65 153 £ 160 188 48
16.8 15.6 13.5 17.2 19.7 15.3 19.8 16.1 17.2 13.5 17.0 17.5 13.1 14.0 19.1 16.9 16.9 17.2  15.4

-------- 7 (D 27N 27 14 17 27 112 50 80 248 23 117 131 24 93 154 76 194 199 72
19.4 18.5 17.0 17.5 20.2 20.0 15.0 22.4 19.5 17.7 21.8 17.3 17.8 20.1 19.2 17.2 20.5 18.3 23.1
D.N.S. 32 4 - 2 3 19 6 3 21 1 5 22 2 " 18 12 18 23 9
2.3 2.8 - 2.4 1.9 3.4 1.9 .8 1.6 8.6 1.0 2.9 1.7 2.5 2.3 2.8 1.9 2.1 3.0

Average 4.8 4.7 4.4 4.8 4.6 4.7 4.7 5.0 4.8 4.7 4.8 4.8 4.5 4.7 4.9 4.7 4.8 4.8 4.8



. . . . . — " . . v \ : ' i
. R . . . > . 3 : ) . . . ’
1 o - - ’ = % = - cn - g ~

DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report . REPORT C0955
$.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---

International environmental problems like the depletion of the ozone layer and global warming

NUMBER OF

REGION ' - AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS

e mcaee e e e eemee memesma—em————————— e —————
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -359K Plus Single Dual +

Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416

TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 311 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested

-------- Tm 50 4 n n 23 23 - 1 16 4 12 7N 32 8 4 13 18
3.6 2.3 47 2.1 6.4 7.2 - .8 8.3 1.2 3.0 2.5 5.2 5.6 2.0 1.4 2.2 4.6
-------- 2 (2) 34 2 8 12 ] [ 1 7 3 10 7 8 6 10 16 7 15 7
2.5 9 33 2.3 1.8 1.8 1.5 5.3 1.4 3.1 1.9 3.2 2.6 1.7 44 2.7 2.6 2.0
-------- 33 90 12 18 26 26 20 6 8 10 19 30 18 12 40 29 13 49 18
6.4 7.1 7.5 4.9 7.4 6.5 14.8 6.5 5.5 5.8 7.4 6.9 5.7 7.1 7.2 4.8 8.3 4.7
-------- 4 (4) 153 19 25 65 35 31 4 9 12 38 49 33 21 54 50 35 55 42
10.9 11.2 10.3 12.6 9.9 9.9 10.3 7.5 6.4 1.3 121 129 9.7 9.6 12.2 13.2 9.5 10.9
-------- 5 (5) 246 32 34 106 50 43 7 23 29 65 74 44 34 81 78 57 102 74
17.5 19.3 14.2 20.4 14.3 13.8 17.9 19.0 15.1 19.5 18.4 16.9 15.8 14.4 19.3 21.4 17.4 19.5
-------- 6 (6) 319 40 53 122 80 62 17 24 54 85 84 50 47 113 96 60 138 90
22.8 24.0 22.3 23.6 22.6 20.1 4.7 19.2 28.4 25.5 20.8 19.3 21.6 20.2 23.8 22.6 23.7 23.6

—

-------- 77 492 59 87 170 126 121 6 50 60 110 144 95 83 227 124 84 204 126
35.2 35.2 36.5 32.8 35.8 38.8 13.8 40.8 31.8 33.2 35.7 36.7 38.2 40.5 30.7 32.0 35.0 33.2
~ ———

D.N.S. 16 - 3 6 6 6 - 1 6 1 2 4 3 5 3 5 8 6

1.2 - 1.2 1.2 1.7 2.0 - .9 3.1 4 .6 1.6 1.2 .8 .8 2.0 1.3 1.6

|
Average 5.5 5.6 5.4 5.5 5.4 5.4 5.3 5.6 5.4 5.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.4 5.5 5.5 5.5
|




DATE 04/07/95
958001 Goldfarb Report

$.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---
International environmental problems like the depletion of the ozone layer and global warming

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
-------- 1D

-------- 7D

Average

TOTAL

6.4

153
10.9

246
17.5

319
22.8
492
35.2
16
1.2

5.5

13
1.7

35
4.7

80
10.7

132
17.8

1.6

5.5

MALE
Work- Not
ing Working
469 289
399 260
100.0 100.0
9 6
2.2 2.3
15 7
3.6 2.7
34 21
8.5 8.1
44 29
111 1.2
69 44
17.4 16.9
54
20.9
4 97
) 37.3
3 2
.7 .6
5.4 5.5

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
382 458
337 404
100.0 100.0
13 22
3.8 5.5
7 )
2.1 1.4
16 19
4.7 4.7
36 44
10.7 10.8
61 7
18.1 17.7
87 86
25.9 21.2
115 146
34.2 36.2
2 10
.6 2.5
5.5 5.5

532

13
2.4

18
3.4

WORKING STATUS

Not In

Part Unemp- Labour

Time

36.3

.9

5.5

Loyed

[+ [+ 3 ~n
N o - e H
O o OoN OOW vWw

18.2
17
15.3

49
44.1

1.5

5.6

Force

1.8

3
5.7

62
1.5

91
16.9

119
22.1
192
35.6

10

5.5

REPORT C0955(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

377
100.0

6.9

47
12.5

76
20.3

76
20.1

140
37.2

.8

5.6

i

~ N
. . .
- 0 o~ on O O

0
- »
W

12.9

22.9

40
40.3

5.5

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent

Under /Adult
17 Kids
807 167
769 172
100.0 100.0
31 2
4.0 1.3
24 2
3.1 1.0
48 8
6.2 4.4
87 16
11.3 9.4
133 43
17.3 25.3
177 41
23.1 23.6
258 57
33.6 33.1
11 3
1.4 2.0
5.4 5.6

*

wvi
»

16.1

36
15.8

25.1



DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report
$.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---
International environmental problems like the depletion of the ozone layer and global warming

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
1(N

7D

Average

SINGLES

Single
Male/
No Kids

Single
Female/
No Kids

Less
Than
H.Sch.

REPORT C0955(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

LANGUAGE

Union English French

Adult

. child
TOTAL At Home
1598 141
1400 148
100.0 100.0
50 3
3.6 2.1
34 4
2.5 2.7
90 9
6.4 6.1
153 14
10.9 9.6
246 23
17.5 15.6
319 43
22.8 29.3
492 47
35.2 31.8
16 4
1.2 2.8
5.5 5.6

-
~ o o (]
SN oo 0 O [+ 0« oW

-
»
pry

-
o

-
[+ ]
~

33
39.3

5.4

5.3

EDUCATION
Some/ Some
Compl. Tech./ Univ.
H.Sch. College /More
651 388 377
560 335 357

25 7 4
44 2.2 1.2

1 7 10
20 2.2 2.8
43 19 19
7.7 5.6 5.3
62 38 39
1.0 1.4 1.1
83 70 73
14.8 20.9 20.6
123 82 83
21.9 2.5 23.3
207 106 125
37.0 31.7 35.0

6 5 3
1.1 1.6 .8
5.5 5.5 5.6

AREA
Urban Rural
1245 353
1270 130
100.0 100.0
39 1
3.0 8.5
30 4
2.4 3.4
7 13
6.0 10.0
140 13
11.0 9.7
227 19
17.9 14.4
291 28
22.9 21.9
453 39
35.7 30.3
14 2
1.1 1.7
5.5 5.1

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
612 888
536 756
100.0 100.0
26 20
4.8 2.6
10 23
1.8 3.0
40 46
7.5 6.1
52 92
9.7 12.2
81 144
15.1 19.1
117 173
21.8 22.9
207 249
38.6 33.0
3 9
.6 1.1
5.5 5.5

3 or

One Two  More
158 508 932
135 460 804
100.0 100.0 100.0
9 18 23
7.0 3.9 2.8
3 18 13
2.3 4.0 1.6
13 29 47
9.9 6.4 5.8
12 55 86
9.2 1.8 10.7
24 69 153
17.5 15.0 " 19.0
31 m 178
22.6 24.1 22.%
43 154 296
31.5 33.4 36.8
- 6 . 10

- 1.4 1.2
5.2 5.4 5.6

UNION
AFFILIATION
Non-
Union
505 1079
441 945
100.0 100.0
13 34
2.9 3.6
9 24
2.0 2.6
29 61
6.5 6.4
48 104
10.9 11.0
83 162
18.9 17.2
92 224
20.9 23.8
156 Ly
35.4 35.0
1" 4
2.5 b
5.5 5.5

1128
1089
100.0

27
2.5

29
2.6

70
6.4

122
11.2

203
18.6

257
23.6
372
34.1
10
.9

5.5

311
100.0

23
7.2

6
1.8

20
6.5

31
9.9

43
13.8



DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0956
$.6 0.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---

Peacekeeping in foreign countries by Canadian Armed Forces

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $40K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 311 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested
-------- 1¢1) 136 12 27 50 38 36

9 21 28 35 19 33 68 34 19 53 35
9.7 7.3 11.3 9.7 10.6 11.5 4. 1

1.1 8.5 8.7 7.3 15.2 121 8.3 7.2 9.2 9.2

-------- 2 () 97 13 16 41 19 18
6.9 7.8 6.6 7.9 5.4 5.9 1.

13 26 33 13 12 33 44 15 43 23
6.7 7.7 8.2 5.1 5.5 5.9 10.8 5.8 7.3 6.0

-------- 33 160 27 23 66 37 33
11.5 16.1 9.9 12.8 10.6 10.5 11. 12.7 12.2 10.6 9.9 12.7 10.9 1.7 11.3 10.3 12.8
-------- 4 (4) 233 28 35 95 61 57

8
4
6 24 41 43 26 27 61 47 30 60 49
0
4
16.6 16.5 14.7 18.3 17.3 18.3 9. 5

20 60 79 40 32 89 64 56 95 75
10.7 18.1 19.7 15.5 15.0 15.9 15.8 21.2 16.3 19.8

-------- 5(9) 295 3 54 104 77 62 1

29 32 80 92 49 42 116 88 58 118 88
21.1 18.5 22.7 20.0 21.8 19.9 .2

23.6 16.7 24.0 22.9 18.9 19.6 20.7 21.6 22.1 20.2 23

w
e
w0 vy -~ " ~w [V
-
p—y

-------- 6 (6) 240 33 45 85 50 40
17.2 19.5 18.8 16.5 14.1 13.0

28 45 50 74 45 26 78 81 50 107 68
22.4 23.7 15.1 18.4 17.2 12.1 13.9 19.9 19.1 18.3 17.9

N
N
.

Very interested

-------- 7N 215 23 35 66 63 59 4 28 29 44 43 60 39 109 42 28 98 33
15.4 13.6 14.8 12.7 17.9 18.9 9.8 22.8 15.3 13.3 10.7 23.4 17.9 19.5 10.4 10.7 16.7 8.7

D.N.S. 24 1 3 10 8 6 2 1 6 3 3 7 4 6 ] 7 10 9
1.7 .7 1.2 2.0 2.3 2.1 4.0 1.2 3.1 1.0 .9 2.7 1.9 1.1 1.4 2.7 1.7 2.4

Average 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.3 4.5 4.5 4.9 5.0 4.5 4.4 4.4 4.8 4.3 4.5 4.3 4.5 4.6 4.3

| A . - . . . A . M . )\\ ) , . — .
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DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report

$.6 Q.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---
Peacekeeping in foreign countries by Canadian Armed Forces

Unweighted row

TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Not interested
1¢(D

7N

Average

TOTAL

1400
100.0

136
9.7

97
6.9

160
1.5

233
16.6

295
21.1

240
17.2
215
15.4
2
1.7

4.5

SEX MALE FEMALE
Work- Not Work- Not
Male Female ing Working ing Working
758 840 469 289 382 458
659 741 399 260 337 404
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
74 62 37 37 24 38
11.2 8.4 9.3 14.0 7.3 9.4
56 40 39 17 18 22
8.5 5.5 9.7 6.7 5.3 5.6
84 76 59 25 34 42
12.8 10.3 14.8 9.7 10.2 10.3
105 128 7 34 66 62
15.9 17.3 17.8 12.9 19.6 15.3
137 158 74 62 79 79
20.7 21.4 18.6 24.0 23.6 19.6
100 140 62 38 69 7
15.2 15.5 14.6 20.6 17.6
9% 50 45 42 79
12.4 17.1  12.5 19.6
10 14 7 3 3 1"
1.5 1.9 1.8 1.0 .9 2.7
4.3 4.6 4.3 4.4 4.6 4.7

40
7.5

73
13.7

103
19.4

110
20.7

WORKING STATUS

Not In
Part Unemp- Labour

Time loyed Force
222 136 592
204 110 540

100.0 100.0 100.0
18 12 62
8.8 10.5 11.5
17 5 33
8.1 4.3 6.2
20 8 58
10.0 7.2 10.8
34 14 79
16.7 13.0 14.7
44 26 m
21.5 23.2 20.5
41 19 86
19.9 17.4 16.0
29 25 98
4.0 23.0 18.1
2 2 12

.9 1.5 2.2
4.5 4.8 4.5

REPORT C0956(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

639 495 121
493 377 98
100.0 100.0 100.0

41 29 1

8.2 7.7 1A
44 30 10
8.8 8.0 10.5
53 39 12
10.7 10.3 12.7
91 [£] 15
18.5 19.4 15.3
102 84 15
20.7 22.3 15.0
86 63 20
17.4 16.8 20.0
3 54 15
4.8 14.4 153
4 4 -

.8 1.0 -
4.5 4.5 4.3

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

17 Kids
807 167
769 172

100.0 100.0

80 15
10.4 8.5

43 8
5.6 4.4
102 19
13.2 11.3
126 35

16.4 20.2
156 39
20.3 23.0
125 28
16.2 16.5
121 24
5.8 13.9

17 4
2.2 2.2
4.5 4.5

15.7

18
16.2

21
18.5

7.8

29
12.7

32
14.0

51
22.5

16.3



DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0956(continuation)
S.6 @.14b Please indicate how interested you are in each issue ---

Peacekeeping in foreign countries by Canadian Armed Forces

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1598 141 - 95 106 167 651 388 377 1245 353 612 888 158 508 932 505 1079 1128 470
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 148 85 96 134 560 335 357 1270 130 536 756 135 460 804 441 945 1089 in

100.0  100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Not interested
-------- 1¢N 136 8 1" 10 23 63 22 24 114 22 57 72 19 49 68 35 99 100 36
9.7 5.5 12.3 10.2 17.2 1.3 6.6 6.9 8.9 17.2 10.7 9.5 14.1 10.7 8.4 8.0 10.4 9.2 11.5

-------- 2 (2) Co97 5 5 2 10 43 22 19 85 12 36 53 5 32 60 37 59 78 18
6.9 3.1 6.3 2.0 7.8 7.7 6.5 5.2 6.7 9.2 6.6 7.1 3.7 6.9 7.4 8.3 6.2 7.2 5.9

-------- 3¢ 160 18 16 12 12 66 39 43 151 9 54 96 19 59 83 60 101 128 33
11.5 12.4 19.3 12.4 8.8 1.8 1.5 12.0 1.9 7.3 10.1 12,7 13.7 12,9 10.3  13.5  10.7 1.7  10.5

-------- 4 (4) 233 25 13 14 18 76 66 [£] 212 20 73 133 24 65 144 7 157 176 57
16.6 17.1 15.3 14.8 13.4 13.6 19.6 20.1 16.7 15.8 13.7 17.7 17.6 14.0 17.9 16.9 16.6 16.1 18.3

-------- 55 295 30 14 21 19 116 n 88 272 23 106 169 24 99 172 116 177 233 62
21.1 20.5 16.3 22.3 14.2 20.7 21.1 245 214 181 19.7 22.4 17.9 21.4 21.4 26.4 . 18.8 21.4  19.9

-------- 6 (6) 240 38 17 15 22 84 60 74 222 18 106 115 22 (¢ 143 66 171 200 40
17.2 . 25.4 20.2 15.7  16.7 15.1 17.9 20.6 17.5 14.0 19.7 15.2 16.0 16.3 17.8 15.1 18.1 18.4 13.0

-------- 7 (N 215 18 9 21 25 103 49 35 194 21 100 105 23 7 121 38 173 156 59
15.4 11.9 10.2 22.1 19.0 18.4 14.6 9.8 15.3 16.2 18.6 13.9 16.7 15.6 15.0 8.6 18.3 14.4 18.9
D.N.S. 24 6 - * 4 8 7 3 21 3 5 12 * 10 13 14 8 17 6
1.7 4.2 - .4 3.0 1.5 2.2 .8 1.6 2.2 .9 1.6 .3 2.2 1.7 3.2 .9 1.6 2.1

Average 4.5 4.8 4.2 4.7 4.3 4.5 4.6 4.5 4.5 4.2 4.6 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.5 4.3 4.6 4.5 4.5

N g S -
‘ : i o ap b am Es e
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DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report’ REPORT C0957
$.6 Q.15a Which three or four of the following countries or regions should Canada consider high priority in terms of its
relationships with them? .

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Att- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Duat +
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 3N 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

United States 1283 154 217 481 315 277 38 116 148 308 381 243 204 500 383 246 542 342
91.6 91.9 91.2 92.8 89.3 88.9 92.2 94.2 78.0 92.6 9.4 93.9 9.4 89.1 9.4 933 93.0 89.8

Western Europe 917 116 170 394 166 135 31 7 116 228 267 168 138 343 276 196 393 265
65.5 68.9 71.4 76.0 47.0 43.2 764.7 58.1 60.9 68.7 66.1 64.9 64.1 61.2 68.1 74.2 67.3 69.8

Eastern Europe 496 © 37 82 192 141 122 19 45 80 123 151 80 61 206 130 100 209 152
35.4 22.0 34.3 37.0 39.9 39.2 45.7 36.2 42.6 37.1 37.3 31.0 28.4 36.8 32.1 37.9 35.8 39.9

The Middle East 302 35 46 88 102 96 ) 31 47 73 83 63 37 141 83 42 138 73
21.6 20.9 19.3 17.0 29.0 31.0 1%.4 25.0 24.7 21.9 20.5 24.3 17.3 25.2 20.4 16.0 23.7 19.1

The countries of the
former Soviet Union 296 33 58 106 7 66 é 29 29 67 99 59 42 132 93 49 117 80
21.1  19.6 24.1 20.4 20.2 2.1 13.7 23.4 15.4 20.1 24.5 22.8 19.5 23.5 23.0 18.5 20.0 21.1

Caribbean islands 157 16 34 53 39 38 1 16 26 27 38 39 27 82 44 17 54 44
11.2 9.6 14.2 10.2 11.0 12.2 1.7 12.7 13.9 8.1 9.5 14.9 12.4 1.6 10.8 6.5 9.2 1.7

Latin America : 393 56 54 153 102 87 15 27 43 89 99 87 e 148 117 81 159 98
28.1 33.5 22.7 29.6 28.9 27.9 36.1 22.2 22.8 26.7 2.5 33.8 34.6 26.4 28.8 30.6 27.3 25.8

Asia . 669 105 . 120 249 144 118 26 53 90 158 197 125 100 226 207 m 292 183
47.8 62.3 50.2 48.0 40.7 37.9 61.3 42.7 47.3 47.5 48.9 4B.2 46.1 40.3 51.0 64.7 50.0 48.1

Africa 131 8 27 3N 53 50 3 13 20 30 33 28 20 61 39 14 50 26
9.4 4.7 1.2 5.9 15.0 16.1 6.5 10.8 10.5 9.1 8.3 10.7 9.3 10.9 9.7 5.2 8.6 6.7
Other ; 60 8 13 24 14 12 2 1 9 17 19 7 8 25 15 13 21 %
4.3 4.6 5.6 4.7 3.9 3.9 4.0 1.0 4.6 5.0 4.7 2.7 3.9 4.4 3.7 5.0 3.5 3.7
D.N.S. 35 5 5 15 6 5 1 4 1" 8 6 5 6 14 ] 7 16 10
2.5 2.9 2.1 2.9 1.7 1.5 2.8 3.2 5.6 2.4 1.4 1.9 2.7 2.4 1.4 2.6 2.7 2.6




DATE 04/07/95
958001 Goldfarb Report
§.6 Q.15a Which three or four of the followin
relationships with them?

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

United States

Western Europe
Eastern Europe
The Middle East

The countries of. the
former Soviet Union

Caribbean islands
Latin America
Asia

Africa

Other

D.N.S.

TOTAL

WORKING STATUS

............................................................................................

Force

1400
100.0

1283
91.6

917
65.5

496
35.4

302
21.6
296
21.1

157
11.2

393
28.1

669
47.8

131
9.4

60
4.3

35
2.5

SEX

Male Female
758 840
659 741
100.0 100.0
602 681
91.4 91.9

468
71.0 60.6
272
33.9 36.7
138 164
20.9 22.2
152 144
23.1 19.4
67 91
10.1  12.2
211 182
32.0 24.5
339 331
51.3 44.6
44 88
6.6 11.8
40 20
6.0 2.8
1" 24
1.7 3.2

MALE

Work- Not
ing Working
469 289
399 260
100.0  100.0
366 237
91.6 91.0
279 189
69.8 72.7
138 86
34.5 33.0
83 55
20.7 21.3
95 57
23.8 21.9
30 36
7.6 13.9
118 9%
29.5 36.0
217 121
54.5 46.5
22 22
5.4 8.5
22 18
5.5 6.8
() 5
1.5 1.9

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
382 458
337 404
100.0 100.0
314 366
93.3 90.7
222 227
65.8 56.3
125 147
37.0 36.5
74 91
21.9 22.4
67 77
19.8 19.1
35 55
10.5 13.7
80 102
23.8 25.2
165 166
48.9 41.1
35 53
10.4 13.0
7 14
2.0 3.4
9 15
2.8 3.6

{

532
100.0

502
94.3

37
69.8

196
36.9

108
20.3
120
22.6

46
8.7

147
27.6

281
52.9

41
7.7

N
Py

-
.
woe v

S - g . N - e N 8 - g =
N N 3 ‘
N v B _

540
100.0

491
90.9

332
61.4

177
32.8

119
22.0
112
20.7

78
14.5

161
29.9

235
43.5

58
10.8

23
4.2

16

Part Unemp- Labour
Time loyed
222 136
204 110
100.0 100.0
178 100
87.5 90.8
129 76
63.1 69.2
67 49
32.6 44.0
49 24
23.9 21.4
42 19
20.4 17.5
19 1"
9.5 10.0
51 3
24.8 27.9
101 49
49.46  44.8
15 14
7.5 12.4
8 7
3.8 6.5
7 3
3.6 2.9

3.0

REPORT C0957(continuation)
g countries or regions should Canada consider high priority in terms of its

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

493
100.0

459
93.1

324
65.8

185
37.5

117
23.7
116
23.6

49
10.0

117
23.7

228
46.2

43
8.7

24
4.9

9
1.9

90
23.9

32
8.5

95
25.2

183
48.5

28
7.5

18
4.9

7
1.8

98
100.0

90
91.1

58
58.6

44
44.4

29
29.8
21
21.7

16
16.4

18
18.8

38
39.0

12
12.1

[\V] &
. .
wWN [ T ]

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

17  Kids
807 167
769 172

100.0 100.0
706 161
91.8 93.5
499 110
65.0 63.8
252 61
32.8 35.6
157 35
20.5 20.6
146 30
19.0 17.2

85 19
11.0 10.9
240 52

31.2  30.4
370 82
48.1 47.8

s 9
9.8 5.1

32 5
4.1 2.8

24 8
3.1 4.4

13
100.0

98
86.6

66
58.5

40
35.8

18
15.9

21
18.5
4.9

33
29.2

14.7

31.4




DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0957(continuation)
$.6 Q.15a Which three or four of the following countries or regions should Canada consider high priority in terms of its

relationships with them?

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some -
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3or Non-

TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids K.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Oown One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1598 141 95 106 167 651 388 377 1245 353 612 888 158 508 932 505 1079 1128 470
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 148 85 96 134 560 335 357 1270 130 536 756 135 460 804 441 945 1089 311
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

United States 1283 132 76 88 126 496 312 334 1N 112 480 m 121 429 733 400 870 1006 277
91.6 89.0 89.2 91.9 94.2 88.6 93.3 93.7 92.1 86.8 89.5 94.1 89.2 93.2 9.2 9.8 92.1 92.4 88.9

Western Europe 917 97 65 67 81 345 229 258 835 82 315 533 91 289 537 303 606 782 135
65.5 65.6 76.8 70.1 60.1 61.6 68.4 T2.1 65.7 63.1 58.8 70.6 67.1 62.8 66.7 68.8 64.1 7.8 43.2

Eastern Europe 496 57 3 29 48 218 130 97 439 57 194 265 40 156 300 153 342 374 122
35.4 38.3 35.8 30.5 36.2 38.9 38.7 27.0 34.5 43.9 36.2 35.1 29.4 33.8 37.3 34.6 36.2 34.3 39.2

The Middle East 302 26 24 22 27 138 4 54 272 31 134 147 32 96 174 91 205 206 96
21.6 17.5 28.7 22.8 20.5 24.6 2.9 15.2 21.4 23.8 25.0 19.4 23.7 20.9 21.6 20.6 21.7 . 18.9 31.0

The countries of the
former Soviet Union 296 23 14 12 30 125 63 74 265 31 119 153 20 102 174 91 204 230 66
21.1 15.8 16.3 12.9 22.4 22.3 18.8 20.7 20.9 23.9 22.3 20.3 14.9 22.1 21.7 20.6 21.6 21.2 211

Caribbean islands 157 18 6 7 24 (& 32 22 140 17 58 85 12 51 94 50 103 ' 119 38

11.2 12.1 7.0 7.6 17.9 13.3 9.5 6.1 1.0 13.3 10.7 11.3 8.8 11.2 11.7 11.2 10.9 10.9 12.2
Latin America 393 39 25 35 43 139 7 131 362 31 150 214 45 128 220 113 278 306 87
28.1 26.3 29.8 36.4 32.2 24.9 23.1 36.7 28.5 24.1 27.9 28.3 33.0 27.9 27.3 25.6 29.4 28.1 27.9
Asia ’ 669 69 49 41 49 228 153 237 621 48 235 383 72 219 378 208 454 551 118
47.8 46.4 57.5 42.6 36.3 40.6 45.6 66.3 48.9 37.3 43.8 50.6 53.3 47.6 47.0 47.3 48.1 50.6 37.9
Africa 131 8 7 1 18 56 27 30 115 17 69 52 14 49 68 41 89 81 50
9.4 5.3 7.7 1.5 13.3 10.0 8.1 8.4 9.0 12.9 12.9 6.9 10.5 10.6 8.5 9.3 9.5 7.5 16.1
Other 60 6 7 2 4 18 21 17 57 3 28 28 5 20 35 17 42 48 12
4.3 4.3 8.0 2.2 3.1 3.2 6.2 4.9 4.5 2.5 5.2 3.6 3.8 4.4 4.3 3.8 4.5 4.4 3.9
D.N.S. 35 8 - 3 2 18 9 6 31 4 12 15 4 12 18 15 18 30 5
2.5 5.2 - 3.6 1.1 3.2 2.8 1.6 2.4 3.2 2.2 2.0 3.1 2.6 2.3 3.5 1.9 2.8 1.5




DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0967
$.6 Q.15b More specifically, which two or three of the following Asia-Pacific countries should Canada consider high

priority in terms of our trading relations with them?

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 mn 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Australia 514 63 108 189 118 105 13 37 67 93 136 107 1M1 228 140 77 194 138
36.7 37.4 45.3 36.5 33.4 33.7 31.2 29.8 35.5 28.0 33.7 41.4 51.1 40.6 34.6 29.2 33.3 36.3

China 1028 124 176 391 255 224 30 83 128 256 290 185 168 399 308 210 433 275
3.4 73.7 73.9 75.5 T12.2 T2.1 72,7 67.2 67.6 77.0 720 71.8 77.6 7.2 7.0 79.7 743 72.3

Japan 1154 138 200 430 rig4 244 33 108 156 284 326 214 175 460 345 223 476 317
82.4 82.4 83.9 831 78.5 78.4 79.9 87.7 8.1 85.5 80.7 82.7 80.8 82.1 85.2 84.6 81.5 83.4

Korea 518 60 72 193 141 126 14 52 64 136 160 89 68 197 150 112 218 155
37.0 35.9 30.3 37.3 39.9 40.6 34.5 41.9 33.8 41.0 39.7 34.4 31.5 35.2 37.1 42.6 37.4 40.9

India 246 33 34 (44 82 72 9 20 37 51 76 51 31 101 68 43 101 57
17.6 19.7 14.3 14.9 23.1 23.2 22.4 16.3 19.4 15.4 18.8 19.8 14.6 18.0 16.7 16.1 17.2 15.0
Indonesia 150 21 29 54 39 31 7 8 18 30 54 26 22 49 54 39 64 46
10.7 12.4 12.2 10.4 11.0 10.1 17.6 6.1 9.5 9.0 13.5 10.1 10.2 8.8 13.2 14.8 1.0 1241
D.N.S. 40 2 7 19 8 7 1 4 10 6 10 8 6 13 7 7 19 1
2.9 1.4 2.8 3.6 2.2 2.1 2.8 3.6 5.1 1.9 2.6 3.1 2.7 2.4 1.7 2.7 3.2 3.0

-~ s Sy . _ . _ N 5 . R . = - . | S - _
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DATE 04/07/95 -

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0967(continuation)
$.6 0.15b More specifically, which two or three of the following Asia-Pacific countries should Canada consider high

priority in terms of our trading relations with them?

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
| TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
| Unweighted row 1598 758 840 469 289 382 458 629 222 136 '592 639 495 121 807 167 131 233
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 659 741 399 260 337 404 532 204 110 540 493 377 98 769 172 113 226

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Australia 514 236 278 121 115 114 164 172 63 41 236 161 128 29 312 76 32 102
36.7 35.8 37.6 30.3 44.2 33.9 40.6 32.3 31.1 36.9 43.7 32.8 34.0 29.5 40.5 44.2 28.3 45.0

China 1028 492 536 300 191 243 294 406 137 69 404 365 278 75 556 118 5 172
3.4 74.6 T2.4 75.3 3.4 1721 72.7 76.4 67.1 62.7 T4.8 740 73.9 T75.7 72.3 68.5 66.6 75.9

Japan 1154 543 611 320 223 281 330 430 171 99 443 408 315 79 623 141 89 188
82.4 82.3 82.5 80.2 85.5 83.4 81.7 80.8 84.0 89.3 82.1 82.8 835 80.1 81.0 82.3 79.1 83.1

Korea 518 266 252 179 87 121 131 230 69 43 172 193 150 32 286 60 41 7
37.0 40.3 34.0 44.8 33.5 35.9 32.4 43.3 33,9 39.1 31.8 39.1 39.9 32.2 37.2 35.2 36.7 33.0

17.6 18.1 17.1 17.7 18.6 16.3 17.8 15.9 20.0 20.8 16.9 17.5 15.9 25.7 17.7 15.3 19.5 17.8

Indonesia 150 85 65 49 36 33 32 67 16 11 55 49 41 8 81 25 11 18
10.7 12.9 8.8 12.4 13.7 9.8 8.0 12.5 7.7 10.0 10.1 9.9 10.8 7.7 10.6 14.4 10.2 8.0
D.N.S. 40 10 30 é 4 14 16 11 9 3 17 1 7 3 26 100 7 6
2.9 1.5 4.0 1.5 1.6 4.1 4.0 2.1 4.2 2.5 3.2 2.2 1.9 3.2 3.4 6.0 6.0 2.7

|

|

India 246 119 127 71 48 55 72 85 41 23 92 86 60 25 136 26 22 40
|

|

|

|

|
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$.6 Q.15b More specifically, which two or three of the following Asia-Pacific countries should Canada consider high

priority in terms of our trading relations with them?

: UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION ‘ AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. . 3 or Non-

TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Oown One Two More Union Union English French

Unweighted row 1598 141 95 106 167 651 388 377 1245 353 612 888 158 508 932 505 1079 1128 470
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 148 85 96 134 560 335 357 1270 130 536 756 135 460 804 441 945 1089 n
100.0  100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Australia 514 51 32 46 64 233 121 95 462 52 186 293 57 172 285 17 337 409 105
36.7 34.6 37.2 47.9 47.5 41.6 36.0 26.6 36.4 40.2 34.8 38.8 42.1 37.4 35.4 38.8 35.6 37.6 33.7

China 1028 102 65 72 91 403 233 291 932 96 390 565 102 340 586 311 710 804 224
73.4 68.6 76.2 75.0 67.9 72.0 69.6 81.4 73.4 74.0 72.8 74.8 T75.6 73.8 T72.8 70.4 T75.1 73.8 72.1

Japan 1154 128 69 3 110 462 278 291 . 1041 112 434 628 101 380 672 356 789 910 244
82.4 86.6 80.5 76.3 8.4 82.6 83.1 81.6 82.0 86.7 81.0 83.0 74.9 82.6 83.6 80.8 83.5 83.6 78.4

Korea 518 61 36 38 46 196 116 149 478 40 207 265 50 17 296 158 355 391 126
37.0 41.0 42.8 40.2 34.7 35.0 34.7 41.8 37.6 30.5 38.5 35.1 37.2 37.1 36.8 35.8 37.5 35.9 40.6

India 246 20 15 21 22 90 52 78 225 21 101 132 30 4 139 78 163 174 72
17.6 13.8 17.5 21.6 16.8 16.1 5.4 21.8 17.7 15.9 18.9 17.5 22.2 16.7 17.3 17.6 17.3 16.0 23.2

Indonesia ' 150 16 11 7 15 46 37 52 141 10 61 78 14 47 90 44 103 119 N
10.7 11.0 12.3 7.3 1.2 8.3 1.2 145 111 7.4 11.4 103 10.0 10.3 11.1 10.1 10.9 10.9 10.1

D.N.S. 40 7 1 * 2 16 14 8 35 5 1 23 2 14 24 21 17 33 7
2.9 4.5 1.4 .3 1.2 2.9 4.1 2.3 2.7 4.1 2.1 3.0 1.7 3.0 2.9 4.8 1.9 3.1 2.1

L R ! ‘ .
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$.6 @.15¢c And which two or three of the following Latin American countries should Canada consider high priority in

terms of our trading relations with them?

NUMBER OF
REGION - AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 N 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Argentina 467 62 80 172 122 107 15 32 46 84 124 109 104 190 127 100 200 118
33.4 . 36.7 33.8 33.1 34.6 34.5 35.1 25.9 24.4 25.3 30.6 42.3 48.2 34.0 31.3 38.1 343 31.0

Brazil 891 1" 158 330 210 187 23 83 128 214 258 167 126 335 285 184 379 265
63.7 66.0 66.2 63.8 59.5 60.2 53.9 67.1 67.2 64.4 63.9 64.5 58.2 59.8 70.3 69.8 64.9 69.6

Chile 361 42 53 134 99 83 17 32 32 84 95 80 I4 154 87 ” 131 99
25.8 25.2 22.2 26.0 28.1 26.5 39.7 26.4 16.7 25.3 23.5 30.9 32.6 27.4 21.6 29.1 22.4 26.1

Columbia 383 41 72 121 114 106 8 34 91 106 93 59 34 185 116 42 140 117
27.3 24.1 30.1 23.5 32.4 34.1 20.0 28.0 47.9 32.0 22.9 - 22.9 15.7 33.0 28.5 15.8 24.0 30.8

81 125 242 290 180 151 375 297 203V 394 279
66.0 65.7 72.7 71.8 69.5 69.8 66.9 73.2 77.0 67.5 73.5

Mexico 987 128 168 376 234 202 3
70.5 76.1 70.5 72.6 66.2 65.1 74.

1
7
Venezuela 209 16 21 80 65 58 7 27 20 46 69 46 29 80 [4 39 92 52
15.0 9.8 8.8 15.5 18.3 18.6 16.2 22.1 10.5 13.7 7.1 17.8 13.5 14.3 17.5 14.9 15.8 13.7

2

5

D.N.S. 83 9 15 38 14 1
5.9 5.4 6.1 7.3 3.8 3.6 5.

8 13 19 25 8 19 34 14 12 42 15
6.7 6.8 5.7 6.1 3.1 8.6 6.1 3.4 4.5 7.1 4.0
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$.6 Q.15¢c And which two or three of the following Latin American countries should Canada consider high priority in

terms of our trading relations with them?

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Argentina

Brazil

Chile

Columbia

Mexico

Venezuela

D.N.S.

TOTAL
1400
100.0

467
33.4

891
63.7

361
25.8

383
27.3

987
70.5

209
15.0

83
5.9

Male Female

MALE

Work- Not
ing Working
469 289
399 260
100.0 100.0
142 124
35.6 47.8
287 149
71.9 57.2
1 89
25.4 3.3
82 70
20.7 26.8
294 185
73.6 71.0
65 35
16.2 13.3
15 13
3.9 5.1

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
382 458
337 404
100.0 100.0
84 117
24.8 29.0
216 239
64.2 59.2
73 97
21.8 24.1
97 133
28.8 33.0
238 270
70.7 66.8
45 66
13.2 16.3
25 29
7.5 7.3

WORKING STATUS

Not In
Force
540
100.0

203
37.6

329
60.8

159
29.5

147
27.1

361
66.8

80
14.8

36

Part Unemp- Labour
Time loyed
222 136
204 110
100.0 100.0
54 29
26.6 26.3
134 54
65.8 49.2
42 22
20.6 19.8
57 53
28.1 48.1
144 83
70.5 74.8
29 19
14.2  16.8
14 (]
6.7 5.6

6.7

REPORT C0973(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

377
100.0

109
28.8

262
69.6

90
23.9

101
26.9

262
69.5

60
15.9

21
5.5

71.6

10
9.7

10
10.6

ADULT ONLY HOUSEROLD

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

17
769
100.0

289
37.6

470
61.1

218
28.4

183
23.9

549
7.5

121
15.7

47
6.1

Kids

13
100.0

31
27.2

70
62.6

26
23.4

3
27.6

80

.1

13
1.7

10
8.8

16.3

164
72.7

36
15.7

1
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$.6 Q.15c And which two or three of the following Latin American countries

terms of our trading relations with them?

AREA
Single
Female/
No Kids

¢ S N . - . . S - .

REPORT C0973(continuation)

should Canada consider high priority in

UNION

HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

3 Or Non-
One Two More Union Union English French

Unweighted row 1598
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400
100.0
Argentina 467
33.4
Brazil 891
63.7
Chile 361
25.8
Columbia 383
27.3
Mexico 987
70.5
Venezuela 209
A 15.0

<
D.N.S. 83
5.9

SINGLES

Adult Single
Child Males
TOTAL At Home No Kids
141 95
148 85
100.0 100.0
44 29
29.5 34.2
95 53
64.4 61.7
30 34
20.0 39.8
61 19
41.2 22.0
105 63
70.5 74.3
19 12
13.0 13.9
8 3

5.1 3.2

96

100.0

39
4.1

49
51.5

29
30.7

22
23.3

g
74.2

16
16.4

6
6.6

EDUCATION
Some/

Compl. Tech./
H.Sch. College
651 388
560 335
100.0 100.0
184 93
32.9 27.9
345 220
61.7 65.8
128 72
22.8 21.5
165 102
29.5 30.5
384 235
68.6 70.3
80 52
14.2 15.7
36 27
6.5 8.0

100.0

128
35.9

239
67.0

123
34.4

72
20.1

275
76.9

50
13.9

12

3.4

130

100.0

48
37.2

84
64.5

34
26.6

40
31.1

82
63.1

17
13.4

8
5.8

RESIDENCE
Rent Ouwn
612 888
536 756
100.0 100.0
165 271
30.7 35.8
335 485
62.4 64.2
141 200
26.4 26.5
185 150
34.5 19.8
386 525
72.1  69.4
77 124
14.3  16.5
26 51
4.8 6.8

135 460 804 441 945 1089 N

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

51 171 26 136 326 360 107
37.5 37.1 30.6 30.9 34.5 33.1  34.5

4| 281 540 307 577 704 187
52.1 61.0 67.1 69.7 61.1 64.6 60.2

40 122 199 103 - 253 279 83
29.5 26.5 24.8 23.4 26.8 25.6 26.5

34 112 237 119 261 277 106
24,9 243 29.5 26.9 27.6 25.4 341

99 328 560 309 667 784 202
72.8 71.3 69.6 70.0 70.6 72.0 65.1

20 69 121 - 62 143 152 58
14.6 14.9 15.0 14.0 15.1 13.9 18.6

10 28 46 29 52 7 1
7.3 6.0 5.7 6.6 5.5 6.6 3.6
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S.6 Q.16a Below is a list of organizations to which Canada belongs. Please indicate how familiar you are with each: very
familiar, somewhat familiar, not very familiar, or not at all familiar.

-- The United Nations .

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 31 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very familiar
€100) 453 56 63 206 97 78 19 31 54 95 139 105 60 145 136 120 207 126
32.4 33.6 26.3 39.8 27.6 25.2 45.4 25.0 28.5 28.7 34.5 40.6 27.6 25.9 33.5 45.3 35.5 33.1

Somewhat
familiar (66.7) 621 72 121 235 138 120 17 56 84 147 185 102 103 232 192 118 241 181
44.4 42.8 50.8 45.3 39.0 38.7 41.2 45.6 44.4 44,2 45.8 39.4 47.8 41.3 47.4 446 41.3 4T.6
Not very
familiar (33.3) 219 27 40 45 79 75 4 27 28 7 52 37 3 120 61 17 89 53
15.6 15.8 16.8 8.8 22.5 24.2 10.1 22.2 14.6 21.3 12.9 14.2 14.5 21.3 15.0 6.5 15.2 13.9
Not at all
familiar (0) 91 13 11 24 34 33 1 9 18 17 24 12 20 53 15 5 39 16
6.5 7.8 4.6 4.7 9.6 10.5 3.2 7.1 9.3 5.2 6.0 4.7 9.0 9.5 3.7 2.0 6.7 4.3
D.N.S. 16 - 4 8 S 5 - * 6 2 3 3 2 1 2 4 7 4
1.2 - 1.5 1.5 1.3 1.5 - .2 3.2 .6 .8 1.0 1.2 1.9 N 1.6 1.2 1.1
Index(Maximum=100) 68 67 67 74 62 60 76 63 65 66 70 72 65 62 70 78 69 70

— -~ — . )
. - . . N\ . ) - R . y e ', ( ) «
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‘ $.6 Q.16a Below is a list of organizations to which Canada belongs. Please indicate how familiar you are with each: very
|

|

familiar, somewhat familiar, not very familiar, or not at all familiar.
-- The United Nations

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1598 758 840 469 289 382 458 629 222 136 592 639 495 121 807 167 131 233
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 659 7461 399 260 337 404 532 204 110 540 493 377 98 769 172 113 226

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very familiar
(100) 453 245 208 154 91 103 105 185 72 33 160 145 114 27 264 65 35 76
32.4 37.2 28.1 38.7 3.8 30.5 26.1 34.8 35.4 29.7 29.6 29.4 30.3 27.2 34.3 37.7 30.9 33.5

Somewhat ,
familiar (66.7) 621 298 323 172 126 160 163 242 90 54 231 225 175 41 339 74 53 101 ‘
66,6 45.2 43.6 43.1 48.4 47.6 40.3 455 44.2 4B.7 42.7 45.7 46.3 41,5 446.1 43.0 46.8 44.8 |
Not very ‘
familiar (33.3) 219 78 141 48 30 55 85 74 29 15 95 85 59 23 105 13 20 35 |
15.6 11.8 19.0 12.0 1.5 16.5 21.1 %.0 14.2 13.8 17.6 17.1 15.6 22.9 13.7 7.7 17.9 15.6 |
|

Not at all
familiar (0) - 9N 35 56 22 13 13 43 24 10 8 47 34 26 7 52 18 3 10 ‘
6.5 5.3 7.6 5.4 5.0 3.8 10.7 4.5 5.1 7.6 8.7 6.8 6.9 7.6 6.7 10.5 3.0 4.5 ‘
D.N.S. v 16 3 13 3 1 [ 7 6 2 * 8 4 3 1 9 2 2 4 |
1.2 .5 1.8 .7 .3 1.7 1.8 1.2 1.0 .2 1.4 .9 .9 .8 1.2 1.0 1.4 1.6 |
Index(Maximum=100) 68 72 65 72 71 69 61 7 70 67 65 66 67 63 69 70 69 70 ‘
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. 8.6 0.16a Below is a list of organizations to which Canada belongs. Please indicate how familiar you are with each: very
familiar, somewhat familiar, not very familiar, or not at all familiar.

-- The United Nations

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very familiar
€100)

Somewhat
familiar (66.7)

Not very
familiar (33.3)

Not at all
famitiar (0)

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

_ . a0 _ , ~ . .
7. - - 10

TOTAL At Home No Kids

100.0

453
32.4

621
44.4

219
15.6

91
6.5
16
1.2

68

N »
or o

48

36.7

36
27.8

18
14.1

2.1

54

RESIDENCE

250
33.0

359
47.5

95
12.6

42
5.5
10
1.3

70

REPORT C1008(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

LANGUAGE

100.0

375
34.4

501
46.0

143
13.2

58
5.3
12
1.1

70

- —
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S.6 Q.16a Below is a list of organizations to which Canada belongs. Please indicate how familiar you are with each: very
|
|

familiar, somewhat familiar, not very familiar, or not at all familiar.
-- The Commonweal th

NUMBER OF |
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME  WAGE EARNERS |
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- |
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- .Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 mn 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380

1060.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very familiar
(100) 363 46 62 175 58 42 16 23 26 e 113 92 57 106 118 98 159 107
26.0 27.3 25.9 33.8 16.5 13.7 375 18.6 13.9 22.6 28.1 35.5 26.4 18.8 29.0 37.0 27.3 28.0

|

|

Somewhat
familiar (66.7) 575 77 106 220 120 101 19 52 82 131 178 99 84 208 180 115 238 155
| : 41.0 45.7 44.6 42.5 33.9 32.4 - 45.3 42.3 434 39.4 44.2 38.2 39.0 37.1 44.3 43.5 40.8 40.6
| Not very
‘ familiar (33.3) 313 - 30 54 83 17z 111 6 30 57 88 78 46 44 163 82 39 120 90
\ 22.4 17.7 22.6 16.0 33.0 35.6 4.0 24.6 29.9 26.5 19.4 17.9 20.4 29.0 20.1 14.7 20.5 23.8
Not at all
familiar (0) 129 14 15 31 55 53 1 15 20 37 29 18 26 73 23 9 59 25
9.2 8.2 6.1 6.0 15.5 17.2 3.2 12.3 10.4 111 7.2 7.0 1.9 13.0 5.7 3.2 101 6.6
D.N.S. 19 2 2 9 4 4 - 3 5 2 4 4 5 12 3 4 7 4
1.4 1.1 .8 1.8 1.1 1.2 - 2.2 2.5 .5 1.1 1.4 2.3 2.1 .9 1.6 1.3 1.0

Index(Maximum=100) 62 64 64 69 51 48 72 56 54 58 65 68 61 54 66 72 62 64




——
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S.6 0.16a Below is a list of organizations to which Canada belongs. Please indicate how familiar you are with each: very

familiar, somewhat familiar, not very familiar, or not at all familiar.

-- The Commonweal th

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1598 758 840 469 289 382 458 629 222 136 592 639 495 121 807 167 131 233
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 659 741 399 260 337 404 532 204 110 540 493 377 98 769 172 113 226

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very familiar
(100) 363 194 169 130 64 81 88 159 52 19 131 114 93 18 217 50 22 70
26.0 29.4 22.9 32.5 24.7 261 21.9 29.9 25.3 17.3 2.3 23.0 24.5 17.8 28.3 29.0 19.7 30.8

Somewhat

familiar (66.7) 575 293 282 162 131 148 133 220 90 55 201 201 161 35 320 71 51 90
41.0 44.4 38.0 40.7 50.2 44.1 33.0 41.4 4463 49.9 37.2 40.8 42.7 35.2 1.7 41.1 45.6 39.7

Not very

familiar (33.3) 313 125 188 78 47 81 107 114 45 20 132 118 79 34 150 3 27 45
22.4 19.0 25.4 19.6 18.2 23.9 26.5 21.4 21.9 18.1 24.5 24.0 20.8 34.4 19.6 18.1 23.8 20.1

Not at all

familiar (0) 129 45 85 28 16 21 64 34 15 16 63 55 41 12 68 19 10 17
9.2 6.8 11.4 7.0 6.3 6.2 15.8 6.3 7.5 14.4 N1M.7 11.2 10.9 11.7 8.8 10.8 8.5 7.3

D.N.S. 19 3 17 1 1 6 1" 5 2 * 12 5 4 1 13 2 3 5
1.4 4 2.3 .3 .5 1.7 2.7 .9 1.0 .2 2.3 1.0 1.1 .8 1.7 1.0 2.4 2.1

Index(Maximum=100) 62 66 58 66 65 63 54 65 63 57 59 59 61 53 64 63 59 65
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$.6 Q.16a Below is a list of organizations to which Canada belongs. Please indicate how familiar you are with each: very
familiar, somewhat familiar, not very familiar, or not at all familiar.

-- The Commonweal th

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very familiar
€100)

Somewhat
familiar (66.7)

Not very
familiar (33.3)

Not at all
familiar (0)

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

SINGLES

Single
Male/
No Kids

Less
Than
H.Sch.

Some
Univ.
/More

REPORT C1009(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

............................................................................................................................

LANGUAGE

Adult

child

TOTAL At Home
1598 141
1400 148
100.0 100.0
363 34
26.0 22.8
575 71
41.0 47.7
313 29
22.4 19.5
129 12
9.2 7.9
19 3
1.4 2.0
62 62

85
100.0

26
30.7

37
43.2

18
21.2

26
26.9

41
42.6

16
16.9

o
o ~N ©

~
.

63

134
100.0

20
14.6

46
34.1

EDUCATION
Some/

Compl. Tech./
H.Sch. College
651 388
560 335
100.0 100.0
112 73
20.0 22.0
‘228 148
40.7 44.2
143 88
25.6 26.2
68 21
12.2 6.2
9 5
1.6 1.5
57 61

357
100.0

153
42.9

150
42.1

37
10.4

15
4.2

AREA

Urban Rural
1245 353
1270 130
100.0 100.0
346 18
27.2 13.8
529 45
41.7 35.1
272 42
21.4  32.2
107 22
8.5 16.9
17 3
1.3 2.0
63 49

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
612 888
536 756
100.0 100.0
17 213
21.8 28.2
202 333
37.6 4400
145 146
27.0 19.4
68 50
12.6 6.7
5 13
.9 1.7
56 65

100.0

37
27.1

54
39.9

100.0

201
25.0

336
41.8

181
22.5

UNION
AFFILIATION
Non-
Union
505 1079
441 945
100.0 100.0
130 228
29.5 24.2
187 3182
42.4 40,5
85 227
19.4 24.0
33 95
7.4 10.1
6 12
1.3 1.3
65 60

1.4
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§.6 0.16a Below is a list of organizations to which Canada belongs. Please indicate how familiar you are with each: very
familiar, somewhat familiar, not very familiar, or not at all familiar.

-- La Francophonie

NUMBER OF

REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K

Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 I 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very familiar

(100) 92 4 2 16 67 66 1 2 12 19 30 17 13 46
6.6 2.7 .8 3.1 19.0 21.2 3.1 2.0 6.4 5.8 7.5 6.7 6.1 8.3

Somewhat
familiar (66.7) 215 7 23 56 119 112 6 10 34 48 61 b4 28 88
15.4 4.4 9.5 10.8 33.6 36.0 15.3 8.3 17.8 14.4 15.2 17.2 12.8 15.8

Not very
familiar (33.3) 429 49 7 152 109 89 20 48 . 51 106 133 89 50 164
30.7 29.4 29.6 29.4 30.9 28.6 48.0 39.3 26.7 32.0 33.0 34.3 23.3 29.3

Not at all

familiar (0) 627 102 136 277 52 38 14 59 89 157 173 98 11 244
44.8 60.9 57.3 53.5 14.8 12.2 33.6 47.8 46.7 47.1 42.8 37.9 51.2 43.5
D.N.S. 37 4 7 17 6 6 - 3 5 2 6 10 14 18
2.7 2.6 2.8 3.2 1.7 2.0 - 2.7 2.5 7 1.5 3.9 6.5 3.2
Index(Maximum=100) 28 16 18 - 21 53 56 29 21 28 26 29 31 24 29

$35Kk $60K
-$59K Plus Single Dual +

405 264 584 380
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

25 12 38 22
6.2 4.4 6.5 5.7

67 43 103 51
16.4 16.2 17.6 13.5

116 9% 168 134
28.6 35.4 28.9 35.2

192 110 257 170
47.4 1.7 441 446
6 6 17 4
1.4 2.2 2.9 1.0

27 28 29 27



DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report
S.6 Q.16a Below is a list of organizations to which Canada belongs. Please indicate how familiar you are with each: very
familiar, somewhat familiar, not very familiar, or not at all familiar.

-- La Francophonie

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very familiar
(100)

Somewhat

familiar  (66.7)

Not very

familiar (33.3)

Not at all
familiar (0)

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

TOTAL

6.6

215
15.4

429
30.7

627
44.8
37
2.7

28

Male Female

659
100.0

53
8.1

101
15.4

208
31.6

284
43.0
13
1.9

29

741
100.0

39
5.2

113
15.3

221
29.8

343
46.3
25
3.3

26

MALE
Work- Not
ing Working
469 289
399 260
100.0 100.0
37 16
9.4 6.1
56 45
14.1 17.4
139 69
34.8 26.7
164 120
41.1 45.9
3 10
.6 3.9
31 28

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
382 458
337 404
100.0 100.0
14 25
4.0 6.2
59 54
17.6 13.4
108 113
32.0 28.0
146 197
43.5 48.7
9 i5
2.8 3.8
27 25

WORKING STATUS

Not In

Part Unemp- Labour

Time

14
6.6

32
15.4

loyed

110

15
14.0

35
31.5

Force

540
100.0

32
5.9

80
14.9

143
26.6

261
48.3
24
4.4

26

REPORT C1010(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

493
100.0

27
5.6

377
100.0

18
4.7

47
12.4

98
100.0

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

17

769
100.0

51
6.6

133
17.2

219
28.5

339
44.1
27
3.6

29

Kids



DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C1010(continuation)
S.6 Q.16a Below is a list of organizations to which Canada belongs. Please indicate how familiar you are with each: very

familiar, somewhat familiar, not very familiar, or not at all familiar.

-- La Francophonie o

) UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some ‘
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1598 141 95 106 167 651 388 377 1245 353 612 888 158 508 932 505 1079 1128 470
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 148 85 96 134 560 335 357 1270 130 536 756 135 460 804 441 945 1089 n

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very familiar
(100) 92 5 " 6 4 28 24 33 87 5 58 28 16 34 42 34 55 26 66
6.6 3.3 12.8 6.4 3.0 5.0 7.2 9.3 6.9 3.5 10.9 3.7 12.0 7.3 5.2 7.6 5.8 2.4 21.2

Somewhat

familiar (66.7) 215 30 14 21 23 81 54 56 198 17 87 102 22 79 114 67 144 103 112
15.4° 20.5 16.5 22.4 17.5 14.6 16.0 15.8 15.6 13.4 16.3 13.4 16.6 17.1 14.2 15.2 15.2 9.4 36.0

Not very L

familiar (33.3) 429 38 27 26 37 170 112 107 385 45 177 224 39 138 252 149 278 340 89
30.7 . 25.4 31.4 26.7 27.5 30.3 33.4 30.0 30.3 34.7 33.0 29.6 28.7 30.1 31.4 33.8 29.5 31.3 28.6

Not at all . S

familiar (0) 627 72: 34 39 64 267 134 155 570 56 206 374 56 187 384 184 440 589 38
44.8 48.8 39.4 40.9 47.5 47.7 40.1 43,5 44.9 43.5 38.5 495 41.0 40.6 47.8 41.6 46.6 54.1 12.2

D.N.S. 37 3 - 3 6 14 1 5 31 6 7 29 2 23 12 8 28 3 [
2.7 2.0 - 3.6 4.5 2.5 3.3 1.4 2.4 5.0 1.4 3.8 1.7 5.0 1.5 1.8 2.9 2.9 2.0

Index(Maximum=100) 28 26 34 3 25 25 30 30 28 25 33 23 33 30 25 30 27 20 56



DATE 04/07/95 :

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C1011
$.6 Q.16a Below is a list of organizations to which Canada belongs. Please indicate how familiar you are with each: very
familiar, somewhat familiar, not very familiar, or not at all familiar.

-- The Organization of American States or OAS

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 in 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very familiar )
(100) 57 6 4 27 16 14 3 4 7 8 16 20 7 25 1" 14 25 15
4.1 3.4 1.6 5.3 4.6 4.4 6.3 3.3 3.5 2.5 4.0 7.7 3.0 4.5 2.6 5.5 4.2 3.9

Somewhat

familiar (66.7) 270 35 47 105 68 60 8 15 21 43 3 78 55 91 78 65 107 72
19.3 20.8 19.9 20.3 19.3 19.1 20.3 12.0 11.1 13.1 18.0 30.3 25.5 16.3 19.3 24.7 18.3 19.0

Not very

familiar (33.3) 529 47 96 188 155 137 18 44 77 121 156 104 7 230 147 98 213 153
37.8 27.8 40.1 36.3 44.0 44.2 42.8 35.7 40.6 36.4 38.7 40.3 33.0 41.1 36.2 37.3 36.4 40.3

Not at atl

familiar (0) 510 79 88 180 106 95 " 58 81 153 152 52 72 200 160 81 224 134
36.6 46.8 :37.1 34.7 29.9 30.4 26.3 46.8 42.4 45.9 37.7 20.2 33.5 35.6 39.4 30.7 38.3 35.3

D.N.S. 33 2 3 17 8 () 2 3 5 7 7 4 1" 14 10 5 16 6
2.4 1.3 1.3 3.3 2.2 2.0 4.3 2.3 2.5 2.2 1.6 1.5 5.0 2.5 2.5 1.9 2.7 1.5

Index(Maximum=100) 30 27 29 32 33 32 36 24 25 24 29 42 33 30 28 35 29 30



DATE 04/07/95 :

958001 Goldfarb Report : REPORT C1011(continuation)
S.6 Q.16a Below is a list of organizations to which Canada belongs. Please indicate how familiar you are with each: very

familiar, somewhat familiar, not very familiar, or not at all familiar.

-- The Organization of American States or OAS

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1598 758 840 469 289 382 458 629 222 136 592 639 495 121 807 167 131 233
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 659 741 399 260 337 404 532 204 110 540 493 377 98 769 172 113 226

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.¢ 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

" Very familiar
(100) 57 37 20 21 16 8 12 21 8 3 25 17 13 4 36 13 3 10
4.1 5.6 2.7 5.3 6.2 2.5 2.9 3.9 4.1 2.3 4.6 3.5 3.5 4.3 4.7 7.5 2.5 4.5

Somewhat

familiar (66.7) 270 153 117 86 68 54 63 103 36 15 115 73 56 13 183 32 22 72
19.3 23.2 15.8 21.4 26.0 16.1 15.6 19.4 17.9 13.5 21.2 14.8 14.8 13.7 23.8 18.5 19.5 32.0

Not very

familiar (33.3) 529 248 281 152 97 137 144 21 78 43 189 195 147 42 269 65 42 70
37.8 37.7 38.0 38.0 37.1 40.8 35.6 39.6 38.4 39.1 35.1 39.5 39.0 43.0 35.0 37.8 37.3 30.8

Not at all

familiar (0) 510 208 302 134 74 127 174 183 78 50 195 201 156 37 256 60 38 65
36.4 31.6 40.7 33.5 28.6 37.8 43.2 34.5 38.0 44.9 36.1 40.8 41.4 37.1 33.3 35.1 34.1 28.5

D.N.S. 33 13 21 7 6 10 1" 14 3 * 16 7 5 2 25 2 8 10
2.4 1.9 2.8 1.8 2.2 2.9 2.7 2.6 1.5 .2 3.0 1.4 1.3 1.9 3.2 1.0 6.7 4.2

Index(Maximum=100) 30 34 27 33 37 28 26 31 29 24 3 27 27 28 33 33 30 38

- - > c . )




DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report : REPORT C1011(continuation)
S.6 Q.16a Below is a list of organizations to which Canada belongs. Please indicate how familiar you are with each: very

familiar, somewhat familiar, not very familiar, or not at all familiar.

-- The Organization of American States or OAS

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION ) AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adutt Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1598 141 95 106 167 651 388 377 1245 353 612 888 158 508 932 505 1079 1128 470
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 148 85 96 134 560 335 357 1270 130 536 756 135 460 804 441 945 1089 N

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very familiar .
(100) 57 8 5 2 4 19 19 15 54 3 21 30 3 22 33 16 41 43 14
6.1 5.1 6.4 1.7 2.6 3.5 5.8 4.2 4.3 2.1 4.0 4.0 2.0 4.7 4.1 3.7 4.3 4.0 4.4

Somewhat . . '

familiar (66.7) 270 19 13 20 34 101 45 88 250 21 85 161 23 120 128 90 176 211 60
19.3 13.1 15.0 21.4 25.2 18.0 13.4 246 19.7 15.9 15.8 21.3 17.0 26.0 15.9 20.4 18.6 19.4 19.1

Not very

familiar (33.3) 529 55 35 40 43 205 138 136 479 50 219 276 58 161 310 162 363 392 137
37.8 37.0 41.6 41.7 31.9 36.6 4t.4 38.1 37.7 38.7 40.9 36.5 43.1 34.9 38.6 36.7 38.4 36.0 44.2

Not at all

familiar (0) 510 63 32 29 50 224 119 114 457 53 200 268 48 141 321 162 344 415 95

' 36.4 42.7 37.1 30.7 37.1  40.1 35.6 31.9 36.0 40.9 37.3 35.4 35.4 30.5 39.9 36.7 36.4 38.1 30.4

D.N.S. 33 3 - 4 4 1 13 4 30 3 1 21 3 18 12 L A 27 (]

2.4 2.0 - 4.6 3.2 1.9 3.9 1.2 2.4 2.5 2.0 2.8 2.4 0

3.9 1.5 2.5 2.2 2.5 2.

Index(Maximum=100) 30 27 30 31 n 28 30 34 n 26 29 31 28 35 28 30 30 30 32




DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report

S$.6 0.16a Below is a list of organizations to which Canada belongs. Please indicate how familiar you are
familiar, somewhat familiar, not very familiar, or not at all familiar.

-~ The Group of Sevel or G-7

REGION AGE

Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64

with each: very

REPORT C1012

x

ROUSEHOLD INCOME

$60K
Plus

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 311 42 123 190 332 403 258
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very familiar
(100) 242 26 17 131 47 36 1" 22 34 61 66 48
17.3  15.7 7.0 25.2 13.3 1.7 25.4 17.6 17.7 18.3 16.5 18.8

Somewhat

famitiar (66.7) 440 48 87 178 82 64 17 46 46 92 145 93
31.5 28.8 36.7 34.3 23.1 20.6 41.6 37.0 24.3 27.7 35.9 36.0

Not very .

familiar (33.3) 372 40 78 114 116 107 9 24 51 95 101 66
26.6 24.0 32.6 22.0 33.0 34.4 22.3 19.5 27.0 28.5 25.1 25.7

Not at all

familiar (0) 319 50 54 88 97 93 5 29 52 83 86 44
22.8 30.0 22.7 17.0 27.5 29.7 10.8 23.8 27.2 25.0 21.3 16.9

D.N.S. 27 3 3 8 1" 1 - 3 7 2 5 7

1.9 1.6 1.1 1.5 3.1 3.5 - 2.1 3.9 .6 1.2 2.7
Index(Maximum=100) 48 44 43 56 41 38 61 50 45 46 49 53

=~ ik - A

146

26.1

168
30.0

158
28.2
15

42

100.0

106
18.2

197
33.8

133
22.7

138
23.6
10
1.7

49

108
28.5

125
32.9

50



DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C1012(continuation)
S.6 Q.16a Below is a list of organizations to which Canada belongs. Please indicate how familiar you are with each: very

famitiar, somewhat familiar, not very familiar, or not at all familiar.

-- The Group of Sevel or G-7

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
» Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1598 758 840 469 289 382 458 629 222 136 592 639 495 121 807 167 131 233
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 659 741 399 260 337 404 532 204 110 540 493 377 98 769 172 113 226

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very familiar
(100) 242 145 97 108 37 45 53 107 45 15 74 7 64 7 147 3 29 3
17.3 22.0 13.1 27.0 1%.4 13.2 13.0 20.2 22.0 13.6 13.7 14.4 17.1 6.8 19.2 18.1 26.1 13.7

Somewhat )
" familiar (66.7) 440 226 215 121 104 113 102 180 55 37 164 151 124 20 256 48 43 86

31.5 34.2 29.0 30.4 40.0 33.6 25.2 33.8 26.8 33.7 30.4 30.7 32.9 20.2 33.2 27.7 38.3 37.8

Not very

familiar (33.3) 372 167 205 112 55 92 113 144 60 20 142 142 97 39 189 44 24 56
26.6 25.3 27.7 28.0 21.1  27.4 28.0 27.1 29.5 18.0 26.4 28.9 25.6 39.9 6.6 25.5 21.5 24.5

Not at all

familiar (0) 319 114 205 55 59 77 128 92 40 38 146 122 87 32 160 48 14 43
22.8  17.3 27.6 13.8 2.6 22.8 31.7 17.2 19.8 34.4 27.1 24.8 23.1 32.3 20.9 27.7 12.7 19.1

D.N.S. 27 8 19 3 5 10 9 9 4 * 13 6 5 1 17 2 2 1
1.9 1.2 2.5 .8 1.9 3.0 2.1 1.8 1.8 .2 2.4 1.2 1.3 .8 2.2 1.0 1.4 4.8

Index(Maximum=100) 48 54 43 57 49 46 40 53 51 42 44 45 48 34 51 46 60 50




DATE 04/07/95
958001 Goldfarb Report .
S.6 0.16a Below is a list of organizations to which Canada belongs. Please indicate how familiar you are with each: very
familiar, somewhat familiar, not very familiar, or not at all familiar.
-- The Group of Sevel or G-7

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very familiar
(100)

Somewhat
familiar (66.7)

Not very
familiar (33.3)

Not at atl
familiar (0)

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

Single
Female/
No Kids

Less
Than
H.Sch.

Some
Univ.
/More

REPORT C1012(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

LANGUAGE

100.0

242
17.3

440
31.5

372
26.6

319
22.8

27
1.9

SINGLES

Adult Single
Child Males
TOTAL At Home No Kids
141 95
148 85
100.0 100.0
33 23
22.0 26.5
34 24
23.3 28.3
42 26
28.2 30.7
36 12
24.4 14.1
3 *
2.0 .3
48 56

48

18
18.9

29
30.3

26
27.1

134
100.0

17
13.0

25
18.3

34.6

EDUCATION
Some/

Compl. Tech./
H.Sch. College
651 388
560 335
100.0 100.0
60 54
10.7 16.2
161 105
28.7 31.4
163 90
29.1 27.0
170 75
30.3 22.3
[ 10
1.1 3.0
40 48

357
100.0

108
30.1

148
41.5

64

AREA

Urban Rural
1245 353
1270 130
100.0 100.0
236 6
18.6 4.7
403 38
31.7 29.0
334 38
26.3  29.6
275 44
21.6  34.1
23 3
1.8 2.6
49 35

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
612 888
536 756
100.0 100.0
95 126
17.8 16.6
137 276
25.5 36.5
136 201
25.4 26.5
160 137
29.8 18.1
8 17
1.5 2.3
44 51

36
26.8

32
23.7

48

165
35.8

13
24.5

87
18.9
15
3.3

51

UNION

AFFILIATION
Non-
Union Union
505 1079
441 945
100.0 100.0
84 157
19.0 16.6
141 296
31.9 31.3
124 264
28.0 25.9
86 230
19.5 24.3
7 18
1.6 1.9
50 47

100.0

206
18.9

376
34.5

265
24.3

226
20.8
16
1.4

51

107
34.4

93
29.7
1
3.5

38



DATE 04/07/95 .

958001 Goldfarb Report : REPORT C1013
S$.6 Q.16a Below is a list of organizations to which Canada belongs. Please indicate how familiar you are with each: very
familiar, somewhat familiar, not very familiar, or not at all familiar.

-- The Asia-Pacific Economic Cooperation Forum

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 31 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very familiar

€100) 38 1 4 14 9 8 1 1 10 6 1" 6 4 16 7 10 1" 13
2.7 6.4 1.5 2.8 2.4 2.5 1.5 .8 5.4 2.0 2.7 2.4 2.0 2.9 1.8 3.6 1.9 3.5
Somewhat .
familiar (66.7) 144 22 26 61 25 19 6 10 23 35 40 26 19 49 36 43 72 36
10.3 12.9 10.9 11.8 7.0 6.1 13.6 8.5 12.0 10.6 9.8 10.2 8.9 8.7 8.8 16.3 12.3 9.6
Not very
familiar (33.3) 533 64 93 202 135 109 26 39 60 124 153 117 78 194 163 107 205 175
38.0 38.2 38.9 39.0 38.2 35.0 61.9 32.0 31.6 37.4 38.0 45.5 36.1 34.7 40.2 40.7 35.1 46.1
Not at all '
familiar (0) 656 69 113 224 178 168 10 72 92 165 192 104 102 287 191 100 287 150
46.8 41.2 47.5 43.2 50.4 54.0 23.0 58.5 48.5 49.5 47.7 40.4 47.2 51.3 47.1 37.8 49.3 39.3
D.N.S. 30 2 3 17 7 7 - * 5 2 7 4 12 14 9 4 9 6
2.1 1.3 ..1.2 3.3 2.1 2.4 - .2 2.5 .5 1.9 1.4 5.7 2.5 241 1.6 1.5 1.6

Index(Maximum=100) 23 28 22 24 20 19 3 17 25 22 22 25 21 21 22 28 22 26



DATE 04/07/95
958001 Goldfarb Report
S.6 Q.16a Below is a list of organizations to which Canada belongs. Please indicate how familiar you are with each: very
familiar, somewhat familiar, not very familiar, or not at all familiar.
-- The Asia-Pacific Economic Cooperation Forum

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very familiar
(100)

Somewhat
familiar (66.7)

Not very
familiar (33.3)

Not at all
familiar (0)

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

TOTAL

144
10.3

533
38.0

656

46.8

30
2.1

23

SEX

Male Female
758 840
659 741
100.0 100.0
23 15
3.5 2.0
85 59
12.9 7.9
267 266
40.5 35.9
276 380
41.8 51.3
9 21
1.4 2.8
26 20

MALE
Work- Not
ing Working
469 289
399 260
100.0 100.0
16 -7
4.1 2.7
51 34
12.8 13.0
170 97
42.6 37.2
160 116
40.1 44 .4
2 7
.5 2.7
27 264

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
382 458
337 404
100.0 100.0
10 5
2.9 1.3
30 29
8.9 7.2
129 137
38.3 33.9
159 221
47.3 54.7
9 12
2.7 3.0
22 18

100.0

16
3.0

WORKING STATUS

Not In

Part Unemp- Labour

Time

204
100.0

10
4.8

18
8.8

76
37.2

Loyed

110

45
40.4

60
54.0

18

Force

58
10.7

182
33.7

2N
50.1
19
3.4

21

REPORT C1013(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Singte
Parent Parent Parent

377

98

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

17

83
10.8

300
39.0

342
44.5
22
2.8

24

19
1.2

60
35.0

13
11.5

47
42.0

48
42.5

2.4

24

24
10.6

91
40.4

94
41.6
12
5.1

24



DATE 04/07/95 :

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C1013(continuation)
S.6 Q.16a Below is a list of organizations to which Canada belongs. Please indicate how familiar you are with each: very

familiar, somewhat familiar, not very familiar, or not at all familiar.

-~ The Asia-Pacific Economic Cooperation Forum

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1598 141 95 106 167 651 388 377 1245 353 612 888 158 508 932 505 1079 1128 470
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 148 85 96 134 560 335 357 1270 130 536 756 135 460 804 441 945 1089 n

100.0  100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very familiar
(100) 38 5 6 3 5 9 8 16 37 2 18 18 3 14 22 12 25 30 8
2.7 3.4 7.4 2.8 4.0 1.7 2.4 4.4 2.9 1.2 3.4 2.3 2.0 2.9 2.7 2.7 2.6 2.8 2.5

Somewhat )

familiar (66.7) 144 24 5 9 15 44 31 51 134 9 48 79 11 49 84 46 95 125 19
10.3 16.2 5.9 9.0 1.3 7.9 9.2 14.4 10.6 7.1 8.9 10.4 8.0 10.6 10.4 10.4 10.1 11.4 6.1

Not very .

familiar (33.3) 533 51 40 38 43 204 130 149 491 42 194 293 50 186 297 m 357 424 109
38.0 34.5 46.6 39.9 32.3 36.5 38.9 41.7 38.6 32.3 36.1 38.8 37.1 40.3 36.9 38.8 37.8 38.9 35.0

Not at all

familiar (0) 656 65 34 43 64 288 158 140 582 74 266 349 69 197 389 203 449 487 168
46.8 43.8 40.0 44.5 48.0 51.5 47.1 39.1 45.8 S57.0 49.6 46.2 51.1 42.8 4B.4  46.0 47.5 44.8 54.0

D.N.S. 30 3 - 4 [ 13 8 1 27 3 1 17 . 3 15 12 9 19 23 7
2.1 2.0 - 3.8 4.3 2.4 2.5 . 4 2.1 2.4 2.1 2.3 1.9 3.3 1.5 2.1 2.0 2.1 2.4

Index(Maximum=100) 23 26 27 23 23 20 22 28 23 17 22 23 20 24 22 23 22 24 19
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958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C1014
'$.6 2.16b Now please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations: very high, fairly

high, not very high or none at all.

-- The United Nations

. NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- TYotal French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 311 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very high (100) 618 66 113 250 138 110 28 52 83 136 181 125 9 223 185 142 261 178
44.2 39.0 47.4 48.2 39.0 35.4 66.4 42.4 43.7 40.8 44.9 48.4 433 39.8 45.8 53.8 44.8 46.8
Fairly high (66.7) 571 75 93 200 145 133 13 57 78 142 172 103 75 239 175 94 245 152
40.8 44.8 39.1 38.6 41.2 42.6 30.2 46.5 40.9 42.9 42.6 40.0 34.8 42.6 43.2 35.8 41.9 40.0

Not very . .
high (33.3) 115 14 22 38 37 36 1 4 15 27 3 17 25 54 27 15 37 30
8.2 8.6 9.1 7.3 10.4 11.6 1.7 3.6 7.6 8.0 7.7 6.7 11.8 9.6 6.6 5.6 6.4 7.8
None at all (0) 41 7 5 9 18 17 1 C 2 8 10 9 4 1 21 8 4 19 8
3.0 4.3 2.1 1.7 5.0 5.4 1.7 1.9 4.2 2.9 2.1 1.5 5.2 3.7 2.0 1.7 3.2 2.2
D.N.S. 55 5 6 21 15 15 - 7 7 18 1" 9 1 24 10 8 22 12
3.9 3.2 2.4 4.1 4.4 5.0 - 5.6 3.6 5.3 2.7 3.4 4.9 4.3 2.4 3.1 3.7 3.1
Index(Maximum=100) 77 74 78 80 3 7 87 79 76 76 78 80 74 75 79 82 78 79



DATE 04/07/95
958001 Goldfarb Report

REPORT C1014(continuation)

$.6 Q.16b Now please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations: very high, fairly

high, not very high or none at all.
-- The United Nations

WORKING STATUS

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

17

Kids

SEX MALE FEMALE
Work- Not Work- Not
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working
Unweighted row 1598 758 840 469 289 382 458
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 659 741 399 260 337 404
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very high (100) 618 285 333 175 110 151 182

44.2 43.2 45.0 43.9 42.3  44.9 45.0

(66.7) 571 27 299 163 108 147 152
40.8 41.1 40.4 40.8 41.6 43.8 37.6

Fairly high

Not very

high (33.3) 115 e 40 44 32 12 28
8.2 1.4 5.4 10.9 12.1 3.4 7.1

None at all (0) 41 20 21 14 6 6 15
3.0 3.1 2.8 3.6 2.2 1.8 3.7

D.N.S. 55 8 47 3 5 21 26
3.9 1.2 6.4 7 1.8 6.1 6.6

Index(Maximum=100) 77 75 79 7 7 80 78

100.0

244
45.9

222
41.7

42
8.0

Not In

Part Unemp- Labour
Time Lloyed Force
222 136 592
204 110 540
100.0 100.0 100.0
82 53 230
40.3 48.4 42.6
89 44 213
43.5 39.5 39.5
13 8 52
6.2 6.8 9.5
12 2 18
6.0 2.0 3.3
8 4 27
3.9 3.3 5.1
74 80 76

22 14

6
5
3
2.6 2.7 2.8
7
4.4 3.8 7.3

76 I£4 74

3.4

30
3.9

W
.
N oSO

W

82
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958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C1014(continuation)
§.6 0.16b Now please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations: very high, fairly ‘

high, not very high or none at all.

-- The United Nations

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3or Non-

TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent OwWn One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1598 141 95 106 167 651 388 377 1245 353 612 888 158 508 932 505 1079 1128 470
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 148 85 96 134 560 335 357 1270 130 536 756 135 460 804 441 945 1089 3N
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very high  (100) 618 78 34 54 43 238 131 199 577 41 228 333 7 182 365 191 418 508 110
44.2 52.9 39.9 56.7 32.3 42.6 39.3 55.7 45.4 31.7 42.4 441 52,5 39.6 45.4 43.3  44.2 46.7 35.4
Fairly high (66.7) 571 53 41 26 53 222 163 129 515 56 222 310 41 194 336 188 380 438 133
40.8 35.5 48.2 27.2 39.6 39.6 48.6 36.3 40.5 43.0 41.4 41,0 30.1 42.1 41.8 42.7 40.2 40.2 42.6

Not very
high (33.3) 115 1" 7 9 19 56 24 15 98 17 41 67 14 48 53 28 86 79 36
8.2 7.5 7.9 9.5 14.3 10.0 7.1 4.3 7.7 13.3 7.7 8.8 10.2 10.5 6.6 6.4 9.1 7.3 11.6
None at all (0) 41 3 3 2 8 18 6 5 33 9 24 16 6 13 23 12 29 24 17
a 3.0 2.0 3.2 2.3 6.3 3.3 1.7 1.5 2.6 6.8 4.5 2.1 4.2 2.8 2.9 2.8 3.1 2.2 5.4
D.N.S. 55 3 1 4 10 25 " 8 48 7 22 31 4 23 27 21 32 39 15
- 3.9 2.0 .8 4.3 7.5 4.5 3.4 2.3 3.8 5.2 4.0 4.1 3.2 5.0 3.4 4.8 3.4 3.6 5.0

|

| Index{Maximum=100) 77 81 75 82 69 76 7 83 78 68 76 77 78 75 78 78 77 .79 7

&

3
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-- The Commonweal th

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very high  (100)

Fairly high

Not very
high (33.3)

None at all (0)

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

€66.7)

600

42.9

269
19.2

83
5.9

64
4.6

65

Pra-

B.C. iries
181 260
168 238
100.0 100.0
45 76
26.7 31.8
76 96
45.3 40.5
26 48
15.7 20.2
15 10
8.7 4.3
6 8
3.7 3.2
64 68

ont-

REGION

ario Quebec Quebec

173
33.3

216
41.6
87
16.9

16
3.1

26
5.0

70

Quebec
42
100.0

18
43.2

18
43.6

37
19.7

17
8.9

10
5.4

62

332
100.0

68
20.5

160
48.2
66
19.9

20
5.9

18
5.5

63

81

31.6
110
42.6
45
17.4

12
4.7

10
3.8

68

”
35.7

70
32.4
43
20.0

13
5.9

13
6.0

68

REPORT C1015
S.6 Q.16b Now please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations: very high, fairly
high, not very high or none at all.

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

....................................................................................................................

Total French English

Under
$35K

110
19.7

36
6.4

3
- 5.5

65

$35K
-$59K

405
100.0

106
26.1

199
49.0
65
15.9

24
5.9

12
3.0

66

$60K
Plus

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

Single Dual +

106
18.2

30
5.2

29
5.0

65

6.7

12
3.1

65
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S.6 Q.16b Now please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations: very high, fairly
high, not very high or none at all.
-- The Commonweal th

WORKING STATUS

REPORT C1015(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

....................................................................................................................

Not In
Part Unemp- Labour

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

No Kids Parent

SEX MALE FEMALE

Work- Not Work- Not
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working
Unweighted row 1598 758 840 469 289 382 458
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 659 741 399 260 337 404
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very high (100) 384 186 198 101 85 78 119
27.4 28.2 26.7 25.4 32.5 23.2 29.6
Fairly high (66.7) 600 270 330 164 106 173 157
42.9 41.0 44.5 411 40.8 51.3 38.8

Not very
high (33.3) 269 150 119 97 53 52 68
19.2 22.7 16.1 24.2 20.5 15.3 16.8
None at all (0) 83 44 39 33 " " 28
5.9 6.7 5.2 8.3 4.2 3.2 6.9
D.N.S. 64 9 55 4 5 23 - 32
4.6 1.4 7.4 1.0 2.0 6.9 7.9
Index(Maximum=100) 65 64 67 62 68 67 66

-

100.0

143
26.9

239
45.0
m
20.8

23
4.3

16
3.0

66

Time loyed Force
222 136 592
204 110 540

100.0 100.0 100.0
37 33 165
18.0 30.2 30.6
98 42 217
47.9 37.8 40.1
37 24 95
18.4 21.4 17.5
21 9 30
10.3 7.9 5.5
1 3 34
5.4 2.6 6.3
59 64 67

639 495 121
493 377 98
100.0 100.0 100.0
17 91 22
23.7 241 22.2
236 181 46
47.9 48.0 46.5
89 70 16
18.0 18.5 16.5
27 18 7
5.4 4.9 7.5
24 17 7
5.0 4.5 7.3
65 65 63

Under /Adult Pre- E
17 Kids Nest
807 167 131
769 172 113

100.0 100.0 100.0 1
222 59 24
28.8 34.2 21.2
306 7 50
39.7 41.5 441
156 23 24
20,3 135 21.3
52 10 7
6.7 5.5 6.1
34 9 8
4.4 5.4 7.3
65 70 62

4.5

67
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REPORT C1015(continuation)

S.6 Q.16b Now please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations: very high, fairly
high, not very high or none at all.

-- The Commonwealth

SINGLES

single
Male/
No Kids

Single
female/
No Kids

Some
Univ.
/More

LANGUAGE

Union English French

Unweighted row 1598
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400
100.0

Very high  (100) 384
27.4

Fairly high (66.7) 600
42.9

Not very .
high (33.3) 269
19.2

None at all (0) 83
5.9

D.N.S. . 64
4.6

Index(Maximum=100) 65

6.8

3.9

85
100.0

17
19.9

37
43.4

EDUCATION

Less Some/
Than Compl. Tech./
H.Sch. H.Sch. College
167 651 388
134 560 335
100.0 100.0 100.0
25 170 86
18.5 30.4 25.6
59 217 166
44.4 38.8 49.5
27 106 54
20.2 18.9 16.2
1" 38 14
8.3 6.8 4.2
" 29 15
8.5 5.2 4.5
60 66 67

357
100.0

98
27.5

155
43.3
81
22.6

15
4.2

8
2.3

65

AREA

Urban Rural
1245 353
1270 130
100.0 100.0
353 31
27.8 24.1
550 50
43.3 38.7
240 30
18.9 23.0
73 10
5.7 7.9
56 8
4.4 6.3
66 61

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
612 888
536 756
100.0 100.0
137 214
25.6 28.4
235 328
43.8 43.5
97 144
18.0 19.0
43 33
8.0 4.4
25 36
4.6 4.7
64 67

UNION
HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION
3 or Non-
One Two More Union

158 508 932 505 1079
135 460 804 441 945
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
43 127 214 119 261
31.5 27.6 26.6 27.0 27.6
51 195 354 191 404
37.9 42.3 44.0 433 42.8
27 90 153 81 186
19.9 19.5 19.0 18.5 19.7
1 23 49 27 55
8.0 5.1 6.1 6.0 5.8
4 26 35 23 38
2.7 5.6 4.3 5.2 4.1
65 66 65 65 65

1128
1089
100.0

344
31.6

468
43.0
184
16.9

47
4.3

46
4.2

69

311
100.0

40
12.8

132
42.4
85
27.5

36
11.6

18
5.7

53
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REPORT C1016

$.6 0.16b Now please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations: very high, fairly

high, not very high or none at all.
-- La Francophonie

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

TOTAL B.C.
Unweighted row 1598 181
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168
100.0 100.0
Very high (100) 145 2
10.4 1.3
Fairly high (66.7) 322 24
23.0 14.6
Not very
high (33.3) 482 64
34.5 37.9
None at alt (0) 288 57
20.6 33.8
D.N.S. 162 21
1.6 12.4
Index(Maximum=100) 42

27

e '
-----ﬁ@-------------

238
100.0
2.9
34
146.2
92
38.6

74
31.0

32
13.4

29

REGION
Total French English Atl-
Quebec Quebec Quebec antic
51 128
42 123
100.0 100.0
3 12
8.3 10.0
9 25
21.9 20.5
67 49 18 48
19.1 15.9 42.8 39.3
27 20 7 23
7.7 6.5 17.1  18.9
21 17 4 14
6.0 5.5 9.9 11.2
64 67 41 41

o
Lg~
LE

L

16.1

25
13.0

47

36.8

64
19.2

38
"3

42

151
37.4

81
20.1

38
9.4

42

258
100.0

38
14.6

52
20.2
96
37.2

50
19.3

23
8.8

44

29.1

39
18.0

36

Under $35K $60K
$35K -$59K Plus
689 443 281
561 405 264
100.0 100.0 100.0
70 42 17
12.5 10.3 6.6
136 93 60
26.3 23.0 22.6
174 145 106
31.0 35.7 40.3
109 87 57
19.5 21.4 21.5
71 39 24
12.7 9.6 9.1
45 42 39

21.9
149
39.1

n
18.6

41
10.9

42
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S.6 Q.16b Now please indicate how high a priority Canada should put.on its role in these organizations: very high, fairly

high, not very high or none at all. U i
-- La Francophonie ) D

v PARENTS WITH
SEX MALE : FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1598 758 840 469 289 382 458 629 222 136 592 639 495 121 807 167 131 233
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 659 741 399 260 337 404 532 204 110 540 493 377 98 769 172 113 226

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very high  (100) 145 81 .64 46 35 29 35 56 19 17 50 45 29 " 88 16 12 24
10.4 12.3 8.7 11.6 13.4 8.6 8.7 10.5 9.5 15.4 9.2 9.1 7.8 11.2 11.4 9.1 10.7 10.6

Fairly high (66.7) 322 135 187 85 51 87 100 126 45 21 124 116 90 21 165 34 34 45
23.0 20.5 25.2 21.2 19.5 25.8 24.8 23.7 22.2 19.4 23.0 23.4 23.8 20.9 21.4 19.8 29.8 20.1

Not very

high (33.3) 482 229 253 152 77 120 134 191 81 46 163 186 147 34 253 66 35 65
34.5 34.8 34.2 38.1 29.7 35.5 33.1 35.9 39.6 41.3 30.1 37.7 38.9 34.7 32.9 38.4 31.3 28.8

None at all 0) 288 163 125 93 70 55 70 109 39 21 116 95 72 20 173 40 17 56
20.6 24.7 16.9 23.4 26.7 16.3 17.4 20.5 19.2 19.2 21.4 19.3 19.2 20.3 22.5 23.1 14.7 24.9

D.N.S. 162 51 m 23 28 47 65 50 19 5 87 52 39 13 90 16 15 35
11.6 7.7 15.0 5.7 10.7 13.9 16.0 9.4 9.4 4.6 16.2 10.6 10.4 12.9 11.7 9.6 13.4 15.7

Index(Maximum=100) 42 41 43 41 41 44 43 42 41 44 41 42 41 42 42 39 47 40
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S.6 Q.16b Now please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations: very high, fairly
high, not very high or none at all.
-- La Francophonie

Than

Some
Univ.
/More

RESIDENCE

REPORT C1016(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

............................................................................................................................

LANGUAGE

Union English French

Unweighted row 1598
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400
100.0
Very high  (100) 145
10.4
Fairly high (66.7) 322
23.0

Not very
high  (33.3) 482
» 34.5
None.at all - (0): 288
. . 20.6
D.N.S. 162
1.6
Index(Maximum=100) 42

SINGLES

Adult Single
child Male/
TOTAL At Home No Kids
141 95
148 85
100.0 100.0
15 19
10.3 22.1
35 13
23.7 15.3
58 26
39.0 30.0
29 23
19.5 27.3
1" 5
7.6 5.3
42 45

38
39.5

12
13.0

14
14.3

44

27.8

18
13.6

40

EDUCATION
Some/

Compl. Tech./
H.Sch. College
651 388
560 335
100.0 100.0
52 35
9.3 10.4
125 94
22.3 28.1
193 102
3.5 30.5
121 61
21.7 18.1
68 43
12.2 12.9
41 45

153
42.7

62
17.4

32
9.0

43

AREA

Urban Rural
1245 353
1270 130
100.0 100.0
137 9
10.7 6.7
299 24
23.5 18.1
435 48
34.2 36.9
260 28
20.4 21.9
141 21
1.1 16.4
43 37

Rent Oown
612 888
536 756

100.0 100.0
82 48

15.4 6.3
151 146

28.2 19.3
170 272

31.7 36.0

88 181
16.6 24.0
44 109
8.3 14.5
49 36

100.0

19
13.8

32
23.7
45
33.5

24
17.8

15
11.2

46

13.6

43

23.1
296
36.9
166
20.7
10.4

41

UNION

AFFILIATION

Non-
. Union

505 1079
441 945
100.0 100.0
47 96
10.6 10.1
101 220
22.8 23.2
158 318
35.8 33.6
86 201
19.5 21.3
50 110
11.3 1.7
43 42

1128
1089
100.0

52
4.8

191
17.6
433
39.8

268
24.6

145
13.3

34

470
311
100.0

93
30.0

131
42.1
49
15.9

20
6.5

17
5.5

67
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REPORT C€1017

S.6 Q.16b Now please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations: very high, fairly

high, not very high or none at all.

-- The Organization of American States or OAS

Pra-

TOTAL B.C. iries

Unweighted row 1598 181 260
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238
100.0 100.0 100.0

Very high  (100) 141 12 15

10.0 7.1 6.3

(66.7) 497 47 87
35.5 28.2 36.7

Fairly high

Not very : "

high (33.3) 447 65 87
32.0 38.6 36.5

None at all (0) . 173 28 29
12.4 16.6 12.2

D.N.S. 142 16 20

10.2 9.6 8.3

Index(Maximum=100) 49 43 47

ont-

REGION

Total French English

ario Quebec Quebec Quebec

518
100.0

56
10.8

181
35.0
165
31.8

52
10.1

A
12.4

51

521 470 51
353 N 42
100.0 100.0 100.0
50 41 9

4.2 13.2 21.5

131 121 10
37.1  39.0 22.8

14.1 4.8 9.

26 25 1
7.3 7.9 3.1

52 52 53

Atl-
antic

35
28.1

14
1.4

16
13.3

50

332
100.0

26
7.8

106
31.9
112
33.6

50
15.0

39
11.8

46

216
100.0

27
12.5

74
34.4
55
25.3

29
13.3

31
14.5

51

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Under $35K $60K
$35K -$59K Plus

12.6 11.9 11.8

57 36 20
10.2 8.8 7.5

49 49 51

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

10.5

49
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958001 Goldfarb Report
$.6 Q.16b Now please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations: very high, fairly
high, not very high or none at all.

-- The Organization of American States or OAS

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very high (100)

Fairly high (66.7)

Not very
high  (33.3)

None at all (0)

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

TOTAL

497
35.5

447
32.0

173
12.4

142
10.2

49

SEX

Male Female
758 840
659 741
100.0 100.0
78 63
11.8 8.5
241 255
36.6 34.5
204 243
30.9 32.9
97 76
14.7 10.3
39 103
5.9 13.9
49 49

MALE

Work- Not
ing Working
469 289
399 260
100.0 100.0
45 33
11.4 12.5
138 103
34.7 39.6
133 n
33.3 27.3
62 35
15.7 13.3
20 19
5.0 7.4

48

52 -

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
382 458
337 404
100.0 100.0
27 36
7.9 8.9
123 132
36.5 32.8
114 130
33.8 32.1
28 48
8.3 11.9
45 58
13.5 14.3
50 48

WORKING STATUS

Not In

Part Unemp- Labour

Time
204
100.0

1
5.4

7
34.7
3
36.0

29
14.1

20
9.8

45

loyed
110
100.0

11
10.2

45
40.4
29
26.1

19
17.1

7
6.1

49

Force

167
30.8

61
1.2

70
13.0

50

REPORT C1017(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

493
100.0

37
7.4

179
36.3
170
34.5

56
11.4

51
10.4

48

135
35.8

133
35.3

47
12.5

35
9.4

47

37

37.6

32
32.5

7.6
15
15.5

51

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

17
769
100.0

91
11.8

276
35.9

10.2

51

Kids
172
100.0

20
1.7

49
28.4
66
38.2

21
12.4

16
9.3

48

100.0

10
8.7

40
35.8
33
28.9

15
13.0

15
13.7

49

11.5

26
11.6

53



DATE 04/07/95 .

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C1017(continuation)
$.6 Q.16b Now please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations: very high, fairly

high, not very high or none at all.

-~ The Organization of American States or OAS

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Chitd Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1598 141 95 106 167 651 388 377 1245 353 612 888 158 508 932 505 1079 1128 470
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 148 85 96 134 560 335 357 1270 130 536 756 135 460 804 441 945 1089 3N
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very high (100) 141 14 10 14 13 54 30 43 130 10 59 68 17 52 72 49 91 100 41
10.0 9.4 12.3 14.7 9.7 9.6 8.9 12.1 10.3 7.9 11.0 9.0 12.4 11.2 9.0 11.1 9.6 9.1 13.2
Fairly high (66.7) 497 48 37 32 55 179 114 146 464 32 186 270 50 177 270 139 353 375 121
35.5 32.6 43.2 33.9 41.3 32.0 34.1 40.8 36.6 24.9 34.7 35.8 36.9 38.5 33.5 31.6 37.4 34.5 39.0
Not very
high (33.3) 447 56 22 31 33 183 113 112 392 55 163 253 40 128 279 144 297 369 78
32.0 37.7 25.8 32.6 24.9 32.7 33.8 31.2 30.9 42.7 30.4 33.5 29.7 27.9 34.7 32.6 31.4 33.9 25.1
None at all (0) 173 21 12 6 16 85 37 32 153 20 80 79 16 49 108 58 114 127 46
12.4 13.9 14.0 6.5 1.9 15.1 1.4 8.8 12.0 15.7 14.9 10.4 11.6 10.7 13.4 13.2 12.0 11.7 14.8
D.N.S. 142 10 4 12 16 59 41 25 131 1 49 86 13 54 76 51 90 118 25
10.2 6.5 4.8 12.3 3 9.3 1.7 9.4 11.5 9.5 10.8 7.9

12.2 10.6 12.1 7.0 10.3 8.7 9.1 1

Index(Maximum=100) 49 47 52 55 52 47 49 53 50 42 49 50 52 52 47 49 50 49 52




DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report
S.6 0.16b Now please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations: very high, fairly
high, not very high or none at all.
== The Group of Sevel or G-7

Pra-
TOTAL B.C. iries
Unweighted row 1598 181 260
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238
100.0 100.0 100.0
Very high (100) 336 37 37
2.0 21.8 15.5
Fairly high (66.7) 520 59 9%
37.1 35.1 39.3
Not very

high (33.3) 303 39 g
21.6 23.3 29.7
None at all (0) 136 22 20
9.7 13.3 8.5

D.N.S. 105 1" 17
7.5 6.4 6.9
Index(Max imum=100) 61 57 55

Quebec
42
100.0

17
39.5

13
31.5

REGION

Ont- Total French English
ario Quebec Quebec
508 521 470
518 353 N
100.0 100.0 100.0
146 78 61
28.2 22.0 19.7
213 109 96
41.1 30.9 30.8
95 83 3
18.4 23.4 23.6
26 55 53
5.0 15.5 17.0
37 29 28
7.2 8.2 9.0
67 55 53

36.9
15
12.0

13
10.6

12
9.4

66

190
100.0

44
23.4

63
33.4
52
27.2

19
10.2

"
5.8

58

332
100.0

82
24.8

128
38.7
60
18.0

29
8.7

33
9.8

63

92
22.9

38
9.4

21
5.3

61

258
100.0

68
26.3

102
39.4
54
20.9

20
7.8

15
5.6

63

45
20.8

30
13.8

26
1.9

55

REPORT C1018

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Under  $35K $60K
$35K -$59K Plus
689 443 281
561 405 264
100.0 100.0 100.0
110 107 83
19.6 26.4 31.4
199 158 109
35.5 39.1 413
135 83 46
24.1 20.6 17.4
70 31 13
12.5 7.6 5.1
46 26 13
8.3 6.4 4.8
56 63 68

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

Single Dual +

7.3

62

4.6

62



DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C1018(continuation)
S.6 0.16b Now please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations: very high, fairly

high, not very high or none at atl.

+- The Group of Sevel or G-7

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent

Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1598 758 840 469 289 382 458 629 222 136 592 639 495 121 807 167 131 233
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 659 741 399 260 337 404 532 204 110 540 493 377 98 769 172 113 226
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very high (100) 336 181 . 155 120 60 76 80 157 39 25 112 122 107 12 180 47 24 43
24.0 27.4 20.9 30.2 23.2 22.4 19.7 29.5 19.2 22.9 20.6 24.8 28.3 11.8 23.4 27.4 21.7 18.8
Fairly high (66.7) 520 250 270 152 98 132 138 201 83 39 195 183 138 39 287 45 48 93
37.1 37.9 36.5 38.0 37.7 39.2 34.3 37.7 40.6 35.4 36.1 37.2 36.6 39.4 37.3 25.9 42.9 41.2

Not very
high (33.3) 303 142 161 85 57 76 86 116 45 21 117 105 76 24 166 52 25 45
. ’ 21.6 21.5 21.7 21.3 21.7 22.4 21.2 21.8 21.9 18.6 21.6 21.3 20.1 24.4 21.6 30.3 22.2 19.8
None at all (0) 136 62 74 33 29 24 50 34 23 17 59 43 30 12 77 19 5 27
9.7 9.4 10.0 8.3 11.2 7.2 12.3 6.4 11.4 15.8 10.9 8.7 8.1 12.1 10.1  11.0 4.1 11.8
D.N.S. 105 25 80 9 16 30 51 24 14 8 59 39 26 12 58 9 10 19
7.5 3.8 10.8 2.3 6.2 8.8 12.5 4.6 6.9 7.3 10.9 7.9 6.9 12.4 7.6 5.3 9.1 8.5
. Index(Maximum=100) 61 62 59 64 59 61 57 65 58 57 58 62 64 53 60 58 63 58




DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report ‘
$.6 Q.16b Now please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its rote in these organizations: very high, fairly
high, not very high or none at all.
-- The Group of Sevel or G-7

Unweighted row 1598
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400
100.0
. Very high (100) 336
24.0
Fairly high (66.7) . 520
37.1

Not very
high (33.3) 303
21.6
.None at all 0) 136
9.7
D.N.S. 105
7.5
Index(Maximum=100) 61

SINGLES

Adult Single
Child Male/
TOTAL At Home No Kids
141 95
148 85
100.0 100.0
38 24
25.9 28.4
48 37
32.6 43.6
37 15
24.9 17.2
18 7
12.4 7.9
[ 2
4.3 2.9
58 65

Single
Female/
No Kids

96
100.0

24
24.6

36
37.7

16
16.8

6.8
13
14.1

64

Less
Than
H.Sch.

134
100.0

28
20.6

41
30.6
36
26.5

16
1.7

14
10.5

56

EDUCATION
Some/ Some
Compl. Tech./ Univ.
H.Sch. College /More
651 388 377
560 335 357
100.0 100.0 100.0
98 81 122
17.6 26.2 341
206 120 151
36.8 35.8 42.2
132 144 57
23.5 23.0 16.0
80 26 1"
14.3 7.9 3.0
44 30 17
7.9 9.1 4.7
54 61 7

AREA

Urban Rural
1245 353
1270 130
100.0 100.0
319 17
25.1 13.2
479 41
37.7 3.9
262 41
20.6 31.6
116 20
9.1 15.7
95 10
7.5 7.7
62 49

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
612 888
536 756
100.0 100.0
131 181
24.5 24.0
176 303
32.8 40.0
126 147
23.5 19.5
64 62
11.9 8.2
39 63
7.3 8.3
58 62

REPORT C1018(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

45
33.2

28
20.9

16
12.0

13
9.3

59

100.0

104
22.5

182
39.6
97
21.1

39
8.4

39
8.4

61

100.0

199
24.7

293
36.4
177
22.0

81
10.1

54
6.7

60

UNION

AFFILIATION
Non-
Union Union
505 1079
441 945
100.0 100.0
115 _217
26.2 22.9
. 163 352
36.9 37.3
. 92 207
20.9 21.9
37 100
8.3 10.5
34 70
7.8 7.4
63 59

LANGUAGE

.............. Peccmcace mcecccmsccadtccercc o rrEe T AmeSmeemeTeee® meemedcemeess memeemmete-mAmeces4asa ccecammcmenee emermesesce=sa

English French

100.0

275
25.2

424
39.0
229
21.0

83
7.7

77
7.1

63

17.0

28
9.0

53



DATE. 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C1019
S.6 Q.16b Now please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations: very high, fairly

high, not very high or none at atl.

-- The Asia-Pacific Economic Cooperation Forum

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 3N 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very high (100) 182 35 26 72 37 28 9 12 23 38 54 34 32 61 56 49 77 53
13.0 20.6 10.7 13.9 10.6 9.1 21.6 101 12.3 1.6 13.5 13.1 14.7 10.9 13.7 18.5 13.2 13.9
Fairly high (66.7) 471 61 80 184 109 91 18 37 56 122 140 92 62 172 141 102 214 115
33.7 36.5 33.4 35.6 30.9 29.1 44.0 29.8 29.3 36.6 34.7 35.8 28.5 30.6 34.9 38.6 36.8 30.3

Not very
high (33.3) 418 39 80 151 M 98 12 37 69 90 110 90 59 183 122 4! 148 138
29.8 23.1 33.8 29.1 31.4 31.6 29.6 30.2 36.2 27.0 27.4 34.9 27.3 32.6 30.1 26.9 25.3 36.4
None at all (0) 189 23 33 50 64 63 1 19 24 42 66 25 33 86 52 24 82 46
13.5 13.9 13.7 9.7 18.1 20.4 1.7 15.6 12.4 12.6 16.5 9.5 15.3 15.4 12.9 9.0 14.0 12.2
D.N.S. 140 10 20 60 32 N 1 18 19 41 32 18 31 59 34 18 63 27

10.0 5.9 8.3 1N1.7 9.1 9.9 3.1 14.3 9.8 123 7.9 6.8 14.2 105 8.4 7.0 10.8 7.2

|
|
\
|
|
|
|
|
Index(Maximum=100) 50 56 48 54 46 43 63 47 49 51 50 52 ‘50 47 51 57 52 50 {
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
\
|
|




DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C1019(continuation)
$.6 Q.16b Now please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations: very high, fairly

high, not very high or none at all.

-- The Asia-Pacific Economic Cooperation Forum

PARENTS WITH

SEX _ MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent

Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Uloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1598 758 840 469 289 382 458 629 222 136 592 639 495 121 807 167 131 233
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 659 741 399 260 337 404 532 204 110 540 493 377 98 769 172 13 226
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very high (100) 182 108 74 69 39 37 37 81 25 9 64 53 41 9 107 28 1 30
13.0 16.4 10.0 17.3 14.9 10.9 9.2 15.3 12.1 8.6 11.9 10.8 10.9 9.0 4.0 16.1 10.0 13.2
Fairly high (66.7) 471 224 247 141 83 119 128 193 67 38 m 183 142 35 243 46 40 70
33.7 34.0 33.4 35.4 31.7 35.3 31.8 36.3 33.0 34.5 31.6 37.2 37.7 35.5 31.6 27.0 35.8 31.1

Not very
high (33.3) 418 197 221 116 81 100 121 152 64 37 160 139 106 28 235 56 31 72
29.8 29.9 29.8 29.1 31,1 29.8 29.9 28.6 31.5 33.6 29.6 28.1 28.1 28.2 30.6 32.7 27.9 31.8
None at all (0) 189 92 97 54 38 37 60 65 26 17 77 69 55 11 106 28 15 29
13.5 14.0 13.1 13,5 4.8 11.0 4.9 12.3 125 15.4 14.2 14.0 14.6 11.3 13.7 16.1 13.6 12.7
D.N.S. 140 38 102 19 20 44 57 40 22 9 68 49 33 16 4 14 14 25
10.0 5.8 13.7 4.6 7.5 131 14.2 7.6 10.9 7.9 12.6 10.0 8.8 16.0 10.1 8.1 12.8 1.1
Index(Maximum=100) 50 52 49 53 50 51 47 53 50 46 49 50 50 50 50 49 49 50

_— aam Em
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DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report
S.6 Q.16b MNow please indicate how high a priority Canada should put on its role in these organizations: very high, fairly
high, not very high or none at all. ’
-- The Asia-Pacific Economic Cooperation Forum

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very high  (100)

Fairly high (66.7)

Not very
high (33.3)

None at all (0)

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

SINGLES

Single
Male/
No Kids

Than

REPORT C1019(¢continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

UNION
AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Union

Non-
Union English French

Adult

child

TOTAL At Home
1598 141
1400 148
100.0 100.0
182 29
13.0 19.5
471 44
33.7 29.4
418 51
29.8 34.3
189 15
13.5 9.8
140 10
10.0 7.0
50 54

85
100.0

16
18.6

3
36.4

14.7

53

134
100.0

16
12.2

43
3.9
39
29.4

19
14.4

16
12.0

49

EDUCATION
Some/

Compl. Tech./
H.Sch. College
651 388
560 335
100.0 100.0
57 35
10.2 10.4
156 118
27.9 35.1
193 95
34.5 28.5
93 46
16.6 13.8
60 41
10.8 12.2
45 49

7.1

22
6.2

60

AREA

Urban Rural
1245 353
1270 130
100.0 100.0
173 9
13.6 6.7
436 35
34.3 27.1
368 50
29.0 38.5
166 24
13.1 18.2
127 12
10.0 9.5
51 42

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
612 888
536 756
100.0 100.0
67 101
12.5 13.4
183 256
34.1 33.8
150 222
27.9 29.3
86 9%
15.9 12.5
51 83
9.5 11.0
49 51

12.1

13
9.3

54

100.0

55
1.9

150
32.5
145
31.5

57
12.4

54
11.6

50

237
29.5

116
14.4

74
9.1

50

11.2

49

1079 1128 470
945 1089 3N
100.0 100.0 100.0

118 153 28
12.5 14.1 9.1

332 381 91
35.1 35.0 29.1
287 320 98
30.4 29.4 31.6

119 126 - 63
12.6 1.6 20.4

89 109 31
9.4 10.0 9.9

51 52 43



DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report ) REPORT C1020
$.6 Q.17a Have you seen, heard or read anything about an organization called the Group of Seven leading industrial

countries or the G-7 having a meeting in Halifax later this year?

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE ) HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K .
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 n 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Yes 577 66 72 248 111 84 27 81 59 119 170 133 95 178 185 139 250 153
41.2 39.4 30.1 47.8 31.4 27.0 64.0 65.6 31.1 35,9 42.2 51.5 44.1 31.8 45.7 52.8 42.8 40.3

No 799

99 163 263 232 217 15 42 125 208 227 121 118 372 215 121 323 222

57.1 58.9 68.5 50.7 65.8 69.7 36.0 34.2 66.1 62.6 56.3 46.7 54.7 66.4 52.9 46.0 55.3 58.4

D.N.S. 24 3 3 8 10 10 - * 5 5 6 5 3 10 6 3 " 5
1.7 1.7 1.4 1.5 2.9 3.3 - .2 2.9 1.5 1.6 1.8 1.2 1.8 1.4 1.2 1.8 1.3



DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C1020(continuation)
$.6 Q.17a Have you seen, heard or read anything about an organization called the Group of Seven leading industrial

countries or the G-7 having a meeting in Halifax later this year?

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent

Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Totat Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1598 758 840 469 289 382 458 629 222 136 592 639 495 121 807 167 131 233
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 659 741 399 260 337 404 532 204 110 540 493 377 98 769 172 113 226
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 577 307 270 186 122 129 140 236 79 42 211 177 154 19 347 80 54 102
41.2 46.6 36.4 46.5 46.7 38.4 34.7 44.4 38.7 38.0 39.1 36.0 40.8 19.2 45.1 46.5 47.9 45.2
No 799 345 455 209 135 201 253 288 122 66 317 308 217 79 407 88 56 118
57.1 52.3 61.4 52.5 51.9 59.7 62.8 54.2 59.8 59.8 58.7 62.5 57.6 80.0 52.9 51.2 50.0 52.3
D.N.S. 2 8 16 4 4 6 10 7 3 2 1 7 6 1 16 4 2 5
: 1.7 14 2.2 1.0 1.4 1.8 2.5 1.4 1.5 2.2 2.1 1.5 1.6 .8 2.0 2.3 2.1 2.4



DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C1020(continuation)
S.6 Q.17a Have you seen, heard or read anything about an organization called the Group of Seven leading industrial

countries or the G-7 having a meeting in Halifax later this year?

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some

Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1598 141 95 106 167 651 388 377 1245 353 612 888 158 508 932 505 1079 1128 470
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 148 85 96 134 560 335 357 1270 130 536 756 135 460 804 441 945 1089 N
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 577 52 3 40 43 169 138 218 536 41 173 362 55 194 - 328 198 375 493 84
41.2 34.9 37.0 42,2 32.2 30.1 41.1 61.0 42.2 31.64 32.3 47.8 40.4 42.2 40.8 44.8 39.7 45.3 27.0
No 799 91 53 54 89 380 193 133 713 87 353 382 80 258 461 234 557 582 217
57.1 61.6 62.2 56.4 66.3 67.9 57.6 37.2 56.1 66.8 65.7 50.6 59.1 56.1 57.3 52.9 58.9 53.5 69.7
D.N.S. 24 S 1 1 I b 4 6 22 2 " 12 1 8 15 10 13 14 10
1.7 3.5 .8 1.4 1.5 2.0 1.3 1.8 . 1.7 1.8 2.0 1.6 .5 1.8 1.9 2.2 1.3 1.3 3.3




DATE 04/07/95
958001 Goldfarb Report

S$.6. Q.17b At the upcoming
focus on most?

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Unemployement

The national debt

Economies of
developing nations

Inflation

World trade

D.N.S.

Quebec

65 or

REPORT C1021

G-7 sumnit, which one of the following economic issues do you think the leaders should

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Total French English

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

TOTAL B.C.
1598 181
1400 168

100.0 100.0
378 35
27.0 20.6

430 53
30.7 31.6
1M1 21
7.9 123
110 10
7.9 6.2
333 45
23.8 26.8
38 4
2.7 2.4

238
100.0

63
26.6

3
30.5
16
6.5

27
1.2

53
22.4

7
2.8

100.0

137
26.5

140
- 27.1
40
7.8

43
8.4

142
27.5

14
2.8

REGION
Quebec Quebec
521 470
353 in
100.0 100.0
86 71
26.4 22.8
134 125
37.9 40.3
30 26
8.5 8.4
22 20
6.3 6.3
68 57
19.2 18.2
13 13
3.7 4.0

66
34.9

63
33.3
15
7.7

13
7.0

27
14.2

6
3.0

26
7.8

35
10.4

77
23.2

12
3.7

100.0

93
23.1

124
30.8
47
11.6

28
7.1

101
25.1

10
2.4

100.0

58
22.4

78
30.1
16
6.3

24
9.2

76
29.5

7
2.5

3.3

10
4.6

52
24.0

4
2.0

100.0

95
23.4

131
32.2
37
9.1

31
7.6

104
5.7

8
1.9

1.3

584
100.0

145
24.8

183
31.4
56
9.7

55
9.4

123
21.0

22
3.7

6.9

101
26.5

2.3
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S.6. Q.17b At the upcoming G-7 Summit, which one of the following economic issues do you think the leaders should

focus on most?

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row - 1598 758 840 469 289 382 458 629 222 136 592 639 495 121 807 167 131 233 .
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 659 741 399 260 337 404 532 204 110 540 493 377 98 769 172 113 226

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Unemployement 378 170 208 93 77 80 128 115 58 45 157 110 76 28 218 40 42 60
27.0 25.7 28.1 23.2 29.6 23.8 31.7 21.7 28.2 40.9 29.1 22.4 20.1 28.7 28.4 23.5 37.4 26.7

The national debt 430 195 235 121 7% 100 136 163 58 26 176 161 125 34 238 60 25 74
30.7 29.5 31.8 30.3 28.4 29.7 33.6 30.6 28.4 23.6 32.7 32.7 33.2 34.0 31.0 34.8 21.9 32.8

Economies of

developing nations m 46 64 33 13 40 25 51 21 29 35 27

7 7 59 15 17 1

7.9 7.0 8.7 8.2 5.1 1.8 6.1 9.6 10.5 5.9 5.4 7.1 7.1 7.4 7.7 8.8 14.9 5.0

Inflation 110 52 58 33 20 34 24 47 19 6 36 53 44 9 46 6 4 13
7.9 7.9 7.8 8.2 7.6 10.2 5.8 8.9 9.5 5.3 6.7 10.7 1.7 8.9 6.0 3.4 3.1 5.7

World trade 333 189 144 117 72 69 [ 146 40 25 122 115 91 16 188 47 21 61
23.8 28.7 19.4 29.3 27.8 20.4 18.5 27.4 19.6 22.8 22.6 23.2 24.0 16.7 24.5 27.5 18.6 27.0

D.N.S. _ 38 7 3 4 4 14 17 10 8 2 19 19 15 4 19 4 4 6
2.7 1.1 4.2 .9 1.5 4.1 4.3 1.8 3.8 1.5 3.6 3.9 3.9 4.3 2.5 2.0 4.0 2.7
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$.6. 0.17b At the upcoming G-7 Summit, which one of the following economic issues do you think the leaders should
focus on most?

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Unempl oyement

The national debt

Economies of
developing nations

Inflation

World trade

D.N.S.

SINGLES
Single Single
Male/ Female/
No Kids No Kids
95 106
85 96
100.0 100.0
23 29
27.2 30.0
29 25
34.0 26.4
5 9
6.2 9.6
7 7
7.8 7.0
21 23
24.1 24.4
1 3
.8 2.6

Than

H.Sch.

11.0

18
13.3

1.7

EDUCATION
Some/

Compl. Tech.s
H.Sch. College
651 388
560 335
100.0 100.0
160 89
28.6 26.6
178 98
31.9 29.4
33 19
6.0 5.8
47 29
8.5 8.7
122 86
21.8 25.6
18 13
3.3 3.9

Some
Univ.
/More

357
100.0

78
21.8

103
28.8
49
13.8

19
5.3

104
29.1

5
1.3

o

-

0
own N v ~ O

W

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
612 888
536 756
100.0 100.0
149 191
27.8 25.3
169 232
31.6 30.7
48 53
8.9 7.0
46 53
8.6 7.1
106 208
19.8 27.5
18 18
3.3 2.4

REPORT C1021(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

7.2

33
24.2

1.3

5.7

108
23.5

12
2.7

23.9

24
3.0

UNION .
AFFILIATION
Non-
Union

505 1079
441 945
100.0 100.0
114 260
25.8 27.5
121 304
27.4 321
40 70
9.1 7.5
40 70
9.0 7.5
112 220
25.3 23.3
15 21
3.4 2.2

LANGUAGE

1089

100.0

307
28.2

305
28.0
85
7.8

90
8.3

276
25.4

26
2.4

Union English fFrench

6.3

57
18.2

13
4.0
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§.6. @.17c And which one of these non-economic issues do you think teaders should focus on most?

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K

TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 31 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
The environment 621 74 116 244 150 130 20 37 99 155 180 98 89 241 170 134 262 176
44,4 44.3 48.8 47.1 42.6 41.8 48.0 29.7 52.3 46.6 44.6 37.9 413 43.0 41.8 51.0 44.8 46.3

The spread of
nuclear weapons 255 n 38 95 69 65 4 22 24 63 69 53 47 m 80 36 108 56
18.2 18.6 15.8 18.4 19.5 20.9 9.3 17.9 12.4 18.9 17.1 20.5 21.6 19.8 19.7 13.6 18.6 14.6

The fighting ) ]

in Bosnia 96 14 23 29 22. 20 2 8 20 19 26 21 10 25 35 22 46 29
6.9 8.1 9.8 5.7 6.3 6.5 4.8 6.2 10.4 5.7 6.4 8.3 4.8 4.5 8.5 8.4 7.9 7.6
Human rights 293 37 38 98 81 69 13 38 21 67 95 59 52 120 80 60 113 83
20.9 22.1 16.0 18.9 23.0 22.1 30.3 31.1 10.8 20.1 23.6 22.7 23.8 21.4 19.9 22.8 19.4 21.8

Peace in the
middle east 103 6 17 40 21 18 3 18 21 23 24 18 17 48 35 7 34 32
7.3 3.7 7.1 7.7 6.1 5.9 7.5 1.9 1.0 6.9 5.8 7.1 7.7 8.5 8.7 2.7 5.9 8.3
D.N.S. 32 5 6 12 9 9 - * é 6 10 9 2 16 6 4 20 5
2.3 3.3 2.5 2.2 2.5 2.8 - .2 3.0 1.8 2.4 3.5 .8 2.8 1.4 1.5 3.4 1.4

—_—
{ «
- 8 s R il V - - - —
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S.6. 0.17c And which one of these non-economic issues do you think leaders should focus on most?

-

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1598 758 840 469 289 382 458 629 222 136 592 639 495 121 807 167 131 233
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 659 741 399 260 337 404 532 204 110 540 493 377 98 769 172 113 226

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

The environment 621 312 309 200 112 156 153 256 100 42 220 229 171 49 331 72 41 102
44.4 47.3 41.7 50.1 43.0 46.4 37.8 48.2 49.1 37.6 40.8 46.4 45.4 49.7 43.0 42.0 36.5 44.9

The spread of
nuclear weapons 255 116 139 61 56 59 80 84 36 22 110 93 74 17 141 25 22 47
18.2 17.6 18.8 15.2 21.3 17.5 19.8 15.7 17.6 19.9 20.3 18.9 19.5 17.4 18.3 14.7 19.7 20.9

The fighting : '
in Bosnia 96 49 47 28 21 17 30 30 16 9 39 33 3 2 55 18 7 13
6.9 7.4 6.4 7.1 7.9 5.1 7.4 5.6 7.7 8.1 7.2 6.6 8.1 2.0 7.2 10.3 6.6 5.6

Human rights 293 126 167 (44 47 73 9% 122 30 25 112 9% 7 19 169 43 29 40
20.9 19.1 22.5 19.9 18.0 21.7 23.2 23.0 14.7 22.9 20.7 19.1 18.9 19.7 22.0 25.2 25.6 17.9

Peace in the

middle east 103 50 53 28 22 19 34 31 16 11 44 30 21 7 56 1 10 18
7.3 7.5 7.2 7.0 8.4 5.7 8.4 5.9 7.7 10.0 8.1 6.1 5.6 6.9 7.2 6.4 8.7 7.9

D.N.S. 32 6 26 3 3 12 14 9 7 2 15 14 9 4 17 2 3 )
0 3.5 .8 1.3 3.6 3.4 1.6 3.2 1.5 2.8 2.8 2.5 4.3 2.2 1.4 2.8 2.7

2.3 1.
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$.6. Q.17c And which one of these non-economic issues do you think leaders should focus on most?

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
_Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1598 141 95 106 167 651 388 377 1245 353 612 888 158 508 932 505 1079 1128 470
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 148 85 96 134 560 335 357 1270 130 536 756 135 460 804 441 945 1089 N
100.0 100.0

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

The environment 621 69 48 34 54 226 154 181 561 60 244 326 49 199 373 201 417 491 130
44.4 46.5 56.3 35.2 40.6 40.4 46.0 50.6 44.1 46.6 45.4 43,1 36.0 43.3 46.4 45.6 44.2 45.1 41.8

The spread of _
nuclear weapons 255 26 9 19 29 124 59 40 231 24 92 140 26 90 139 77 174 190 65
18.2 17.7 10.9 20.1 21.6 22.1 17.6 1.3 18.2 18.3 17.2 18.5 19.0 19.6 17.3 17.4 18.5 17.5 20.9

The fighting
in Bosnia 96 15 5 4 8 43 15 29 85 1 26 60 8 25 64 28 68 7% 20
6.9  10.4 56 4.5 6.2 7.7 45 81 6.7 8.6 48 7.9 57 54 7.9 63 7.2 7.0 6.5

Human rights 293 20 14 3 36 11 61 83 271 22 122 160 42 100 151 89 199 224 69
20.9 13.7 16.4 32.2 26.7 19.8 18.1 23.2 21.3 16.8 22.8 21.1 30.7 21.7 18.8 20.2 21.1 20.6 22.1

Peace in the

middle east 103 14 8 5 6 41 34 21 9% 8 41 52 8 37 58 32 70 84 18
7.3 9.7 9.4 5.5 4.1 7.3 10.1 5.8 7.4 6.4 7.7 6.9 5.8 8.0 7.2 7.3 7.4 7.8 5.9
D.N.S. 32 3 1 2 1 15 12 3 28 4 1" 19 4 9 19 14 16 23 ' 9
2.3 2.0 1.4 2.6 .9 2.8 3.7 .9 2.2 3.3 2.1 2.5 2.9 2.1 2.3 3.2 1.6 2.1 2.8

-
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$.6. Q.17d With respect to the G-7 Summit in Halifax this summer, which one of these two points of view comes closest

to your own?

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -3$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 1598 181 260 508 521 470 51 128 186 407 543 245 217 689 443 281 684 416
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 168 238 518 353 31 42 123 190 332 403 258 216 561 405 264 584 380

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

These meeting

are a waste of time

and money because

nothing is ever

real ly accomplished

at them " 504 64 84 157 151 139 1" 48 66 126 147 79 87 238 134 68 211 125
36.0 38.1 35.4 30.4 42.7 44.8 26.9 39.3 34.7 37.8 36.5 30.7 40.1 42.4 33.0 25.7 36.2 32.9

These meetings are
useful because they
give world leaders
| an opportunity
| to disscuss
economic problems

and share ideas 853 101 147 341 189 159 3 74 115 194 246 173 125 303 264 191 349 246
60.9 60.0 61.9 65.9 53.6 51.0 73.1 60.5 60.4 58.5 61.0 67.1 57.8 54.0 65.0 72.6 59.8 64.6

D.N.S. 42 3 7 19 13 13 - * 9 12 10 6 5 20 8 5 23 10
3.0 1.9 2.8 3.7 3.7 4.2 - .2 5.0 3.7 2.5 2.3 2.1 3.6 2.0 1.8 4.0 2.5

v
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S.6. 0.17d With respect to the G-7 Summit in Halifax this summer, which one of these two points of view comes closest
to your own?

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

These meeting

are a waste of time
and money because
nothing is ever
really accomplished
at them

These meetings are
useful because they
give world leaders
an opportunity

to disscuss
economic problems
and share ideas

D.N.S.

TOTAL

504
36.0

853
60.9

42
3.0

SEX
Male Female
758 840
659 741
100.0 100.0
243 262
36.8 35.3
407 446
61.8 60.2
9 33
1.4 4.5

MALE
Work- Not
ing Working
469 289
399 260
100.0 100.0
145 98
36.4 37.5
251 156
63.0 59.9
2 7
.6 2.6

FEMALE

Work- Not
ing Working
382 458
337 404
100.0 100.0
104 158
30.8 39.1
215 231
63.9 57.1
18 15
5.3 3.8

175
32.9

345
64.9

"
2.2

WORKING STATUS

Not In

Part Unemp- Labour

Time

74
36.1

121
59.5

4.4

loyed

48
43.8

61
55.4

540
100.0

199
36.9

320
59.2

21
3.9

REPORT C1023(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Force Parent Parent Parent

177
35.9

298
60.5

18
3.6

377
100.0

132
35.0

233
61.7

12
3.3

40
40.3

54
55.0

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

17

769
100.0

278
36.2

468
60.9

23
2.9

Kids

60
35.1

113
100.0

49
43.2

76
33.8
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S.6. Q.17d With respect to the G-7 Summit in Halifax this summer, which one of these two points of view comes closest

to your own?

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

These meeting

are a waste of time
and money because
nothing is ever
really accomplished
at them

These meetings are
useful because they
give world leaders
an opportunity

to disscuss
economic problems
and share ideas

D.N.S.

SINGLES

Single
Male/
No Kids

Single
Female/
No Kids

Some

Univ.

/More

REPORT C1023(continuation)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

LANGUAGE

Adult

Child

TOTAL At Home
1598 141
1400 148
100.0 100.0
504 46
36.0 30.7
853 100
60.9 67.2
42 3
3.0 2.0

95
85
100.0

38

44.4

96
100.0

33
34.0

EDUCATION

Less Some/
Than Compl. Tech./
H.Sch. H.Sch. College
167 651 388
134 560 335
100.0 100.0 100.0
63 228 123
47.0 40.8 36.8
68 308 200
51.0 55.0 59.7
3 23 12
2.0 4.2 3.5

87

24.

2

AREA

Urban Rural
1245 353
1270 130
100.0 100.0
453 51
35.7 39.7
781 7
61.5 55.7
37 6
2.9 4.6

RESIDENCE
Rent Own
612 888
536 756
100.0 100.0
221 250
41.3 331
292 488
54.4 64.6
23 17
4.3 2.3

52

38.

4

173
37.6

272
59.1

15
3.3

279
34.7

501
62.3

23
2.9

UNION

AFFILIATION
Non-

Union
505 1079
441 945
100.0 100.0
161 340
36.4 36.0
261 583
59.1 61.8
20 21
4.5 2.3

1128
1089
100.0

365
33.5

694
63.8

29
2.7

139
44.8

159
51.0

13
4.2
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$.6. @.17b At the upcoming G-7 Summit, which one of the fol lowing economic issues do you think the leaders should
focus on most?

BASE: Aware of G-7

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Unempl oyement
The national debt

Economies of
developing nations

Inflation
World trade

D.N.S.

6.2

183
31.7

.4

248
100.0

55
22.1

67
27.0

20
7.9

16
6.6

90
36.4

REGION

m
100.0

26
23.7

36
32.9
14
12.3

3
2.9

3
28.0

84
100.0

17
20.6

31
37.3

Quebec

37.8

81
100.0

45
55.3

13
16.5

33.2

14
23.7

36
30.3

19
15.6
10
8.7

1
8.9

43
35.8

1
.8

6.4

52
30.6

133
100.0

29
1.7

40
29.9
10
7.2

1"
8.2

44
33.0

95
100.0

32
34.0

27
27.9

REPORT C1021A

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Total French English
Quebec Quebec

40
22.4

21
11.8

1"
6.2

47
26.1

1
.7

185
100.0

46
25.0

48
26.0
15
8.2

12
6.7

62
33.5

1
.6

$60K
Plus

NUMBER OF
WAGE EARNERS

2re 165
250 153
100.0 100.0
7 29
28.4 18.7
68 40
27.2 5.8
23 20
9.3 12.9
19 10
7.5 6.8
67 55
26.6 35.7
2 -

.9 -
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S.6. Q.17b At the upcoming G-7 Summit, which one of the

focus on most?
BASE: Aware of G-7

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Unempl oyement
The national debt

Economies of
developing nations

Inflation
World trade

D.N.S.

TOTAL
577
100.0

155
26.8

147
25.4
55
9.6

36
6.2

183
31.7

2
-4

307
100.0

[44
25.7

74
24.0
28
9.2

14
4.5

27
10.0

22
8.1

72
26.5

MALE
Work- Not
ing Working
208 125
186 122
100.0 100.0
44 35
23.8 28.7
43 30
23.3 25.0
20 8
10.7 6.8
11 3
5.9 2.4
67 44
36.3 36.0
- 1
- 1.1

following economic issues do you think the teaders should

FEMALE
Work- Not
ing Working
134 152
129 140
100.0 100.0
32 44
24.4 3.3
33 40
25.7 28.3
12 15
9.5 10.5
17 4
13.4 3.2
34 38
26.2 26.8
1 -
7 -

8.5

85
36.0

WORKING STATUS

Not In

Part Unemp- Labour

Time
79
100.0

21
26.0

3
- 29.5

loyed
42
100.0

15
36.9

Force

REPORT C1021A(continuation)

PARENTS WITH
KIDS UNDER 17

Total Couple Single
Parent Parent Parent

8.9

56
31.6

9.7

47
30.4

19

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

17

5.3

110
31.7

Kids
80
100.0

21
26.6

24
30.3

9.6

4

26
33.1

100.0

27
49.9

4
7.8

11.8

6.6
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S.6. Q.17b At the upcoming G-7 Sumit, which one of the following economic issues do you think the leaders should
focus on most?
BASE: Aware of G-7

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Unemployement
The national debt

Economies of
developing nations

Inflation
World trade

D.N.S.

Child

TOTAL At Home
619 50
577 52
100.0 100.0
155 12
26.8 24.1
147 13
25.4 25.1
55 5
9.6 9.5
36 1
6.2 2.7
183 20
3.7 38.6
2 -

4 -

Less

Than Compl.
H.Sch. College

H.Sch.

43

100.0

15
34.2

13
30.3

218

100.0

55
25.4

56
25.6
23
10.6

16
7.5

66
30.4

1
-4

AREA

100.0

9
22.5

15
37.8

o
N ONW

4.3

1"
28.1

REPORT C1021A(continuation)

UNION

HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION

3 or Non-
One Two More Union Union

55 194 328 198 375
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

13 61 80 62 93
2.4 31.6 26.6 31.4 24.6

14 47 85 38 107
5.4 263 26.1 19.1 28.4

7 13 36 20 35
12.0 6.6 10.9 10.3 9.3
3 7 26 14 22
5.4 3.5 7.9 7.0 5.8
18 64 101 63 118
32.8 33.0 30.7 31.7 31.5
- 2 * 1 1

- 1.0 .1 .5 -4

LANGUAGE

Adult Single

6.7

162
32.8
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§.6. Q.17c And which one of these non-economic issues do you think leaders should focus on most?

BASE: Aware of G-7

/ NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total Fr‘ench English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 619 7 88 235 143 "1 32 82 54 140 215 116 9% 209 190 148 272 165
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 577 66 72 248 111 84 27 81 59 119 170 133 95 178 185 139 250 153

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

The environment 247 29 33 19 40 26 14 26 29 53 74 50 42 71 68 4] 106 63
42.8 43.5 46.7 47.9 36.1 30.5 53.6 32.5 49.4 44.0 43.3 37.2 44.3 39.9 36.9 50.7 42.3 41.0

The spread of
nuclear weapons 106 12 8 49 22 20 2 16 7 25 28 29 18 37 39 22 52 22
18.5 17.4 10.8 19.9 19.4 23.3 7.4 20.3 11.1 20.9 16.7 21.6 18.7 20.8 21.1 16.0 20.6 14.2

The fighting
in Bosnia 54 4 14 16 13 1" 1 7 9 8 13 16 8 13 22 12 28 13
9.4 6.4 19.8 6.5 11.5 13.5 5.1 8.4 14.8 6.8 7.7 1.9 8.6 7.1 1.9 8.6 11.2 8.7

Human rights 137 19 1 51 31 22 8 26 12 26 46 34 20 48 43 30 54 44
23.8 28.5 15.1 20.5 27.6 26.4 31.6 32.6 21.0 21.9 26.8 25.4 20.5 26.9 23.1 21.3 21.7 28.6

Peace in the

middle east 29 2 5 13 4 4 1 5 2 8 9 4 6 9 1 5 8 1"
5.1 2.6 7.6 5.1 4.0 4.6 2.4 6.3 3.3 6.4 5.5 3.1 6.8 5.1 5.9 3.3 3.2 7.5

D.N.S. 2 1 - - 1 1 - - * - - 1 1 * 2 - 2 -
2 - 1.0 -

4 1.6 - - 1.3 1.7 - - 4 - - .9 1.1 .1 1.



DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C1022A(continuation)
S.6. Q.17c And which one of these non-economic issues do you think leaders should focus on most?

BASE: Aware of G-7

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 619 333 286 208 125 134 152 263 79 49 219 224 194 23 337 72 51 104
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 577 307 270 186 122 129 140 236 79 42 211 177 154 19 347 80 54 102

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

The environment 247 136 "M 81 56 62 49 100 42 13 89 78 65 13 146 32 17 48
42.8 444 411 43.4 45.8 47.9 34.8 42.6 53.3 32.0 42.1 44.2 42.2 67.3 42.1 40.7 32.1 46.9

The spread of
nuclear weapons 106 55 51 29 26 22 30 38 13 11 43 37 33 3 62 9 14 22
18.5 17.9 19.1 15.7 21.3  16.9 21.1 16.2 16.2 25.4 20.3 21.1 21.6 17.4 17.9 1.6 25.1 21.2

The fighting

in Bosnia 54 28 26 17 11 9 17 16 1" 4 22 15 15 - 35 13 3 10
9.4 9.2 9.6 9.4 8.9 6.9 12.0 6.7 13.5 8.4 10.4 8.7 10.0 - 10.2  16.0 6.4 9.6
Human rights 137 66 72 44 21 33 39 69 9 1 47 40 36 2 82 22 16 16

23.8 21.3 26.7 23.9 17.6 25.5 27.8 29.0 11.2 25.5 22.2 22.6 23.5 11.2 23.6 27.6 29.0 15.9

Peace in the
middle east 29 20 10 13 7 4 [ 12 5 3 10 6 4 1 19 3 4 5
5.1 6.4 3.6 7.0 5.5 2.8 4.4 5.1 5.8 8.0 4.5 3.2 2.4 4.1 5.5 4.2 7.3 5.3

D.N.S. 2 2 - 1 1 - - 1 - * 1 * * - 2 - - 1
4 .8 - -6 1.1 - - .5 - .6 S -1 .2 - .6 - - 1.0
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DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C1022A(continuation)
S.6. @.17c And which one of these non-economic issues do you think leaders should focus on most?

BASE: Aware of G-7 >

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Mate/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3Jor Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. KH.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 619 50 34 43 52 188 152 216 500 119 184 397 63 197 359 218 397 508 m
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 577 52 32 40 43 169 138 218 536 41 173 362 55 194 328 198 375 493 84

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

The environment 247 26 15 14 21 62 52 107 234 13 74 153 16 84 147 86 160 221 26
42.8 50.8 49.1 35.7 49.3 36.6 38.2 49.1 43.7 32.0 42.7 42.2 29.7 43.3 44T 43.3 427 44.9 30.5

The spread of
nuclear weapons 106 10 3 8 10 40 3 24 98 8 25 7 12 37 58 34 72 87 20
: 18.5 20.2 8.1 20.1 23.8 23.5 22.4 10.8 18.4 19.7 14.7 19.6 21.3 19.1 17.6 17.1 19.3 17.6 23.3

The fighting
in Bosnia 54 6 2 2 4 19 1" .19 49 5 11 38 3 15 36 15 39 43 1"
9.4 11.8 6.9 5.1 9.0 11.5 7.7 8.9 9.1 12.4 6.3 10.5 4.9 7.8 11.0 7.8 10.3 8.7 13.5
8
8

15 6 40 32 57 127 10 51 82 22 45 [4 49 86 115 22
38.2 13.9 23.7 23.5 26.2 23.7 25.7 29.2 22.6 40.2 23.0 21.6 25.0 22.9 23.4 26.4

Human rights 137 7
23.8 13.6 24.

Peace in the

middle east 29 2 2 * 2 8 9 1" a5 4 1" 17 1 12 16 12 17 26 4
5.1 3.7 7.4 .9 3.9 4.6 6.4 4.9 4.8 9.6 6.2 4.8 1.8 6.3 4.9 6.2 4.5 5.2 4.6

D.N.S. 2 - 1 - - - 2 - 2 * 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1
4 - 3.7 - - - 1.8 - b (-] .8 3 2.1 .5 .1 .6 4 .2 1.7




DATE 04/07/95
958001 Goldfarb Report

S.6. 0.17d With respect to
to your own?

BASE: Aware of G-7

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

These meeting

are a waste of time
and money because
nothing is ever
really accomplished
at them

These meetings are
useful because they
give world leaders
an opportunity

to disscuss
economic problems
and share ideas

D.N.S.

REPORT C1023A
the G-7 Summit in Halifax this summer, which one of these two points of view comes closest

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Total French English
Quebec Quebec

54
28.9

132
71.1

NUMBER OF

272
250

100.0

78
31.2

WAGE EARNERS

Plus Single Dual +

40
26.0

114
74.0



DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C1023A(continuation)
$.6. 0.17d With respect to the G-7 Summit in Halifax this summer, which one of these two points of view comes closest

to your own?

BASE: Aware of G-7

: PARENTS WITH
SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 619 333 286 208 125 134 152 263 79 49 219 224 194 23 337 72 51 104
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 577 307 270 186 122 129 140 236 79 42 211 177 154 19 347 80 54 102

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

These meeting

are a waste of time

and money because

nothing is ever

really accomplished

at them 174 96 78 49 47 34 44 60 23 17 68 48 42 4 105 26 29 28
30.1 31.2 28.8 26.5 38.3 26.1 31.3 25.5 29.0 40.3 32,2 27.3 27.6 23.6 30.4 32.1 53.9 26.9

These meetings are

useful because they

give world leaders

an opportunity

to disscuss

economic problems

and share ideas 403 21 192 136 75 96 96 176 56 25 143 129 111 14 241 54 25 75
69.9 68.8 71.2 73.5 61.7 T73.9 68.7 74.5 71.0 59.7 67.8 72.7 T7T2.4 76.4 69.6 67.9 46.1 T3.1

D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report
S.6. 0.17d With respect to the G-7 Summit in Halifax this summer, which one of these two points of view comes closest
to your own?

BASE: Aware of G-7

Single Single
Male/ Female/
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids

Tech./ Univ.
H.Sch. College

RESIDENCE

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

REPORT C1023A(continuation)

LANGUAGE

Union English French

Adult
Child
Unweighted row 619 50
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 577 52

100.0 100.0

These meeting

are a waste of time
and money because
nothing is ever
really accomplished

at them 174 8
30.1 16.0

These meetings are

useful because they

give world leaders

an opportunity

to disscuss

economic problems

and share ideas 403 43
69.9 84.0

D.N.S. - -

109
30.0

253
70.0

17
31.5

38
68.5

&

100.0

90
27.6

UNION
AFFILIATION
Non-
Union
218 397
198 375
100.0 100.0
67 107
33.7 28.5
131 268
66.3 71.5

508
493

100.0

144
29.2

349
70.8

30
35.2

54
64.8
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DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C10218
S.6. Q.17b At the upcoming G-7 Summit, which one of the following economic issues do you think the leaders should

focus on most?

BASE: Not Aware of G-7

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $460K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 952 108 167 268 364 345 19 45 126 263 319 124 120 466 247 130 398 246
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 799 99 163 263 232 217 15 42 125 208 227 121 118 372 215 121 323 222

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Unempl oyement 221 22 47 80 59 53 6 12 47 52 56 29 38 124 46 22 74 59
27.6 21.9 29.1 30.6 25.6 24.6 40.2 28.2 37.2 24.8 2.5 23.7 32.4 33.3 21.6 18.3 22.9 26.7

The national debt 280 42 53 74 95 92 3 17 49 74 76 38 43 123 82 41 114 83
35.1 42.2 32.3 28.0 41.0 42.4 21.2 41.0 39.2 356 33.6 31.2 36.7 33.1 38.1 33.7 35.4 37.3

Economies of
developing nations 55 10 21 16 14

7 2 5 16 25 7 3 17 22 1 33 14
6.9 7.2 6.1 7.9 7.1 6.6 13.3 2.

9 2

.1 4

4.4 7.5 11.0 5.5 2.4 4.6 10.2 8.9 10.3 6.2

18 27 18 16
11.0 10.3 1.7 7.4 12.

10 23 18 13 10 38 19 10 35 16

1
8
Inflation 74 2
3.7 8.2 1.2 7.7 10.6 8.1 10.3 8.6 8.6 10.9 7.1
0
2

9.2

O

World trade 148 18 32 52 36 35 1 1 14 34 47 32 21 61 41 36 55 45

| : 18.6 18.3 19.5 19.8 15.6 16.1 8.6 24. 11.0 16.5 20.8 26.7 17.7 16.4 19.3 29.5 17.1 20.4
|

| D.N.S. 21 1 3 9 7 (-] 1 - - 9 5 3 3 9 5 1 1" 5

2.6 1.3 2.1 3.4 3.0 2.9 4.3 - - 4.4 2.4 2.3 2.7 2.4 2.1 1.1 3.4 2.3



DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C10218(continuation)
S.6. Q.17b At the upcoming G-7 Sumit, which one of the following economic issues do you think the leaders should

focus on most? .

BASE: Not Aware of G-7

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 952 415 537 254 161 242 295 355 141 85 361 406 294 97 454 92 76 124
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 799 345 455 209 135 201 253 288 122 66 317 308 217 79 407 88 56 118

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Unemployement 221 88 132 48 40 49 84 60 37 28 96 69 40 24 116 17 15 37
27.6 25.6 29.1 23.1 29.5 24.2 33.1 20.8 30.3 41.7 30.2 22.5 18.6 30.0 28.5 19.3 26.2 31.0

The national debt 280 19 161 n 42 67 95 109 35 20 115 113 82 28 146 36 20 36
35.1 34.5 35.5 36.6 31.3 334 37.4 37.7 28.3 30.7 36.2 36.5 37.9 35.4 35.8 40.5 35.7 30.2

Economies of

developing nations 55 18 37 13 5 28 10 29 12 3 11 19 13 6 32 7 10 6
' 6.9 5.2 8.2 6.1 3.8 13.7 3.9 9.9 9.6 4.0 3.4 6.2 6.1 7.4 7.8 8.5 18.5 4.8
Inflation 74 38 36 21 17 17 19 27 1 3 3 37 29 8 27 5 - 13
9.2 1.0 7.8 10.0 12.5 8.4 7.4 9.2 9.2 4.3 9.9 12.0 13.4 10.2 6.6 5.8 - 1.0

World trade 148 76 72 48 29 35 37 59 24 12 54 58 43 10 78 21 9 26
18.6 22.1 15.9 22.8 21.2 17.3 4.7 20.4 19.3 17.5 17.1 18.7 19.9 12.6 19.3 23.6 16.0 21.9

D.N.S. 21 5 15 3 2 7 9 6 4 1 10 12 9 3 8 2 2 1
2.6 1.5 3.4 1.4 1.6 3.3 3.5 2.0 3.2 1.7 3.1 4.0 4.2 4.4 2.0 2.4 3.5 1.0



DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C1021B(continuation)
$.6. Q.17b At the upcoming G-7 Summit, which one of the fol lowing economic 1ssues do you think the teaders should

focus on most?

BASE: Not Aware of G-7

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. . 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 952 87 60 62 1M1 450 231 156 725 227 417 476 9% 302 556 277 666 607 345
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 799 91 53 54 89 380 193 133 713 87 353 382 80 258 461 234 557 582 217

100.0  100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Unemployement 221 36 14 19 30 116 50 21 192 29 99 91 22 78 121 52 165 167 53
27.6 39.5 26.7 34.6 33.9 30.6 26.1 15.4 26.9 33.6 28.1 23.7 27.8 30.1 26.2 22.2 29.6 28.8 24.6

The national debt 280 27 21 17 33 134 66 46 251 29 133 130 28 89 163 83 194 188 92
35.1 29.7 40.1 32.2 37.3 35.3 3.3 34.4 353 335 37.8 34.0 35.6 34.6 35.3 35.4 34.9 32.4 42.4

Economies of

developing nations 55 4 3 5 4 17 9 26 50 5 26 26 7 22 27 20 36 41 14
6.9 4.1 6.3 9.1 4.0 4.5 4.5 19.7 7.0 6.1 7.4 6.8 8.3 8.4 5.9 8.5 6.4 7.0 6.6
Inflation 74 8 6 2 1" 39 20 2 67 7 33 37 é 19 48 25 48 - 57 16
9.2 8.3 11.2 3.9 12.9 10.4 10.5 1.8 9.4 7.6 9.4 9.6 7.6 7.5 10.4 10.7 8.7 9.9 7.4
World trade 148 17 8 10 9 63 39 37 135 13 49 92 15 44 89 48 100 114 35
18.6 18.4 14.4 18.0 10.3 16.7 20.3 27.7 18.9 15.6 13.8 23.9 18.5 17.1 19.4 20.7 18.0 19.5 16.1
D.N.S. 21 - 1 1 2 9 8 1 18 3 12 8 2 6 13 6 13 14 6
2.6 - 1.2 2.2 1.7 2.5 4.3 1.0 2.5 3.6 3.4 2.0 2.3 2.3 2.8 2.6 2.4 2.5 2.9

ne
.



DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT €10228
$.6. Q.17c And which one of these non-economic issues do you think leaders should focus on most?

BASE: Not Aware of G-7

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 952 108 167 268 364 345 19 45 126 263 319 124 120 466 247 130 398 246
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 799 99 163 263 232 217 15 42 125 208 227 121 118 372 215 121 323 222

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

The environment 368 44 82 123 109 103 6 10 70 100 104 48 46 167 98 64 155 112
46.1 44.9 50.0 46.8 46.9 47.5 38.1 24.7 56.0 48.1 45.9 40.1 38.5 45.0 45.8 52.6 48.0 50.5

The spread of
nuclear weapons 148 20 30 46 46 44 2 [ 17 37 41 24 29 3 41 14 56 34
18.5 19.9 18.3 17.5 19.9 20.4 12.8 13.5 13.6 17.9 17.9 19.8 24.4 19.5 19.1 11.2 17.4 15.2

The fighting

in Bosnia 42 9 9 13 10 9 1 1 1 1 13 5 2 13 13 10 18 16
5.3 9.4 5.6 5.1 4.1 4.1 4.3 2.0 8.7 5.1 5.7 4.5 1.9 3.4 5.9 8.3 5.7 7.1

Human rights 154 18 27 47 49 45 4 12 8 41 50 24 31 72 37 3 58 39
19.2 18.4 16.7 18.0 21.1 20.6 28.1 28.4 6.6 19.6 21.8 20.2 26.1 19.3 17.3 25.2 18.1 17.6

Peace in the

middle east 73 S 1 27 17 14 3 13 19 15 14 14 10 38 24 2 26 20
9.2 4.6 7.0 10.3 7.3 6.6 16.7 31.4 15.2 7.4 6.3 1.9 8.6 10.3 11.3 2.0 8.2 9.1

D.N.S. 14 3 4 6 1 1 - - - 4 5 4 1 9 1 1 9 1
1.8 2.8 2.3 2.3 .6 7 - - - 1.8 2.4 3.4 .6 2.5 .6 7 2.7 7
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DATE 04/07/95 |
958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C1022B(continuation)

$.6. @.17c And which one of these non-economic issues do you think leaders should focus on most?

BASE: Not Aware of G-7

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Lloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 799 345 455 209 135 201 253 288 122 66 317 308 217 79 407 88 56 118

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

The environment 368 170 198 117 53 94 104 154 58 26 130 150 106 36 181 37 23 52
46.1 49.4 43.5 56.0 39.2  46.9 40.9 53.3 47.6 39.3 40.9 48.5 48.6 46.0 46.6 42.3 41.6 44.3

The spread of
nuclear weapons 148 61 87 3 30 37 50 45 23 1 66 56 40 14 78 16 8 26
18.5 17.6 19.1 14.8 21.9 18.3 19.8 15,5 18.9 17.1 20.9 18.1 18.6 17.5 19.1 18.2 14.6 21.7

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
Unweighted row 952 415 537 254 161 242 295 355 141 85 361 406 294 97 454 92 76 124 |
|
|
|
|
|

The fighting
in Bosnia 42 21 22 11 10 8 13 14 5 5 17 17 15 2 20 5 4 3
5.3 6.0 4.7 5.1 7.3 4.1 5.3 4.9 4.1 8.2 5.4 5.6 7.0 2.5 4.9 5.6 7.0 2.5

Human rights 154 60 94 34 26 40 53 53 21 15 64 54 35 17 85 21 13 24
19.2 17.4 20.6 16.4 19.0 20.0 21.1 18,5 17.4 22.1 20.1 17.6 16.1 22.0 21.0 24.1 23.4 20.0

Peace in the

middle east 3 30 43 15 15 16 28 19 1" 8 34 24 18 6 36 8 6 12
7 11.0 6.7 9.1 11.6 10.9 7.9 8.1 7.6 9.0 8.6 10.4 10.4

D.N.S. 14 3 1" 1 2 6 5 4 4 1 6 7 4 3 6 1 2 1
1.8 .9 2.4 .6 1.3 2.9 2.0 1.2 3.0 1.7 1.8 2.3 1.6 4.4 1.5 1.0 2.9 1.2

9.2 8.7 9.5 7.1 11.2 7.




o

DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C1022B(continuation)
§.6. 0.17c And which one of these non-economic issues do you think leaders should focus on most?

BASE: Not Aware of G-7

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 952 87 60 62 111 450 231 156 725 227 417 476 94 302 556 277 666 607 345
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 799 91 53 54 89 380 193 133 713 87 353 382 80 258 461 234 557 582 217

100.0  100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 .100.0 100.0 100.0

The environment 368 41 33 19 32 163 101 7 322 47 166 17 32 114 222 115 252 265 103
46.1 44.3 61.4 35.7 36.2 42.9  52.2 53.4 45.1 54.0 47.0 44.8 40.6 44.1 48.2 49.2 45.3 45.5 47.5

The spread of
nuclear weapons 148 16 6 11 19 83 28 17 132 16 66 69 13 53 82 42 101 103 44
18.5 17.3 1.4 20.5 21.0 21.9 14.6 12.7 18.5 18.2 18.6 18.0 16.7 20.4 17.7 18.0 18.2 17.8  20.4

The fighting

in Bosnia 42 9 3 2 4 24 4 10 36 6 15 22 5 10 28 13 30 33 9
5.3 10.2 4.8 4.2 5.0 6.2 2.3 7.3 5.1 7.0 4.2 5.8 6.3 3.7 6.0 5.4 5.3 5.7 4.1
Human rights 154 13 6 15 29 n 28 24 142 11 70 7 20 54 80 39 12 109 45
19.2 14.6 11.6 28.5 32.8 18.6 4.7 18.4 20.0 13.1 20.0 20.2 24.4 20.8 17.4 16.7 20.2 18.7 20.6

Peace in the

middle east B 12 6 5 4 33 - 25 10 69 4 30 35 7 25 42 20 53 59 14
9.2 13.7 10.8 9.1 4.4 87 129 7.6 9.7 51 86 9.1 85 95 9.1 87 9.5 10.1 6.6
D.N.S. 1% - - T * 6 6 1 12 2 5 8 3 4 8 s .8 13 1
1.8 - - 2.1 S5 N7 3.3 6 1.7 26 1.5 21 35 1.5 1.6 2.1 1.5 2.2 .7



DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C10238
$.6. Q.17d With respect to the G-7 Summit in Halifax this summer, which one of these two points of view comes closest

to your own?

BASE: Not Aware of G-7

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K -$59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 952 108 167 268 364 345 19 45 126 263 319 124 120 466 247 130 398 246
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 799 99 163 263 232 217 15 42 125 208 227 121 118 372 215 121 323 222

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

These meeting

are a waste of time

and money because

nothing is ever

really accomplished

at them 328 47 54 100 12 107 4 15 45 89 99 38 57 m 80 41 132 85
41.1 47.6 33.1 38.1 48.1 49.4 29.4 36.0 35.7 43.0 43.6 31.7 48.0 45.9 37.1 33.4 40.9 38.5

These meetings are
useful because they
give world leaders
an opportunity

to disscuss
economic problems

and share ideas 444 50 105 149 13 103 " 27 7 108 122 80 57 187 129 79 176 131
55.6 50.8 64.2 56.6 48.8 47.3 70.6 64.0 61.1 52.1 53.7 66.6 48.1 50.4 60.1 65.3 54.6 59.0

D.N.S. 27 2 4 14 7 7 - - 4 10 6 2 5 14 6 2 15 ]
. 3.4 1.6 2.7 5.3 3.1 33 - - 3.2 4.9 2.6 1.8 3.9 3.7 2.7 1.3 4.5 2.6




DATE 04/07/95
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$.6. Q.17d With respect to the G-7 Sumit in Halifax this summer, which one of these two points of view comes closest
to your own?
BASE: Not Aware of G-7

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

These meeting

are a waste of time
and money because
nothing is ever
really accomplished
at them :

These meetings are
useful because they
give world leaders
an opportunity

to disscuss
economic problems
and share ideas

D.N.S.

TOTAL

100.0

328
41.1

444
55.6

27
3.4

PARENTS WITH

WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17

Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single

Parent Parent Parent

~ —

N VN

REPORT C1023B(continuation)

ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD

No Kids Parent
Under /Adult

170
41.9

222
54.7

14
3.4

&

WN



DATE 04/07/95

958001 Goldfarb Report
$.6. 0.17d With respect to the G-7 Summit in Halifax this summer, which one of these two points of view comes closest

to your own?

BASE: Not Aware of G-7

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

These meeting

are a waste of time
and money because
nothing is ever
really accomplished
at them

These meetings are
useful because they
give world leaders
an opportunity

to disscuss
economic problems
and share ideas

D.N.S.

REPORT C1023B(continuation)

UNION

AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE

Single
Female/
No Kids

Some
Univ.
/More

3 or Non-
Urban Rural Rent Oown One Two More Union Union English French

100.0

328
41.1

444
55.6

27

SINGLES

Adutt Single
Chitd Male/
TOTAL At Home No Kids
87 60

91 53
100.0 100.0
37 30
40.8 56.0
54 21
59.2 40.2
- 2

- 3.8

3.4

21
39.8

EDUCATION

Less Some/
Than Compl. Tech./
H.Sch. H.Sch. College
m 450 231
89 380 193
100.0 100.0 100.0
44 179 73
50.1 47.1 37.6
42 187 112
47.8  49.1 58.1
2 14 8
2.1 3.8 4.2

725 227 417 476 94 302 556 277 666 607 345
713 87 353 382 80 258 461 234 557 582 217
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

292 36 161 141 34 105 189 93 232 221 107
41.0 41.7 45.7 36.9 42.6 40.8 40.9 39.7 41.6 38.0 49.4

398 46 173 234 42 142 260 129 310 341 103

55.8 53.3 49.1 61.2 52.6 55.1 56.4 55.2 55.7 58.6 47.3

23 4 19 8 4 1 13 12 15 20 7

3.2 4.9 5.3 2.0 4.8 4.1 2.7 5.0 2.7 3.4 3.3
J
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